Rule 2 33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s

proposals

Form 2 17B

Name of Company
2E2 Managed Operations Limited

Company number
03202152

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE,
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

Court case number

607 of 2013

. ., We SIMON JOHN GRANGER, CHAD GRIFFIN and SIMON IAN KIRKHOPE of FTI
(@) Insert full name(s) and - ~ o151 TING LLP, MIDTOWN, 322 HIGH HOLBORN, LONDON WC1V 7PB

address(es) of
admimstrator(s)

attach a copy of our propesals in respect of the administration of the above company

* Delete as applicable

A copy of these propaosals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date 20 March 2013

s =

Joint Administrator

Dated 20 March 2013

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact information n
the bex opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public reeard

FTI Consulting LLP

Midtown, 322 High Holbomn, London WC1V 7PB

Tel 020 3077 0593

DX Number

DX Exchange

\ \“\\ “ \“ 1en you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compames at
mpames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A25J6G3M*
AQ7

03/04/2013 #200
e ANIES KM cE
A28 21/03/2013 #2990

COMPANIES HOUSE




F T I

CONSULTING

Critical thinking at the cntical time ~

Joint Administrators’' Report and Statement of Proposals

2E2 UK Limited (Company Number: 04090390) ("2¢2 UK")

2E2 Holdings Limited (Company Number: 05929340) ("Holdings")

2E2 Investments Limited (Company Number: 05928851) ("Investments™)
2E2 Group Limited (Company Number: 04826387) ("2e2 Group”)

2E2 Limited (Company Number: 04501291) ("2e2 Ltd")

2E2 Managed Operations Limited (Company Number: 03202152) ("Managed Ops")
Morse Overseas Holdings Limited (Company Number: 03712707) ("MOH")
2e2 Property Limited (Company Number: 04161428) ("Property")

Morse Group Limited (Company Number: 02212268) ("MGL")

Diagonal Quest Limited (Company Number: 03852299) ("DQL.")

2e2 MS Limited (Company Number: 04543345) ("MS")

Morse Limited (Company Number: 03108179) ("Morse")

Diagonal Limited (Company Number: 02153353) ("Diagonal”)
(Collectively "the Companies”)

20 March 2013

The affairs, business and property of the Companies are being managed by the Joint Administrators The Joint
Administrators act as agents of the Companies and without personal hability

Simon Granger s licensed in the United Xingdom to act as an insolvency practittoner by the Association of
Chartered Certified Accountants and Chad Gniffin and Simon Kirkhope are licensed in the United Kingdom to act
as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, under section
390(2)(a) of the insolvency Act 1986




CONTENTS

Introduction and Statutory Matters
Background to the Group

Events Leading up to the Administrations
Objective of Admmistrations

Administration Strategy - UK Business
Administration Strategy - Overseas Business
Other Asset Realisations

Other Matters

Statement of Affarrs

0 0 ~N OO0 AW N =

-
(=)

Estimated Outcome

—
—

Administrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements

-
o

Administrators’ Proposals
13 Further Questions

APPENDICES

Statutory Information

Summarnsed Information

Summansed Group Structure Chart

Receipts and Payments Accounts

Directors' Statements of Affairs of the Companies

Analyis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 (“SIP9™)

Additional Information in Relation to Admunistrators’ Fees Pursuant to SIP9
Extracts from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (“the Act”)

Statement of Claim Form

Page 2

Appendix A
Appendix B
Appendix C
Appendix D
Appendix E

Appendix F
Appendix G
Appendix H

Appendix |




11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

110

Introduction and Statutory Matters

Simon Granger, Chad Gniffin and Stmon Kirkhope (“the Administrators™) of FTI Consulting LLP
(“FTI") were appointed as Joint Administrators of 2e2 UK, Holdings, Investments, 2e2 Group,
2e2 Ltd, Managed Ops, MOH, Property, MGL, DQL {"the Initial Entities™) on 28 January 2013

The Administrators were appointed over the Inihial Entities following applications to the High
Court of Justice, Chancery Diviston, Companies Court {“the Court"), by the directors of the
Initial Entities in accordance with Paragraph 22, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as
amended (“the Act™)

On 15 February 2013, the Administrators were appomnted as Jont Administrators of MS,
Diagonal and Marse The Administrators were appainted following applications to the Court by
the holders of Qualifying Floating Charges in accordance with Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1
of the Act

Sumon Granger 1s licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the
Association of Chartered Certified Accountants under section 390(2)(a) of the Act Chad
Gnffin and Simon Kirkhope are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency
practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales under section
390{2)(a) of the Act Pursuant to Paragraph 100{2) of Schedule B1 to the Act the
Administrators act jointly and severally so that all functions may be exercised by each and
either of them

This Report and Statement of Proposals (“the Report”) 1s prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49,
Schedule B1 of the Act in relation to the Companies, the purpose of which is to provide
creditors with an update as to the present position and future strategy of the Administrations to
assist the creditors and enable them to decide on whether or not to vote for the Proposals
This Report also includes information required to be provided to creditors pursuant to Rule
233 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the Rules”) Statutory information
pertaining to the Companies and as required by the Rules i1s set cut in Appendix A

As we anticipate that there are insufficient funds available in each of the Companies for a
distribution to unsecured creditors other than potentially a Prescnbed Part (“PP") distribution
{a fund set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors by virtue of Section 176(A){2)(a) of the
Act), and in accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the Administrators
will not be convening a meeting of creditors unless required to do so

Should creditors whose total debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of any of the
Companies wish to request a meeting be held they should complete the attached form 2 21B
and return it within 8 business days of the issue of this report A deposit of £2,000 towards the
cost of convening the meeting should be enclosed with the request per Rule 2 37(3) of the
Rules

In the event that no request (in the prescnbed manner) 1s recerved prior to the deadline above
in respect of each of the Companies, the Proposals of each of the Companies will be deemed
approved and a notice will be filed at Companies House

The centre of main interest of each of the Companies 1s the United Kingdom Therefore, the
EC Regulations on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 apply to the Administrations The
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by Article 3 of those regulations

In prepanng this report, we have relied on information provided by the dwectors and
management of the Companies and other third parties Our investigations are continuing and
accordingly, it has not been possible to venfy ali such information Therefore, we take no
responsibility for the accuracy and completeness of this information or otherwise

Page 3




21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

210

Background to the Group

The Group (1e 2e2 Holdings Limited and its direct and indirect subsichanes) had grown
through acquisition over a number of years leading to a relatively large group structure which
1s summansed at Appendix C The Group's key UK trading entity was 2e2 UK

The Group’s core business was as an [T services provider providing a wide range of services
including data centre services, flexible resource contracts, managed service contracts,
professtonal services and programme support Services were provided from a single, discrete
technology implementation through to full IT outsourcing

The UK business’ largest customer was Teleforuca O2, both in its own night and in relation to
the 02 Unify contract O2 Unify was a commercial joint venture between 2¢2 UK Limited and
Telefonica O2 which sought to consoldate customers’ IT and telecommunications needs
under a single management structure

The Group also had international subsidianes in Spain, the Netherlands, Channel Islands, Isle
of Man, treland and the United States

The Group had over 1,400 employees in the UK and ¢ 500 in overseas subsidiaries

Overview of Financial Information

Financial information for the Group 1s summansed below This comprises extracts from the
Group's consolidated unaudited draft accounts for the year ended 31 December 2012, audited
accounts for the year ended 31 December 2011 and audited accounts for the year ended 31
December 2010 Please note this information has not been venfied by the Administrators or
FTI

Consolidated turncver for the Group fell from £404m for the year ended 31 December 2011 to
£337min the year ended 31 December 2012

The Group also experienced a reduction in profitability, with gross profit margin falling from
34 5% in FY2010 to 20 1% in FY2012

Taking into account other expenses, exceptional items, tax and interest costs, the Group
reported net losses in each of the last three years with the position worsening to a £48m net
loss in FY2012

Unaudited Draft
Accounts for year ended  Audited accounts for year Audited accounts for year
31 December 2012 ended 31 December 2011 ended 31 December 2010

£000 £000 E'000
Tumover 337 297 403 623 325275
Cost of Sales [269 449) £299 209) 1213 105)
Gross Profit 67,848 104 414 112 170
Gross Margin % 20 1% 259% U 5%
Other Expenses (77 433) (30 709) {101 333)
Exceptional lems (19 672 {15 178} {10 600)
Interest Payable {18 650) {23 226) {22 §19)
Tax Credit/{(Expense} {994) {1 142} 323
Profit/(Loss) {48 901) {25 841) {22 259)

The Group was financed by secured bank debt of c£113 2m held by a syndicate of five
lenders (the “Semor Debt™) and ¢ £49 8m of mezzanine debt (the “Mezzanine Debt"} held by
five further lenders (collectively, “the Secured Creditors™) The Senior Debt and Mezzanine
Debt are secured by debentures over substantially all of the Group's assets The debt

Page 4




211

212

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

predomimnantly relates to the financing of acquisitions together with working capital funding
The Group has further debts of £85m Payment in Kind (“PIK") notes (“£85m Notes"), and
£9 2m PIK notes (“£9 2m Notes”) (together the “PIK Notes”) The PIK Notes are secured over
the assets of Investments With the exception of Holdings, all of the other Group companies In
administration have also granted securnity in respect of the PIK notes, which is subordinated to
the Senior debt and mezzanine debt

Over and above the Semor Debt, the Mezzanine Debt and the PIK notes, the Group also had
a receivables financing arrangement

The Group's equity nvestors were Hutton Collins and Duke Street
Events Leading up to the Administrations

In December 2012, the Group notified the Secured Creditors that the Group may breach its
December 2012 financial covenants and that it had appointed a Chief Restructuring Officer to
support the Group with its discussions with stakeholders

Dunng January 2013 while the Secured Creditors prepared to review the financial position of
the Company, the Group took steps to appomnt an intenm Group Finance Director and Interim
Chief Operating Officer to oversee the day to day financial and operational management of
the business

By mid-January 2013, the Group was a facing a significant iguidity cnsis, with an estimated
funding requirement of an immediate £25m to the end of February 2013 and an aggregate
amount of £45m to 20 Apnl 2013 This funding requirement arose due to a combination of
factors, but was principally driven by three key elements

I A prolonged deterioration in underlying profitability,

(I An unsustainable level of accumulated trade and other creditor habiities (including
several defaulted ‘ttme to pay’ arrangements with HMRC) and the loss of credit
insurance, and

Il The Group’s inability to finance further invoices through a recewvables financing
arrangement with Hutton Collins

The Group held discussions with the Secured Creditors and Hutton Collins to determine
whether funding could be obtained to avord an imminent insolvency However, the scale of the
new money requirement was significant and the Secured Lenders had little visibiity into the
underlying reasons for the Group’s detenorating financial position

On Thursday 24 January 2013 the Group presented an updated view of the Draft 2012
Financial Results to the Secured Lenders Previous information provided to the Secured
Lenders had indicated Earnings Before interest Tax, Depreciation & Amortisation (“EBITDA”)
as at November 2012 to be £27 3m and a full year outlook of £34 6m However, the 24
January presentation reported that ‘'significant weaknesses In financial reporting and process
have been dentified’, which has given nse to a number of accounting adjustments As a
result of these adjustments, full year EBITDA for 2012 was revised downwards from £34 6m
to £11 6m, before taking into account exceptional costs of a further £20m

In view of the revised information regarding the financial position of the business, and the
quantum of the new money requirement, the Secured Creditors were not in a position to lend
further momes to the Group and notified the directors of this fact on Frnday 25 January 2013

With the Group unable to secure additional funding from Secured Lenders or other

stakeholders, the directors had no option other than to take steps to place the Companies into
Administration

Page 5




38

39

310

41

42

43

44

45

48

51

52

Contingency planming for admimstration of the Inhal Entities took place in a highly
compressed timescale and largely over the weekend of 26 and 27 January

On Monday 28 January 2013, the directors applied to the High Court to appoint administrators
In relation to the Inibial Enftities and the appointments were confirmed at approximately 4 30pm
on the same day

On 15 February 2013, the Administrators were appointed as Joint Administrators of MS,
Diagonal and Morse as 1t had been identified that these entities held assets which would be
required to be sold as part of the sale of businesses

Objective of Administrations

Admimstrators must perform their functions with the purpose of achieving one of the following
statutory objectives

rescuing the company as a going concern,
achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely If the
company was wound up, or

s realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preterential
creditors

The Group had significant unsecured and secured labiities, and the first objective would not
have been achievable without restructunng these creditors, which we did not believe was
possible given the loss making position of the Group and impact of the Admnistration on its
businesses

We considered the options avalable and concluded that the purpose of each of the
Administrations would be to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Companies were wound up without first being placed into
administration

In order to seek to achieve this we continued to trade the business of the UK entittes within
the Group, whilst offering the business for sale We considered that this would maximise
realisations for the Group’s creditors

Our strategy was to also allow the internattonal businesses held by the Group to continue to
trade outside of any insolvency process, which would in turn allow a structured share sale
process to take place, with the aim of maximising realisations for the benefit of creditors

Further details on the implementation of the Admimistration objectives are included below
Administration Strategy — UK Business

The overnding strategy for the UK was to seek to continue to operate the business so far as
was possible whilst an accelerated sales process was undertaken Given the critical condition
of the Companies’ finances at the time the Administrators were appointed, the Administrators
entered into a funding agreement with Royal Bank of Canada, in order to enable cnitical
payments to be made while a buyer was sought

We were aware that certain of the Group’s UK business offerings could not be traded
profitably tn administration and others would only be capable of being continued for a short
period of time In admenistration due to commercial pressures

The initial customer strategy therefore focused on

Page 6




53

54

55

56

57

58

59

510

512

* Flexible Resourcing contracts (where 2e2 staff and contractors were embedded in
customer organisations) and where payment undertakings were sought to cover the
January payrcll payment,

+  cntical contracts, covering areas such as financial systems, defence and NHS projects
and cntical infrastructure,

+ mantaining the Data Centre Operations, and

=  maintaining the profitable or valuable contracts where value could be realised

The IT hardware and software supply business was ceased immediately on appointment as
there was no capacity to source inventory from suppliers and customers were unwilling to
purchase capital goeds from an insolvent company

Accordingly, we ceased business activities in certain areas and sought a very accelerated
sale of the whole of the remaining business As a result of the financial position of the Group,
and the cessation of certain business activiies 345 employees were made redundant within
the first week of the Administration

A number of customers terminated contracts shortly after administration These were pnmanly
where services were easy to migrate to alternative providers or staff could be taken in-house
(such as flexible resourcing contracts and support contracts)

Dunng the week ended 1 February 2013 the Administrators received expressions of interest in
the UK business and assets from around 70 interested parties This list was narrowed down to
a small number of parties who provided the best prospect of concluding an acceptable
acquisition of the business within a very short tme penod These buyers undertook extensive
due diigence in a highly accelerated time frame in order to fully evaluate the profit potential of
the business and the potential costs and liabilities relating to the transaction

Regrettably, by 5 February 2013, all of these parties had been unable to deliver an offer
acceptable to the Administrators, as they were ulttmately unable to get comfortable on the
ability of the businesses to retain key customers Furthermore, bidders were unable to satisfy
themselves in reflation to certain liabilities of the Companies

With the sale of the whole of the UK business no longer possible, the Administrators were
required to close substantial parts of the UK business, resulting m the redundancy of 627
employees

On 7 February, we completed a transaction whereby 02 Redwood Limited, a subsidiary of
Telefonica UK Limited, bought the O2 Unify part of the business for total consideration of
£4 0m As a result, the employment of 107 staff automatically transferred to O2 Redwood
Limited with effect from 7 February 2013 pursuant to the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection
of Employment) Regulations 2006 (TUPE)

Further redundancies were made on 8 February 2013 such that the only matenal business
activity on-going comprnised the Data Centres

Following withdrawal of interested parties for the business as a whole, we undertook a further
marketing exercise of the Data Centres based at Reading, Gateshead and a third party site at
Newcastle upon Tyne £0 8m of funding was obtained from Data Centre customers to allow
continuation of trading for a further penad while this sales process was completed

This sale process resulted in two interested parties being at a relatively advanced stage on
13/14 February A transaction to sell the Data Centres to Daisy Data Centre Solutions Limited

Page 7




513

61

62

63

64

65

66

71

(an Oakley SPV managed by Daisy Group) completed on 15 February 2013 for totat
consideration of £2 8m Completion of the Data Centre sale avoided a potential 4 to 6 month
managed wind-down process to return customer data in an orderly manner and resulted in the
TUPE transfer of 153 employees

Some of the key activities since the completion of the Data Centre transaction include
realisation of other assets, book debt collections, dealing with stock and retention of title
claims, employee matters, site closures and property matters, which are discussed in further
detail later within this report

Administration Strategy — Overseas Business

European Businesses

The Group’s European subsidiaries were largely autonomous from the UK group We worked
with the subsidiary boards to provide support and where needed engaged with key local
customers and suppiters, together with local management Where linkages with the UK
business were identified (e g emal systems) steps were taken to ensure they were
completely standalone within a week of the commencement of the administrations of the Initial
Entities

The short term cash flows indicated that there was sufficient iquidity available to run an
orderly disposal process over a 3 — 4 week penod, with the exception of the Isle of Man
subsidiary Prowvisional liquidators were appointed to the Isle of Man subsidiary and a sale of
the subsidiary occurred preserving all the jobs However, value realised from this transaction
flowed to the Secured Creditors rather than the Group given local security was 1n place

The disposal process for the remaining European subsidianes {(in Spain, Ireland, Channel
Islands and the Netherlands} was commenced immedately upon appointment and 78 parties
were contacted 35 parties signed confidentiality agreements and were admitted to a data
room Certain potental buyers attended management meetings durnng the week prior to the
bid deadline of 11 February By 11 February, 19 offers had been received

Logicals bid €24m in total for the Group's subsidiairnes in Spain, lreland, Channel Islands and
Netherlands This offer was the best bid received, based on overall value and deliverability of
transactton as Logicalis was willng to acquire all of the European Businesses in one
transactton and had imited due diigence requirements given that they were already well
acquainted with the Group from previous discussions We subsequently worked with Logicalis
to progress due diligence, transaction structunng and documentation

On 4 March, we completed the sale of 2e2's international compamies In Spain, Ireland,
Channel Islands and the Netherlands to Logicalis This preserved all 480 jobs in the European
subsidianes Total consideraton achieved was €24m (£20 6m) However, an element of
consideration 15 subject to escrow arrangements and therefore cash received to date 1s
£18 6m

US Business

On 15 February we concluded a sale of the Group’s US subsidiary, Diagonal Consulting Inc,
to G3, a competitor, for US$250k following a discrete targeted sale process Due to a number
of factors, it was necessary to progress this sale guickly and with imited due diligence The
G3 offer was the highest bid received for this business and preserved all 17 jobs

Other Asset Realisations
Wisdom

‘Wisdom' ts an integrated information management software solution compnsing electronic
records management and document capture

Page 8




72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

710

81

82

83

Following a competitive sale process, on 27 February 2012 we completed on the sale of the
Wisdom assets and |P to Daisy Data Centre Solutions Limited for £290k

The proceeds of sale were split equally between 2e2 UK and Diagonal and represent ficating
charge realisations into the Administration estates of these companies

Debtors

At the date of Administration of 2e2 UK, its debtor ledger totalled £43m To date, realisations
have totalled £4 1m A number of factors have limited the recovery of book debts, including a
significant number of invoices representing future billings for advanced peniods for which 2e2
are unable to provide services

It appears that certain of the recewables balances may have been assigned to companies
who provided third party financing We are currently reviewing these arrangements

We have appointed JP Associates, a firm of debt recovery specialists, as our agents to realise
debts owing to the Companies JP Associates have expernence in realsing IT sector debts in
nsolvencies

Stock

On appointment 2e2 UK's stockhotding (excluding spares stock) had a net book value of
£0 8m This 1s low value due to the "bill and hold" system (see retention of title section of this
report for further infformation) Due to this and the existence of retenticn of title clams, we do
not expect any matenal recoveries from stock realisations

On appointment 2e2 UK's spares stock had a net book value of £1 6m This stock was not
subject to retention of title claims as it was older repeat use stock This stock was sold through
a competitive sale process for £90k The realisable value of the spares stock was low In
comparison to book value as it was repaired pre-used stock held at multiple locations 14
interested parties were provided with the details of the stock and £90k was the highest offer
received

Chattel Assets

Following the sale of assets located at the data centres we are working with our chattel
agents, Wyles Hardy & Co to realise fixtures, fitings, office and IT equipment where such
assets are not subject to lease

Other Assets
We are continuing to expiore the sale of intellectual property assets held by the Group,
together with a minonity shareholding n a joint venture

Other Matters

Employees

As set out above in relation to the administration strategy for the UK business, due to hmited
funds and the fact that certain of the UK business could not be traded in admirustration it was
unfortunately necessary to make 345 employees redundant in the first week of the
administrations

Additional redundancies became necessary during the administratons as a result of
customers cancelling contracts Unfortunately once a sale of the business as a whole was not
possible a further 627 redundancies were made on 6 February 2013

We have worked together with retained key company staff to provide information to the
purchasers of the busmess units discussed above and to assist with the transfer of
employment of the 260 UK employees that transferred as a result of the sales discussed
above to 02 Redwood Limited and Daisy Data Centre Solutons Limited Where other IT
service providers have commenced the provision of services to former Group customers and

Page 9




84

85

86

87

88

89

810

811

812

this has resulted n a transfer of undertakings, such information as has been requested has
been provided to these service providers To date we have been advised of 110 staff who
have transferred under TUPE to replacement IT service providers

in addition, information has been provided toc employees and to the Redundancy Payments
Office to assist In the assessment and submission of employee claims against 2e2 UK and
Holdings, in conjunction with our employment claims specialists, Payco

We have also dealt with a high volume of employee queries In relation to aspects of the
Insolvency process and o the impact of the Administrations on the benefits that were formerly
afforded to company staff

Retention of Title
We have recewved notfication of retention of title claims from 37 parties The current status in
relation to these claims 1s summansed below

+ 17 have been resolved in full

» 3 are potential clams notfied by trade insurers where no claim submission has been
received from the supplier

» 5 clams received where there was no stock located at the Group's premises as it had been
delivered to customers prior to the commencement of the Administration

* 12 claims received not yet resolved where stock is located at the Group's premises

The Group operated a "bill and hold” system on behalf of certain customers where stock was
invoiced to the customer, but remained in either the Group's premises or facilities operated by
the Group's logistics partners As a result, the majoenty of retention of title claims involve both
a suppler and a customer of the Group asserting title over the same batch of stock We
continue to seek to resolve the remaning clams as quickly as practicable given the
complexities

Property

At the date of our appointment MS was the lessee on the tease for the Reading data centre
property, whilst Managed Ops was the holder of a long lease over the Gateshead data centre
property The Group's interest in these property assets was sold to Daisy as part of the
transaction discussed above

At the date of appointment entities within the Group were lessees on 30 leases (Including the
two discussed above) Six of these leases had been vacated pror to the date of our
appointment, three were let to subtenants and 21 were occupted by Group

Since our appointment, in conjunchon with our agents, we have secured all of these sites and
sought to realise all assets of value held on site

To date, we have contacted the landlords to adwise that 27 of these leases are no longer
required for the purpases of the Administrations Certain of the tenants of these leases are
Group entiies which are not in administration Where the tenant ts one of the Companies in
administration we have written to the landlord to request a surrender of the lease We intend
to exit all leased properties 1n the near future as the business of the Group continues to be
wound down

Other Creditors

As Administrators, we have a statutory duty to adverise for creditor claims Any creditor who
believes they may have a claim should submit their claim to us as soon as possible, using the
statement of claim form attached at Appendix |, unless they have already done so In addition,
any credstor who has leased assets to the Group should contact the Administrators in order to
assist with the recovery of any assets held by the Group

Page 10




813

814

815

91

92

93
10

101

Taxation

We have undertaken imtial corporation tax and VAT reviews We will prepare the necessary
tax returns to finalise the pre-appointment tax position, and will submit appropriate corporation
tax, VAT and PAYE/NIC returns for the penod of the Administrations

Statutory Investigations

We have begun gathenng data for our initial investigations work to comply with our statutory
duties pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 We are obliged to review
the conduct of all directors who served in respect of the Companies in the 3 year pernod prior
to the date of Administrations

Should any creditors have any further relevant information in relation to directors’ conduct,
they should provide details in writing to the Administrators This request forms part of our
normal investigations into directors’ conduct and does not imply any cnticism of the directors
in this parbicular case The content of our reports In relation to this are confidential and must
be submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills within six months of our
appointment as Joint Adrministrators

Statement of Affairs

Attached at Appendix E 1s a copy of the directors’ Estimated Statement of Affairs for the
Companies as at the date of the appointment of the Administrators together with a lst of
creditors at the tme of appointment whose details have been provided by the directors
Please note that the format of the Statement of Affarrs does not include any provision for the
costs of the Administrations An estimate of the return to creditors based on the information
provided by the directors, and from our work to date, 1s included in the next section of the
report

Under the terms of cross-guarantees provided by the Companies, the Secured Creditors are
shown as heing owed money by each of the Comparves The Administration of 2e2 Ltd
tnggered an event of cross-default resulting in each of the Companies being jointly and
severally hable for the secured debt

Our commentary on the Statement of Affairs for certain entities 1s included at Appendix E
Estimated Outcome

Creddtors should be aware that it I1s often difficult to predict the likely dividend levels at the start
of an Administration Our comments are based on the realisations to date, and our
expectations of further asset realisations mnto the Admirustration estates

The general positions of each of the categories of credior are shown below Indicative
outcomes for creditors of each entity are shown in Appendix B

+  Secured Creditors — £7 4m of cash on appointment was set-off by the Secured
Creditors against amounts due Fixed charge distnbutions of £41 2m and £3 8m have
been made to date from MOH and 2e2 Ltd respectively

There 15 expected to be a significant shortfall to secured creditors as total secured debt at
the date of our appointment was ¢ £257 2m

» Preferential creditors — Under the Act the only classes of preferential creditor are
employees in respect of certain claims in relation to arrears of wages, holiday and
pensions contnbutions, as has previously been communicated to employees In the event
that there I1s a surplus of floating charge realisations after Administration costs have been
met, a dividend will be paid to preferential creditors

Page 11




The majonty of the Companies’ employces were employed by 2e2 UK, but we
understand that a small number of employees were employed by Holdings and cone
employee was employed by 2e2 Ltd We currently anticipate that there will be sufficient
floating charge realisations (after costs) to permit a dwvidend to preferential creditors of
2e2 UK, but that no dividend will be payable from Holdings We are currently unable to
confirm the dividend rate payable from 2e2 UK as there are a number of floating charge
assets to be realised and we are yet to receive a final schedule of preferential creditor
clams

We are not aware of any preferential creditor claims against any other entity

¢ Prescribed Part — Under Section 176A of the Act where after 15 September 2003 the
Company has granted a creditor a floating charge, a proportion of the net property of the
company achieved from Floating Charge asset realisations must be made available for
the unsecured creditors

The Prescribed Part apphes where there are net floating charge realisations (t e after
costs of realisation) available to unsecured creditors, and is calculated as follows

o 50% of net property up to £10k
s  Plus 20% of net property in excess of £10k
¢  Subject to a maximum of £600k

It 1s estimated that a Prescnbed Part dividend 1s only potentially available in 2e2 UK and
Diagonal In the event that there 1s a Prescnbed Part dwvidend this will be distributed
equally to all agreed unsecured creditors, with the dividend dependent upon the level of
claims received Given the level of unsecured creditor claims, any dividend rate from the
Prescribed Part 1s expected to be de-minimus

The requirement to make the Prescnbed Part distribution to unsecured creditors s

disapplied if, inter alia, the administrator or hquidator either

« thinks that the cost of making a distnbution to unsecured creditors would be
disproportionate to the benefits (s176A(3)(b}), or

= apphes to the court for an order on such grounds and the court so orders (s176A(5))

The administrators will consider the level of any potential dividend 1n due course and
assess whether the cost of making a distnibution 1s disproportionate to the benefits
Further information would be provided to creditors in relation to this

¢ Unsecured Creditors — Based on the information available we estimate that there will no
funds availlable to distnbute to unsecured creditors of any of the Companies other than
that distnbuted under the Prescnbed Part, should one be payable

Administrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements

Pre-administration fees

FTI's inihial proposed engagement scope was to support a refinancing with a focus on
immediate short term cash flows and the Group's funding requirements However, following
our initial field work it became apparent that the Group faced a considerable and immediate
hquidity gap threatening the Group’s wiability Our focus therefore shifted to advising the senior
secured lenders on strategic options and contingency planning for the event of an insolvency

In accordance with Rule 2 33 (2B) it should be noted that FTI Consulting LLP billed total fees
of £128,245 00 (plus VAT) to 2e2 Group during the period 25 January 2013 to 28 January
2013 in relation to work carried out with a view to the Companies entering Adminustration As
discussed at paint 3 8 of this report, once it became apparent that there was no alternative to
placing the Companies into administration we commenced a penod of information gathering

Page 12




13

119

1110

and planning to facilitate the Companies being placed into administration It was important that
this work commenced prior to the Companies being placed into admimistration, to be able to
immediately implement the Administration strategy on appointment

Our work pnior to the Administrations focussed on the following work streams

* M&A information Gathering information for UK business sales process and international
sales process

« Assessment of required business units Developing the trading strategy for the
Administration and potential unit closures/trade-ons

s Appointment strategy and documentation Preparation of appointment documentation
and day one communications

¢ Strategy and planning- Plans to establish control over business locations and other
planning including taxation matters

« Employees Assessment of staff retentions/redundancies, establishment of employee
numbers/locations and communications plan

All pre-appomntment costs referred to above were paid prior to our appointment and a request
to draw these fees as an expense of the Administration wiil therefore not be made We are not
aware of any other costs or expenses incurred n relation to the Companies by ancther party
qualfied to act as an insolvency practtioner in the penod prior lo our appointment as
Administrators, In respect of work with a view to placing the Companies into Administration
We understand that the directors sought the advice of PnceWaterhouseCoopers pnior to
placing the Companies into administration, but no request to pay any fees in respect of this
advice has been recewved, and we understand theirr fees were seftled pre-appointment
¢ £45k was paid to DLA Piper post-appointment in respect of legal advice that the directors
received prior to the commencement of the administration in relation to placing the Companies
into Administration

Post-appointment fees

it 1s proposed that the remuneration of the Admimistrators will be fixed by reference to the time
spent by the Administrators’ and their staff in carrying out the Administrations, in accordance
with Rule 2 106 of the Rules The timing of the exit of the Administrations will depend on the
progress of realisations of assets and the completion of the work streams discussed in the
body of this report

We have attached at Appendix F a Tme Analysis in accordance with the provisions of SIP9,
which provides details of the activity costs incurred by staff grade to the above date

The Administrators have currently incurred time costs of £2,476,722 02 (net of VAT) properly
dealing with the Administrations of the Companies The time costs incurred by entty are
shown in the table in Appendix B with the full fee analysis in accordance with SIP9 shown In
Appendix F No fees have yet been drawn

In addition the Adminustrators have currently incurred Category 1 expenses of £25,897 85
The expenses costs incurred by entity are shown in the table in Appendix B

Attached as Appendix G 1s additional information in relation to our policy on staffing, the use of
sub contractors, disbursements and details of our current charge cut rates by staff grade

Fee Approval

Other than any potential distributtons under the Prescnbed Part, we do not currently anticipate
that any funds will be availlable to the unsecured creditoers Therefore, fixing the basis of the
Administrators’ remuneration will be approved in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A) of the
Rules These rules are outlined as follows

Page 13




1111

1112

1113

1114

12

1221

122

Where the Administrators have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1
of the Act the basis of the Administrators' remuneration may be fixed by approval of

s Each secured creditor, or

s |f the Administrators intend to make a distnbution to preferential creditors, with the
approval of each secured credrtor and 50% of the preferential creditors who respond to an
invitation to consider approval

In line with Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act outhned above there 1s no
requirement for unsecured creditors to pass a resolution in respect of Administrators'
remuneration

A copy of the 'Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees' is available at
http //iwww 13 org uk/media/documents/publications/professtonal/iGuide to Administrators Fe

es Nov2011 pdf

Creditors can alternatively request a copy from us and we will provide a paper copy by post

Creditors attention 1s drawn to Appendix H of this report which shows extracts from the Rules
detailling creditors ability to request further information in relation to the Administrators’ fees or
to challenge the Administrators’ remuneration

Administrators’ Proposals

As outlined above the objectives of the Administrations are achieving a better result for the
Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Companies were wound up

The contents of this document represent the Administrators’ propesals In order to provide
clarty to creditors on the further specific areas for which the Administrators are seeking
approval we have set out our specific proposals In three subsectons below

Proposed Strategy, Actions and Activities
a The Administrators will continue to manage the affairs of the Companies in order to
achieve the purpose of the Admirustration

b To do all such other things and generally exercise all of their powers as contained i
Schedule B1 of the Act, as the Administrators consider desirable or expedient to achieve
the statutory purpose of the Administration

¢ Tonvestigate and as appropriate pursue any claims the Companies may have

d The Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured, preferential and
unsecured creditors agamst each of the Companies unless they conclude, in their
reasonable opinion, that a company will have no assets available for distribution

e The Administrators be authonsed to distribute funds to the secured and preferental
creditors as and when clams are agreed and funds permit In relation to potential
distnbutions to unsecured creditors, that the Admimistrators, at their discretion, may make
an application to court for permission to make distributions to unsecured creditors under
Paragraph 65(3) of Schedule B1 of the Act

f That, in the event the creditors of each company so determine, a creditors committee be

appointed Iin respect of each or any company compnsing of not more than five and not less
than three creditors of that company

Page 14




13

131

Proposed Exit Routes
The most likely deemed exit route for each company 1s shown in the table at Appendix B The
possible exit routes are discussed in more detail below

g

In relation to all Compantes, once all assets have been realised, and If there are no funds
avallable to enable a distnbution to the unsecured creditors and a kquidation process is not
required, the Administrators shall file a notice pursuant to paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to
the Act together with therr final progress report at Court and with the Registrar of
Companies for the dissolution of the Companies

Should dissolution not be deemed to be the most approprniate exit route, the Joint
Administrators may exit the Compames’ Administrations into Creditors’ Voluntary
Liguidation pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Act in order to make the
distnbution to unsecured creditors 1t 1s proposed that the Admmistrators would be
appointed as liquidators, with any hkquidator being able to undertake acts required or
authonsed under any enactment individually The creditors are entitled to nominate a
different person as the proposed hquidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after the
receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are approved

In the event that there are no distributions to unsecured creditors, but the Administrators
still believe hquidation to be the most appropnate route (for example if investigatton work 1s
requred within a hguidatton process cor it 1S necessary to disclam a lease), the
Administrators will exit the Administrations by compulsory liquidations The Administrators
give notice that on such a petition the Joint Administrators will seek their appointment as
liquidators pursuant to section 140 of the Act

The Administrators will be discharged from hability in accordance with Paragraph 98(1} of
Schedule B1 of the Act immediately upon their appointment as Administrators ceasing to
have effect

Administrators’ Remuneration

k

That in respect of each company the creditors committee, if one 1s appointed, be asked to
agree that the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time
properly given by the Admimistrators’ and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the
Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by FTI
at the ttme when the work s performed, plus VAT, and be asked to agree the
Admuinistrators’ expenses

That If a creditors’ committee 1s not appointed, the Secured Creditors (and preferential
creditors where applicable) of each company shall be asked to fix the basis of the
Admimistrators’ remuneration in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A)(a) of the Rules, to be
fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Administrators’ and their staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrattons, calculated at the prevailling standard
hourly charge out rates used by FTI at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT

Further Questions

We are required to provide a progress report to all creditors within one month of the end of the
first sex months of the Administrations, or when the Admimistrations come to an end, whichever
IS SoOner

Page 15




132 Should you have any queries in the meantme please do not hesitate to contact us on
020 3077 0593 or email 2e2administrators@fticonsulting com

For and on behalf of
the Companies

—

Simon Granger
Joint Administrator

Page 16




|3 saleys aouasajeld L£9'c/
L0 03 s81eys AJeuipIo /65’ | Z - PUBSAOT YoUSpal4 Uyor J\W

L0 03 SoJeys AIBUIPIO 0B6'BY - 9A0T [|3AIBD) WEBYELS) N

} 3 saueys douasapRd £40'00€
L0 03 saseys AJeuIpio | gL yG) - UNG ¥3I9Q uouwng JW

| 3 saJeys asualajeid €40'00¢
10 0F SaJeys AJBuIpIO Gy’ 17| - UBWSSOIO) ned Se|oYdIN JWN

13 seieys aousiseud pp9'96S'T

LO 0F saJeys Aeuipio £01'GHS - yBlaaoy suaaalg yiep JN
|3 saieys aouaigjeud 228'12Z'c

L0 03 saJeys Aleuiplo £68°'/EC -~ UNg WeI|IAA 80usia ] JN

€10z Aenuer gz
HNg WeIip, 8ouala] JN

adnol) Aeljsapan sajeyD) JieISI JW
SUNjOD) pJeMOH MBUNBW JW
pue|jsADT Nouapal4 uyor JN

8A0T ([BARD) WEBYRID JN

ung ¥813Q uowis Jpy

UBWSSOLS) [NEd SEJOYDIN JIN
yBaAoW SUaABIS e N

NG WelIp 90udIa] JIN

N8 029 ° sH1ag ‘Aungmsp ‘aousjep Weyuag ‘8snoH UOISUB 8y |

VIN
£10Z Aenuer gz

UBWISS0IC) [(NBd SEJOYDIN I

ung ¥8i8Q uowNsg JN

UBWSSOIS) [NEd SBJOYIIN 1

UBIOADIN SUSABIS MIBW IN

uNg WeI|IpA a0UaIS ] JN

N8 029y * s¥iag 'AINgmap 'aous|ep
weyuag ‘asnol{ uoisuep ayj

Alele1o8g
pue siopanq Aq pjay Buipjoyaseys

wauwuoddy uonensiuiwpy Jo 3jeq
fieyainag Auedwon

s1010201 Auedwon

$S2JpPY 9O palsibay

OrE62650 06£060¥0 saquinN paiajsbay

€102 J0 909 gLoziozia Bouaisjay UNoY
{pnoo saiuedwon) uoisiaig

(unoo sawedwon) uoisimg Ausaueys sansnp jo PnoD) yBiH Alasueyn sonsnp o Unon ybiH S ETe BT liTvig)

pay|wy sBujpjoH Z3z paywy XN 232 Auedwo)

v xipuaddy

uonewJsoju] Aioynjes




Aa1das
pue siojoang Aq
VIN VIN VIN V/N | play Buipjoysieys
juawjuioddy
uoneASIuIWpY
€102 Aenuer gz £10Z Aenuer gg €10z Aienuer gz €102 Arenuer gz jo 8leq
fejaioag
UBLUSSOID) [NEd SBIOYIIN JW Hng welips asuale | Iy HNg WEIIpL BOUBIS L Iy HNg Weejips 8auaie | N Auedwon
ung ¥aJaq uownsg JN HNg ei8g Uowis JW Hng ¥8i8q uoung J
UBWSSO0IS) {NEd SEIOYIIN JW | UBLISSOID) [NBd SEIOYDIN JN | UBWSSOID) [NBd SBJOUDIN JI\ | UBWISSOIS) [ned SeIOYDIN JN
yBrapop suaasis e JN | YBsasy susasls e N | yBisao susasis e JN | UBIsASp susasig e IN siopoedi
HNg WEeIiAL 23uata] JN ung WeIipg 20udla] JW ung WeNjIiA; 85uU39 ] JWN HNg WelIpL 22UdJa ) JWN Auedwon)
N8 0294 * sxeg N8 029 ' seg N78 029y ' syieg N8 029y ' s¥eg
‘Aingmap 'asusjep weyuag | 'Aingmap ‘aousiep weyuag | ‘AINgmep 'eausjes weyuag ‘AINQMBN ‘esus|ep weyuay §S2IppY
‘SSNOH UCISUB 9y ‘B8SNOH uoIsuBly ay | ‘9SNOH UOoISUBR 8y | ‘asSnoy uoISUBY BYL | 9YPQ passjsibay
JAqWNN
2512020 162105+0 L8E9Z8T0 15882650 pasgjsiboy
€102 J0 109 €L0Z40GL9 €L0Z 40 €19 €102 Jo 809 adJualajey UNOY
{uno9 sarueduton) (1nooH sewedwon) (uno9 saluedwon) (HnoH sauedwon)
uoIsIAig Alasueysn uoIsiag Ausauey?y) uoisiaig Alaoueyn uoisiaiq Alaoueyn
2asnr Jo pnon ybiy aansnr jo yuno) ybiy 200N JO UNoo ybiH asnsnr Jo unon ybiy sjie1aq Ynon
pajjunr
suonjesadp pabeuew z3z pajyiwi z3z paywi] dnods z3zZ PajlwiI SJUaWISIAUL ZIZ Auedwo?

v xipuaddy

uonjewsoju] Aioyniels




VIN

£10Z Aenuer gz

UBLUSSDIC) jNed SEJOYIN I

ung ¥alag uowis Iy
UBWISSOIE) (NEH SE|OYIIN JIN
HNg wWelipn 8dusia ) JIN
N8 029 ' syieg
‘Aingmap ‘sauajep weyuag
‘9SNo}4 uoIsuey sy

662258E0

£102 40 609

(Uno9 saluedwon)
uoisiag Algaueys)

ViN

£10Z Aenuer gz

UBLISSODIS) [NEd SBIOYIIN JW

ung %a19Q Uouwns JW
UBWSSO0IS) [Ned SBIOYDIN JIA
ung Weltap a0uslsy I
N8 029 ' syreg
‘AIngmep ‘adusjep weyuag
‘asnoH uoIsuep 9y

89Z¢12z0

€L0ZJ0 119

(unoo sauedwo))
uoISIAIG AJBoURYD

VIN

€10z Aenuer gz

UBLISSOIS) [NEd SBIOUIIN JW

UBLUSSOIS) [Ned SBIOUDIN JIW
yblapop suaaa1s Mep J|
ung Weljipn 92Us19] 1N
N8 029y ' s¥ieg
‘AIngmap ‘sausieA weyuag
‘asnoH uoisuep ayl

:rAdRe18 41

€102 40019

(unoy saedwo))
uoising Aseouey)

VIN

£10Z Aenuer gz

UBWISSOJS) [NEd SEJOYDIN JIN

ung alag uowis I
LBWSS0IE) [Ned SEIOYIIN JWN
Hng wel|ipy 9ous1a] JW
N8 029y * s}sg
‘AINgMap ‘adusdieA weyuag
‘8SNoH UoISUBl 8y

L0421 2€0

€102 J0 509

{1non savedwon)
uoisiag Asaoueyd

Aiejaioag

pue si0yaalg Aq
piay Buipjoysseys
awjuioddy
UONRNSIMILIPY

jo aleg

Aiejaioag
Auedwo?n)

51012311
Aueduwion

SSaIppY
2210 passsibay

JaguinN
pasaisiboy

23US19)5Y UNOD

aansnp Jo unoy ybiy aonsny jo unoy yBiy 8onsnf jo yno) ybiy aousnp Jo uno) ybiy s|Ie}a unooy
payw
pajywi] ysanp) |euocbe)qg pajyiw] dnoug asioy pajiwi] Auadoud zaz | sBupjoH seasiaaQ asiop Auedwo)

v xipuaddy

uonew.oju] Aioynje)s




v xipuaddy

VIN

£10Z Aeniged ¢|

UBWISSOID) |NBd SEIOYDIN JW

Hng jaseg uowis JW
UBLUSSOIS) |NBd SEJOYDIN JN
Hng Weljipn 92uala ) JN
N8 029y ' syieg
‘Angmap 'esusies Weyuag
‘3SN0H UOISUB 8y}

E£GEESLZ0

€102 Jo L9014

(unon sauedwon))
uaIsin AJaaueyn
aansnr Jo uno) ybiy

VIN

£10Z Atenigad |
UBWSSO0.IS) [Ned SB|oYIIN N

UBWSS0JS) |Ned SE|OYIN JN
YBIaAdIN SUBABIS WBW JW
LNg wWelipp eousta) Iy
N18 029 ' syieg
‘AIngmon 'acusiea weyuag
'asnNoH UoISUE 8y}

6.1801€0

€102 Jo 2901

{(Unon sauedwon)
uoisiag Ausoueys)
asisnr jo unon ybiy

YIN

£10Z Atenigad ¢)
UBLWSS0IN) [NEd SEJOYIIN JW

uNng ¥a19q Uowls JW
UBWISSCIO) [NEd SEIOYDIN JW
HuNg wel|ipn 8auals] JW
N8 029y ' syeg
‘AINgmap 'aousjep weyuayg
‘8SNOH UQISUBW 8yl

SrEErSYO

€10¢ 0 9901

(unon saiuedwon)
uoisiag AJaoueyn
sansnr Jo unos) ybiy

ABaunag

pue s10198.1(1 Aq
play Buipjoyaleys
awiuoddy
uonensIwpy

jo a1eg

Alejainag
Auedwog

S10J03110]
Auedwon

ssalippy
a1y pauasibay

Jaquiny
paa)sifioy

82U2J9)9 UNOD

s|iej@g HNoD

pajui [euobe|q

pajywiq esion

PRI SN 2oz

Auedwogn

uojjeunsoju] Aiojnjeig




(3) 21ep
03 sasuadx3y

g xipuaddy

(3) =aeq

0} 51500 awi]

21noy
Ux3 papadxy

puapiaIq painaasun

PUSpIAIQ
[e1luaI434d

puspliag
adieyn Juneoydq

pusping
adsey paxi4

5101IP3J2 pAINIISUN
0} puapinp e Aed pPU3aPIAIP
0) 3|qe|leAe s3asse swie|d [enuasajaud afieys paxy e
Aue aq 01 pa1adxa | Aue aq o) payradxs paidadxa puspinp | aq 0] paldadxa
A4 9E6’'vT uoiIIN|ossIq 10U 3Je 3udYlL 10U 3Je Y] 28ieyd Buneoy oN S1 843y ) panwn z3z
$101IPaJd paIndasun
01 puapiap e Aed poaloadxa
0] 3|qe|leae s3asse puapimp
Aue aq o) paadxa swie|d (enuaJajald pa323dxa puapiatp afseyo pajpwn
jlu L66°C uoin|ossig 10U dJE 3JsY) Ou aJe 43yl adieyo Buneoy oN paxi oN 5]UBWIsaAU| 737
puapialp
$10}IpPaJd palnlasun |enuaiayaid e
0} puapiaip e Aed | mojje 03 Juaidynsul pajadxa
0} 3|qe|leAe s3asse aq o3 payadxa puIpIvp
Aue aq o3 payadxa 3Je suonesijeas paldadxa puspimp aBieyd papwn
(Y] 8r8’s uonn|ossig 10U dJe i3yl aueys Bunjeo)4 a8ieyd Buneoy)) oN paxi} oN s8uip|oH z3z
punod ayy ul asuad
T D uBey) alow ou
3q 0} pajoadxs si ing UIBI3IUN SUIPWal
‘uMouUn S puapImp aled puspiap
4O 3.1 JU3INI 3y | 8y suonesieal pajradxa
Ajuo ued paquasalg adieyd Buneoy puapiaip
(dd 03 ay3 wouy ajqeied WoJ) puspIap e 2q 28ieyd
81602 SEOQ'ESE'T pUIpIAP B 1) JAD 2g Aew puapivp v | 01 pa1dadxa St aJay) | UIRLAuUN Ajjualin) paxiy oN payw NN 237

Auedwo)

UOHBWIOU| PAaSLIBLILING




(3) 91ep
0} sasuadx]

q xipuaddy

{(3) ;¥eq
0] 53500 oWl ]

anoy

Ux3 paixadxy

puapiag pRndasun

puaping
[enuaiajaig

pusping
adsey) Juneopdy

pusping
3317 paxi4

$J01PaJI PRINI3SUN
0] puapialp e Aed pajradxa
03 3|qe|teAe 51as5e puapiap
Aug agq ol papadxa | sunepd |enuaaud pajadxa puapiap 2dieyd pajwi
ju 88T uoIn|ossIg 10U 3J1e 313yl ou aue auayy a81eyd Buneoy oN paxij ON 1sanp |euodeig
‘UIBLIAOUN 51 PUDPIAIP
JCEMIRUETILLENT]
Ajuo Led pagliasaig suolyesi|eaJd paadxa
ayy woly dgeied afieyd Bunjeoy PUIPINP
9q 0} paroadxa swiie)d |eijuasasaud WoJj puUapinp e aq afieyd
iy 99£'71 IAD S| PU3PIAIp ¢ ou aJe aJay) | 03 pardadxa si asayy paxiy oN pajywn |euodeiq
510}IP3J2 PAJNIAsun
01 puapiaip e Aed puapimp
0] 3|qepeAe §1a55e adleys paxy e
Aue ag 0} payoadxa swie|? [erqualayatd pa1dadxa puapinp | ag 03 pajdadxs [ pajwi suonesadg
u Z88't uoinjossiq J0U 3Je 3494 ou aJe aJay] adieyd Buneo)) oN shaiay ] pageuew ziz
S10}1paJa paJniasun
0] puapIAip e Aed pa13adxa
0} 3|qe|leAe 513s5e puapiAlp
Aue aq 0} pajoadxa | swiepd |eijuataeld pa13adxa puaplaip adieyd psywn
jlu 976°¢ uoIIN|ossIq jou aJe aJayl ou aJe aiayl adieyd 3uneo)y oN paxij ON Auadold zaz
5JG}IPaJa Painasun
0] puaplaip e Aed payadxa
01 BjgefieAR 519558 puapiap
Aue 3q 01 paoadxa swie|a [eijuasayard paldadxa puaptap 98ie2
1] 188G uoIIN|0ssIg j0U 3re 319y oU e 313y afieyd Buneoyy onN paxiy oN pauwr SW 792

Auedwo)

UOHELLIOU| PESUBWIWING




SJ0JpPaJd paindasun

{3) @3ep

0} sasuadxy

g xipuaddy

(3) 21eQ
0} §)}502 2w |

21N0Y
1X3 PR323dx]

puapialq painlasun

PuUIpIAIQ
|[enualagald

PuUapIAg
adieyd Juneoyy

puapiAlg
@a81ey) paxi4

01 puapiap e Aed paldadxa
uonepinbn 01 J|qe|IeAR 513556 puapiaip
Aosindwo) Aue aq 01 pajdadxa swiLe|d [enualaaad papadxa puapialp adieyd
L21°S 0 Uo1In|ossig 10U 3ie atay Ou 31 315Y) a84eyd Buieoyy oN paxij oN | panwWI] dnoID 737
5JONPAJI paIn3asun
01 puapiap e Aed puapinp
0] 3|qe|ieAe s3asse a8ieyo paxy e
Aue aq 03 pajsadxa swiejd |elzuaiayasd pajladxa puapialp | aq o) payadxa pailwi s8uipjoH
e d 00z'see uoiinjossiq 10U 3Je 3sY|, ou aie ausyl a8ieyd Buneoyy oN ETEDT] SEas a0 asIowW
$JO1paJ3 paJniasun
0} puapinp e Aed paypadxa
0} 3|gejIeAe S}asse puapap
Aue aq o3 pajaadxa swie)d |enuaiaiaid pa133dx3 puapIAp adieyd
SPS1T uoin|ossiq jou aie aiayl ou aJe aJay] a8leyd Buneoy oN pax)) oN paywi astop
SJO)PAII paIndasun
0] puapinp e Aed pajadxa
uonepinbiq 0] 3|ge|ieAe s)asse puapinp
Alosindwo) Aue 3q 03 payadxa swied |enua.94aud pPa323dxa puapinp adieyd paywn
629't JO UoIIN|0SSI() 10U ale 3Jay] ou 3Je 3z a8.eyd Suneoy} oN paxij oN dnoug asioN

Auedwo?

uoHeWIojU| pasUBLILNG




in)
p1isenD

leuchieig

f. N

SIImyBA ISNIJ i
Wauseg safodwy |

PI0S Uaaq 4
sey leyl di pieH

R e

(won

TNWOI 222

{Aaswiang)

P
Aasuiang) zaz

(>in)
p1] suoljeladp)

pabeuejpy zaz

)

ﬁ

(Asieq 01 plos)
eses| peaysaleq poH

f {Asieqg ot pos)
asea| uipeay plaH

)

— = - }
i

18|gns e 0} Aued

_ \sawabuelle asea)|

~

-

v ¥ _\
) (fassar) (i) i)
>y} — P
P11 |eucbelg Aasiar zazZ P11 SWZ9Z Anadoid zaz
| — | _
(3n) in) (Mn)
E._Awmvoz 8 o %%wv on P P17 dnoig P17 SBUIPIOK paywI
alouslO 2oz dnoloy asrop Auedoid zez SE3SIAA0) SSION MO ZRZ
>~ * _ _ [ | )
_ S9553UISNG (2uOIjBUISUE
| WmDossqoidl SN Eﬁﬁwm
~ 5
lsmoliog 8yl Alnua Supes; ¥ uiey |
(Mn) .

Auedwon
UOINBJ]SIUILIPY-UON

SSaUISNG SEISIBAD

uonensuiuipy W Avedwo)

a5 xipuaddy

PN dnoio zag

(N}

P17 SIUBWSaAU| Zag

(Mn)
P11 sBuiploH zoz

Heys ainjonsig dnouc) pasuewuIng




Receipts and Payments Accounts for the Period 28 January 2013 to
12 March 2013

Appendix D

2E2 UK Limited {in administration)

Statement of Affairs 28 January 2013
Expected to Realise to 12 March 2013
£ £

Receipts
| tment in Subsid 159 000 158 6514
FlexResource Funding - 335319
Fumiture & Equipment 6 190 000 5 899 985
Sale of Spares Stock 90 000 90 060
Trade Debtors 5 000,000 4 115 205
Thurd Party Funding . 5000 000
Data Centre Funding Contnbutions - 760 667
Post Appointmant Sales - 104 430
Goodwill - 2
Business Intellactual Property - 134 850
intercompany Receipts - 10 227
Markebng Informaton - 2
Cash at Bank - 986
Supply Contracts - 1
Long term sick employea benefit funding’ - 4161
Insurance Claims - 1
Customer Databases and Customer Records - 1
Employee Records - 2
Total 11 439 000 16 644 454
Payments
Contractors 3429
Cleaning 801
Staff Expenses 3451
Repayment of Third Party Funding 5000 000
Datasite Servces (Arears) 3096
Insurance 104 455
Maintenance & Support Serwcas 24838
Leasad Vehicles 5247
PAYENIC Contnbutions - 2e2 Holdings 15303
PAYEMNIC Contributions 1436170
Payretl Deductons {Arrears) 5969
Employee and Payall Service Provwders 18750
Mainlenance serices amears 50 496
Electricity 1 266
Net Payroll 3328798
Pension Contnbutiens 185779
Employea Wages 408
Employee Benefits 58 215
Logistics & Warehousing (Arears) 108 088
Telecommunications and Connectwty 17 543
Employee Benefits {Amears) 40025
Pre-appantment Legal Fees 45000
Interest Paymenton Third Party Funding 1576
HPLeased Equipment 500
Suspense Cash sweep from pre-appointment account 19 746
Statutory Advertising 226
Bank Charges 6
Total 10470181
Net Receiptsi/(Payments) 6174 273
Represented by
Floabng Charge Account 6376173
Vat Receivable 26109
VAT Payable {228 009)
Total 6174 273

[1] We are seeking o ascertam whether LTS enployees will now be pad drect. in the event that they are funding wil be
retumed to the ncome protecton providers. In the event that they are not wa will pay t drectly fo the ndwcual




— —————— —
100’008 ! 188'291°L ¥I0'2402 LT
- - - - B)QBAIGOBH 1WA
- - - - Bjqedad 1vA
- - - wnoaay abieys Bugeolq
L00"008 i 188°291°4 rLOZL0 2 1unoa%y afieyd pey
Aq pojuesaiday
L00°008 } 198'291°L vLO'210°2 {spowheq)mdipany ey
000'ZLL°E 000'822'1 L
000'2LL"e 000'822 L1 uonnaqusiq efieyd pex|y
suopngLIQ
- - G18' 162 £62'851 [T
- - ZEP'GI 891'0s guewded ucqualay jeN
- - - - Bursuenpy soymeng
- - ErP'ZEL SZ4'e0k sluewled wosuey
sjuewdng
100'008 - 1 161°'0E 1E2'161'S £9.°81 LOE'E0V €L LET'vPL'8L jaoL
000’008 - - - - - B - Auadoig ployeseas
3 - 4 - 1 - L - [I1Mpoog
- - - 80L'B - zoL'e - 1ET'PrL' jueg iR Ysed
- - - - - - - - SO WEN uIeWoQ
- - - - - - - - 1esope| |0 g Bunapey
- - - - - - - - Sygwepa |
- - - - - - - - SIEMYOS
- - - . - - - - Azedoud jermaayequ
- - - 680°2¢ - - - - 80196 Bpes)
- - - - 9EL 16L'S 000'0L S0EE0F'E} 000°000°04 $IUBIPISONG Ut juBunSaRY|
sidiasey
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
£10Z yew gy o]  esyeay o) psjoadxy £L0Z ywey Zt 0} os|jeay o} pajoadx3 €L0Z yuey Z| OF  os|eoy o} perdadxy  £L0Z YW Zi O  siesy o) pajsadx3
£102 Aenuer g2 suEgy JO JUeWRIRIS £10Z Aenuer g7 SIIBY JO Wwewelels €i0Z Alenuer g7 sIBYY O UBWSRIS  £L0Z ABNUEr 67 SUIBRY JO UBWSIELS
(uopexsjujwpe {uogemspwipe (uogens|vjwpe U)) pajjw)) 28T (uopesgsjujwpe
u)) pajw) suopeisdQ poBieueyy zoy uy) peyui Auedouyg zez u)) peyrwy sBujpjoH seesieAr esiol

a xipuaddy

£10Z YoJe ZL 01 £10Z Asenuer gz poldad ayj Joj Junoddy sjuawied pue sidiasay




$1E)S@ UOJJES|ULUPR BSAL) OluI SUOBSIIEa. OU USSE aaRY e1sy) Se paiedaid uaaq jou aaey pi dnolg) 2oz pue pii sBUpIoH ZoZ 'PIN SIuaw]seAu) oz Joj Ssiunodoe sjuswied pue sidieday

00B'VEL

(']
{068'92)
088 191

006'vEL

058’y l 1
ol - -

o v 3 '

088'y I ]

BYE ZZL
005'ZL

1oL

BIqeAIeISY LYA

ojgeied 1vA

wnosoy aBieys Bupeoy
juneaoy ebieu?) pady
Ag pmuessidey

{suswieg)ysidisowy e

uognqus|q ebieud pexiy
SUCRNQLISIO

=30

BURWAEY UONURAY 10N
Buispeapy Aoimes
suaudey wosuey

sudwhegy

19301

Auadouy ployasean
[MpooD

jueg ¢ ysed

SDLIEN UIRWOC
|escieyen § Bunexyiey
sjiewopel

[Iemyog

fedory [ensean
fimqeq epei]
ROLLPIRANS 1] JUBUYTBRY|

ndjesey

3
€102 YEW Z1 O
£10Z Aleruged ¢

3
asyEay 01 pajdadxg
siRYY JO USWEIE}S

{uopegsjupupe u)) peyw) SOl

3

€102 e Z1 o)
€402 Aerugey ¢1

{uopessujwpe uj) payjur] jeuoBelg

3 3 3 3 3 3 3

etieoy O pojoBdX3  GLOZYMEW ZL O)  OSiBey Olpeloadx3  ELOZYXeW ZL O]  OFIBeH 0} pelosdX3 £L0Z YMEW Z) O OBIESH O} Paloadx
SIjgYY JO JuBwelElS £10Z AENUEr BZ SNV JO WeweElS £10Z Aenuer gz SIELY JO WBwelElS £10Z ABnuer g7 SIRNY IO JUBWeIEIS
(uopessiujwpe u)) palwl SIN 297

(uopensjujwpe u)} pm|w) dnoig exoy {ucpeRsIMIWPe

uy) paywyy Senp |eucbe)g

q xipusddy

£10Z Y2Je| ZI 03 £1.0Z Aenuqad $1 / £10Z Kienuef §Z polad ay} Joj Junoday sjuswied pue sjdiasay




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

202 UK Limited
Analysis of Adminigtrators’ Timae Costs in Accordance with SIP9 for the period 28 January 2012 fo 10 March 2013

Senlor Wanaging Senior Avarage
Task Managing Diractor / Consultant/ Assoclate Total Timu Totz) Cost Cont
Director Director Consultant
Administratien and Plapning
Stretegy and planming Al 70 168 B73 286 9317 33 458 421
nitial actions A2 &0 80 40 18¢ 8150 508
Appantment and relaled formalties A3 15 42 57 20M 367
Recenpts and payments accounts Ad - 13 40 548 661 11804 198
Checklist and roviews A5 05 49 54 1050 194
Cashiering and raconcuiations AS 124 1857 39 2300 B3l 542 363
Bonding and IPS mamtanance A7 18 23 244 85 6227 218
Subtotal 145 402 264 0 128 4414 153 422
Investigations
Correspondence with dimectors B1 13 a7 a3 B3 2158 260
Directors quesbonnairaicheckists 82 17 03 20 622 amn
Statement of aflars B3 21 26 a7 2185 465
Reports of Directors corduct B4 100 - 10 661C 661
Books ar records B5 17 33 198 243 5 an? 218
Electronic records B6 dap 516 149 1013 23612 k]
Other imestigations. B7 180 - 80 1250 B35
Subtotat 280 m9 829 ok 1631 53103
Raalisation of axsets
Cash and invastments c1 140 40 50 2835 567
Sale of business c2 4001 1907 1537 TS 437 663 588
Post-complelicn obligations [ox] - 86 T 57 T 434
Book detns c4 - 18 1375 26 1419 51510 363
Stock and WIF c5 209 52 261 13554 519
Froperty plant and vehicles C& 15 53 450 05 523 14 671 281
Other assats cr 25 260 10 25 16 303 553
Health & Safety/insurance ca 20 70 72 62 7907 488
Legal 1ssues/iligation ca 10 10 595 585
Subintal 4071 2853 3587 31 10322 552 797
Teading
initial control of operations o 20 620 805 1625 78 518 48B3
Ongamg trading / monitonng o2 205 5003 3587 - 6705 417 998 475
Closure of trading 3 20 339 443 802 38 346 473
Ongamg VAT & fax ssues [1%3 - 40 263 - 303 10 B76 asg
TSA finance costs 05 - 03 03 53 175
Subtotal 425 600 2 509 8 03 11528 545 730
Craditors {[correspondence and clalms)
Unsecured creditors E1 35 a1 2859 148 3523 114 603 25
Secured creditors E2 235 BO 159 g1 545 27 167 498
Pensions E3 G7 o7 4147 595
Employees E4 345 1294 4127 86 5852 212249 363
RCT croditors ES a0 1125 1595 2810 110 109 392
Sharetolders E6 03 a3 &3 375
Lease cradiiors E7 34 7o 104 4718 454
705 921 8320 290 1284 4 469 314
Tax
Imtiai rvaaws. CF and VAT F1 50 s 423 20970 495
Pre-appontmant CT F2 80 150 81 411 18 043 433
Pre-appontmand VAT Fa 10 30 40 1280 315
Post appontmen CT F4 08 55 4an8 471 10 632 225
Post appantment VAT F§ - 792 151 ] 49878 529
Tax adwce on transactions F§ 16 418 534 31518 580
Cxher post appointment tax F7 10 21 35 66 23n 353
6.4 1819 805 w88 134 631
Raporting
Proposats G2 25 52 78 3528 452
Cther statutory reports/meetings Ga 23 49 72 4 340 B03
Secuned credtor mponts G4 30 48 263 7|1 356112 475
53 542 e - 911 43530
Tetal Time by Grade 594 3 14739 21975 941 44538
Total Cont by Grade 413006 B 509 671463 33968 19534035
Average by Grade 6951 566 2 3056 1750 378
Tima Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Oate 1853 035 20918 1973952

Amount Biled -
WP 1,953 038 20 918 1973,952




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

2¢2 Limited
Analysis of Administrators Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 for the pariod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Senior Managing Sanior

A
Task Managing Director / Consultant/! Asgociate Total Tima Taotal Cost ":;::l
Director Diractor Consultant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and plannung Al 10 - 19 695 695
Intial achons A2 - 13 13 22 175
Appaintment and related lormalites A3 05 10 15 713 488
Checklist and revews A5 05 05 10 280 286G
Cashuanng and reconcikations AB 20 48 - 86 3851 583
Bond:ng and IPS mantenance AT - 02 02 5 175
Subeotal 35 46 15 20 16 5,821
Invastigations
Comespondence wih daagions B1 11 1 m 175
Statement of afiairs 83 22 22 B47 385
Books and recors. 85 o4 a4 n 175
Subtotal 2.2 15 a7 1119
Realimation of azmts
Sale of bustness <2 1120 190 104 1410 92 295 655
Post-completon obligations <3 - 61 61 124 535
Subtotal 1120 251 100 1471 95 559
Trading
Ongoing trading / mosutonng 02 459 459 24 557 535
Subtotal 45.9 - - 45.9 24 557
Crediters (cormaspondence and claims)
Unsecured craditors £1 384 3[4 20 544 535
Secured crediorns £2 63 - 63 kit 535
Employees E4 50 50 2675 535
ROT creditors E5 §0 85 125 6070 458
557 65 622 32 660
Tax
Inttial rewews CT and VAT F1 a7 - ar 4046 465
Pre-appontment CT F2 - 45 45 810 180
Pre-appaintmant VAT £3 - a5 05 80 180
Post appomment CT F4 - 25 25 £50 180
Tax atuce on Irangactions F5 M3 568 896 160 7 77 152 420
U3 655 71 - 17860 82 547
Raporting
Proposals G2 - 03 34 7 1488 402
Securod cradior reports G4 40 07 a7 3197 630
40 10 34 [} 4 634
Total Time by Grada 153 8 197 8 1007 35 455 &
Tatal Cost by Grade 107 920 104 895 33 506 €12 245 938
Average by Grade 017 5302 327 1750 5418
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Tatal Costs to Date 24893 2544 - 249 480
Amaunt Billed
wip 246 936 2 544 - 249 480




. . [— N .
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F
282 Group Limited
Analysis of Administrators Time Costs In Accordance with SIP9 for the perlod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2043
Sanior Managing Senior Avers
Task Managing Director / Consultany/ Asiccizte Total Time Total Cost G:;
Director Director Congultant
A, ation and Planning
Indial achans. A2 72 T2 1260 175
Apposntment and related formalities A3 a5 10 15 733 488
Theckiist 8nd revews A5 o35 11 18 w5 20
Bondrg; and (PS mantenance A7 02 02 k-] 175
Subtotal 0s 15 85 105 2,413
Inveshgations
Comespondenca with drectors B1 a5 11 18 283 177
Statement of affars 83 - 02 92 w 85
Books and reconds BS - - [::) a6 105 175
Sublotal [X] 7 24 465
Raalisation of assets
Sale of business €2 10 - 10 €95 B95
Subtotal 10 10 695
Tax
Preappamtment CT F2 - a5 35 x5} 180
Past appasntment CT F4 3a k1 540 180
Tax adwca on ransactions F& '1:] 06 182 320
- 71 7t 1
Reporting
Proposals G2 a5 05 192 385
05 [E] 183
Total Tima by Grade 15 98 02 215
Total Cosat by Geade 1043 2298 1785 5127
Average by Grada 6950 2348 1750 2384
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date S121 - 5127
Amaount Billed
wip 5127 5 127




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP8 Appendix F

2a2 Holdings Limited
Anafysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with 51P4 for the pariod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Senlor Managing Senior

Task Managing Director Consultant ! Aswocials Total Time Total Cost A"‘;:;
Dirwctor Director Corsuitant
Administration and Planning
Stra'egy and planmng Al 05 05 348 695
nitiad actions. A2 - 14 14 245 175
Appainiment and retated formalites A3 05 10 15 733 488
Check¥st and rewews AB - 05 08 16 280 280
Bonding and IPS mantenance AT - 02 az B 175
Subrotal 10 15 21 48 1,640
Investigations
Corespondance with dreciors 3] - 05 17 22 88 176
Staternent of affara B3 - oa - 2:) 35 385
Books and records B85 - 05 05 88 175
Subtotal - 13 22 s 83
Realimstion of aswis
Ongong VAT & tax issues ba 05 25 0 180
Subtotal - 05 5 20
Creditors {comespondencs and daims)}
Employoes E4 - 05 05 19 85
- [ - as 133
Tax
Pra-appourtment CT F2 35 - 35 630 180
Post appointmeni CT F4 - 35 - 35 700 200
Tax aduce on transachions F6 90 - 90 1620 180
160 - 160 2,950
Raporting
Proposats G2 - 05 05 i 385
05 - 05 193
Other
Total Tme by Grade 10 203 43 b1 ]
Tatal Cest by Grada 695 4 401 753 5848
Average by Grade 805 0 2168 1750 4
Time Casts Calegory 1 Category 2 Totak
Tatal Costs to Date 5 848 5848
Amount Bied -
wiP § 348 5848




Analysis of Administrators’' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9

2eZ Invegtmants Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with 51F9 for the period 25 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Appendix F

Sentor

Managing

Sanlor

A
Task Managing Director ! Cornsultant ! Assoclate Total Time Total Cost “(;og:l
Director Dirsctor Consultant
Adminlsgration and Planning
Strategy and planming Al 0s 05 348 835
Intial actong AZ - 15 15 263 175
Appomntment and related rmalibes Al 05 10 15 733 438
Cheackkst and resews AS G5 0a 09 263 292
Bonding and IPS mamntenance AT 02 02 35 175
Subtota) 10 15 21 45 1,640
Invastigations
Comespondance with dectors a1 - 05 12 17 300 176
Statement of affars B3 B o2 a2 nw 85
Books and records BS 06 LX) 105 175
Subtota) 0T 18 FX3
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 29 29 522 180
Post appontment CT F4 - a5 a5 160 320
- 34 34 682
Raporting
Proposals G2 o5 05 19 385
- as [X] 1931
Tatal Time by Grade 10 61 a9 "o
Total Cost by Grade 695 1619 683 2,997
Awerage by Grade 5850 2654 1750 Wz 4
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 2997 2997
Amount Billed - -
WP 2997 2 90T
282 Managed Oparations Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordanca with SIP3 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senior Managing Senler Average
Task Managing Oirector / Consultant/ Assoclate Total Tima Total Cost Cout
Diractor Director Consultant
Adminlstration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 05 20 25 1458 599
Initial actions A2 - 15 15 263 175
Appointment and related formalities Al 0s 10 15 733 488
Chackhst and rewews A5 as a4 0o 263 292
Bonding and IPS maintenance Al 02 02 s 175
Subtotal 10 29 15 21 (1] 2,790
Investigations
Camespondence wth directars a1 09 09 158 175
Statement of affans B3 0z 02 7 385
Books and records Bs 05 05 88 175
Subtotal [F] 14 18
Rualisation of axwts
Property plant and vetucles =2} 23 23 1309 595
Subtotal 3 - 23 1389
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 0§ 95 a0 180
- os 05 90
Reporting
Propasais G2 o2 05 07 32 445
@2 o5 07 32
Total Time by Grade 10 45 27 a5 "r
Total Cost by Grada 695 2638 87 £13 4,882
Avarage by Grada 6950 5861 7o 1750 ar3
Tume Costs Calegory 1 Categay 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 4 882 - 4882
Amount Billed - -
wIP 4 B32 4 882




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

Morse Ovarssas Holdings
Anglysis of Administrators Time Costs In Accordance with SIP9 far the perlod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2H3

Senior Managing Senior Average
Task Managing Diractor Consultant ! Associate Total ime Tolal Cost Cost
Director Diractor Conmuitant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planrung Al 10 - 20 - 30 1265 ax
ndial actions AZ . 15 15 2683 175
Appantment and retated formnatites AJ 05 - 10 - 15 ™ 488
Checkkst and rewews AS - LE 03 08 245 306
Bonding and IPS maintenanca AT - 0z 02 5 175
Subtotat 15 35 20 T0 2540
Investigations
Comespondence with drectors B! o9 o9 158 175
Statement of aftaws B3 02 (] n 385
Books and records BS a3 03 5 175
Subtolat 02 12 14 297
Rezlisation of asmts
Sale of busmness o] 1838 730 250 B8 174 521 621
Subtotal 188 T30 250 mie 174 91
Trading
Ongoing trading | monitoeng o2 130 120 8955 535
Subtotal 130 130 8 955
Creditors {come spondence and claims)
Ungecured craditons E1 8a -] 2280 285
50 &0 2780
Tax
Pre-appomniment CT F2 40 40 720 180
Post appantment CT Fa - 43 43 774 180
Tax aduce on trargactons F& 120 423 603 33 995 564
18.0 423 LE] - X 35439
Raporting
Proposals Gz - 02 05 o7 312 445
Secured cred4or repor's G4 - 07 o7 H7 595
- 09 LE] 14 T2
Total Time by Grade 203 1202 455 32 w2
Total Cost by Grade 141834 &t 430 13 M6 560 223 200
Awarage by Grade 697 7 5224 27 1750 585 5
Timae Costs Categary 1 Catagry 2 Total
Totat Costs o Date 223 200 24% 25838
Amount Biled - -
wip 223 200 2438 5636




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

282 Property Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Tims Costs In Accordance with SiP9 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Senlor Managing Senior Avarage
Task Managing Dirmctor / Consaltantf Asmciate Total Time Total Cost Cost
Director Director Consultant
Administration and Planning
Siratagy and planning Ay 05 15 20 1210 e
Intial actions A2 14 14 245 175
Appoiniment and related formalities Al 05 to 15 733 488
Checkhst and rewews A5 05 04 o9 283 292
Bonding and IPS matenance Al - 02 02 35 175
Subtotal 14 15 15 20 60 2,485
Invastigations
Comespondance with direciors :h] 1t 11 193 175
Statement of aftars B3 (134 o2 77 385
Books and records BS 06 -1} 105 W5
Subtotal - oz 17 19 375
Realization of asssts
Property piant and wehicles c8 - 59 59 34 578
Subtotzl - 59 59 3411
Tax
Pre-appomntment CT F2 - 25 25 450 180
Post appantment CT Fa - 19 19 ) 208
Past appointment VAT F5 - 10 - 10 B15 615
10 44 54 1,463
Reporting
Proposals G2 o5 05 193 3a5
05 - 05 193
Total Time by Graca 10 84 66 a7 197
Total Cost by Grade 633 4 888 1635 648 7928
Average by Grade 6950 5819 2568 1750 4023
Time Cosis Category 1 Catagory 2 Total
Total Cests to Date 7 926 - 7926
Amaount Billed -
wip 7,926 7 926
Diagonal Limited
Analysis of Asministrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with 5179 tor the penod 28 January 2013 ko 10 March 2013
Senior Managing Sanior Avarage
Task Managing Olrector / Consultant Assaclale Total Time Total Cost Cost
Direcior Diractor Conmultant
Administration and Planning
Appontment and related formahites A3 - 25 25 438 175
Subtotat - 25 25 438
Raallsation of asmts
Other assets cr 218 - 216 1 556 535
Subtatal 216 - 26 11 556
Tax
Post appointment CT F4 05 05 20 130
Cthar post appointment tax F7 0% 05 ) 180
10 10 180
Raporting
Proposats G2 o3 LX) 153 o)
a5 o5 193
Total Time by Grade - 216 15 25 258
Total Cost &y Grade 11558 ) 48 12,366
Avarage by Grade 5350 2483 1o 4830
Tima Costs Catagory 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs 1o Data 12 366 12,366
Amount Bated -
wiP 12,366 12 366




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9

Analysis of Admin|strators” Time Costs In Accordance with SIPY for the pericd 28 January 2013 to 10 Maech 2013

Diagonal Guest Limited

Appendix F

Senlor Managing

Senior

Tazk Managing Director / Consultant Associate Toa) Time Total Cost AV"clO'
Director Dirwctor Consultant
Adminigtration and Plannlng
Strategy ang planreng Al as o5 s 835
Inrtat actions A2 15 15 263 175
Appontment anc related formali s Al as 10 15 733 484
CheckBst and reuews AS 0s 0a 9 3 92
Bonding and IPS maintenance A7 02 Q2 5 175
Subtota| 10 - 15 21 45 1640
Investigations
Comaspordance wih dredions B 12 12 210 175
Books and records. B5 04 c4 70 175
Subtotal 16 18 B0
Reallsation of assta
Cther assets c? - 08 06 57 535
Subtotal (1] - 08 as7
Tax
Post appantment CT F4 - 21 21 a7s 180
- 21 21 s
Reporting
Propasals G2 - a5 05 193 385
- 95 0s 193
Totai Time by Grade 10 a8 41 ar 94
Tatas Cost by Grade 6§95 357 1148 648 2,048
Average by Grade 6950 5350 2800 W50 3029
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 2848 - 2848
Amount Billed -
wWiP 2 848 2 548
Morss Group Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accardance with SIP9 for the periad 28 January 2013 o 10 March 23
Senior Managing Senlor Average
Task Managing Diractor / Consultant/ Associate Tota! Time Total Cont Cox
Director Director Consultant
Adminlstration and Planning
Strategy ane¢ planning Al o5 - - 05 348 695
Instial actena A2 - 16 18 280 175
Appoiniment and related formaiities Al 0s - 10 i5 733 488
Checklist and revews AS - 05 04 o9 263 292
Bonding and PS5 maimntenance AT - 02 02 35 175
Subtotal 10 15 22 a1 1,658
Investigations
Corfespondence with directiors B1 - or " 18 39 177
Books and records BS 0s 08 105 175
Subtotal - 07 17 24 424
Tax
Pre-apposntment CT F2 36 15 - 51 2 169 425
Post sgportment CT F& 0B - na 186 233
8 23 59 2355
Raporting
Proposals G2 05 05 193 85
- a3 95 193
Total Time by Grade 10 38 50 39 115
Total Cost by Grade 895 1 899 1352 683 4689
Awarage by Gmade 6950 5275 704 1750 29
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs tg Date 4629 - 4629
Amount Bited -
wip 4 679 - - 4,629




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9

202 MS Limlited

Anatyus of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with SIPJ for the perlod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Appendix F

Senior Wanaging Sanior Avarage
Task Managing Director ! Congultant / Asociate Total Time Total Cost Cost
Déractor Director Conauttant
Administration and Planning
Appontmant and ratatad krmalities Al 25 29 54 1470 72
Subtotal 25 29 54 1470
Realisation of asmts
Propexty plant and wetucles ce 08 08 478 595
Subistal oa o8 476
Tax
Pra-appaintment CT F2 11 11 198 180
Post appowmiment CT F4 25 25 590 28
Cther post appantment lax F? 41+ 431 108 180
- 42 42 896
Reporting
SIP16 al - - 58 58 2233 385
Proposals. G2 - 02 as o7 312 445
- [F] 83 65 2 543
Total Time by Grade 10 13¢ 29 168
Total Coat by Grade 595 4284 508 5387
Average by Geade 5350 295 1750 M7
Time Caosts LCategory 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 5 387 - 5 387
Amount Billed -
wiP 5 387 - 5387
Morsa Limited
Analyus of Administrators Tims Costs In Accordance with SEP9 for the pariod 28 January 2013 to 10 Mareh 2013
Senlor Managing Saniar Average
Task Managing Diractor ! Consultant / Associate Total Time Total Cost Cost
Diractar Dirgctoc Consultant
Administration and Planning
Appontment and related formahites A3 28 28 490 175
Subtotal 28 28 400
Tax
Initial rewews CT ana VAT F1 a5 -3 33 465
Pre-appointment CT F2 25 25 450 180
Past appoentment CT F4 o0s 0s a0 180
Other pcat appontment 1ax F7 05 0s 1] 180
. 05 LR 40
Reporting
Praposals G2 - - 05 05 19 85
- 1} 05 193
Total Time by Grade 05 40 28 73
Tetad Cost by Grade 233 823 4% 1,545
Average by Grade 465 0 2056 1750 2116
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Tatal Costs to Date 1545 1545
Amotnt Billed
WIP 1 5845 - 1 54%




Appendix G

Additional Information in Relation to Administrators’ Fees Pursuant to Statement of

Insolvency Practice 9

Detalled below 1s FTI's policy in relation to

. staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors,
. professional advisors, and
. disbursements

1 1 Staff Aliocation and the use of Sub-contractors

Qur general approach to resourcing our assignments 1s to allocate staff with the skills and

expenence to meet the specific requirements of the case

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a Senior Managing Director, Managing
Director, Director, Senior Consultant and Consultant The exact constitution of the case team will
depend on the anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and on larger, more complex
cases, several Senior Consultants/Consultants may be allocated to meet the demands of the

case

With regard to support staff, we would advise that time spent by cashiers in relation to speciic
tasks on an assignment 1s charged Only if there 1s a large block of time incurred by a member of
the secretanal team, eg, report compilation and distribution, do we seek to charge and recover

our time i this regard

1.2 Professional Advisors

On this assignment we have used the professional advisors hsted below We have also indicated
alongside, the basis of our fee arrangement with them, which 1s subject to review on a regular

basis

Name of Professional Advisor Basis of Fee Arrangement

Hogan Lovells LLP (legal advice) — Jont

Administrators’ lawyers Hourly rate and disbursements

Payco (employee claims adwice) Hourly rate and disbursements

Hourly rate and disbursements

Whyles Hardy (chattels agents and valuers
¥ ¥ 9 ) and percentage of realisations

JP Associates (debt recovery agents} Percentage of realisations

Our choice was based on our view of their expenence and ability to perform this type of work, the

complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement with them




13 Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors The type of disbursements that
may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement to a case generally comprise of external supples
of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case, such as postage, case advertising,
invoiced travel and external printing, room hire and document storage Also chargeable will be

any properly reimbursed expenses incurred by personnel (in connection with the case

Category 2 disbursements do require approval from creditors These disbursements can include
costs incurred which relate to payments due {0 associated companies for the provision of
services to the office holder On this case no costs of this nature have been incurred to date

1.4 Charge-out Rates

A schedule of FTI's charge-out rates for this assignment is as follows

{Per hour)
£

Directors
Senior Managing Director £695
Managing Director £595
Tax Director £815
Director £535
Manager
Senior Consultants £440
Other Senior Professionals
Consultants £385
Assocciates £135-£235




Extracts from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (“the Act”) Appendix H

1.1 Rule 2.48A - Creditors’ request for further information

(1) If-
{a) Within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47 -
(1) a secured creditor, or
(n) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors (including the creditor In question) or
(b) with the permission of the court upon an application made within that period of 21 days, any
unsecured creditor,
makes a request In writing to the administrator for further information about remuneration or expenses
(other than pre-administration costs) set out in a statement required by Rule 2 47(1){db) or (dc), the
administrator must, within 14 days of rece:pt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)
{(2) The administrator complies with this paragraph by ether—
{a) prowviding all of the information asked for, or
{b) so far as the administrator considers that—
(1) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or
(1) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the administration or
might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person, or
(m)the admirustrator 1s subject to an obligation of confidentiahty in respect of the information,
giving reasons for not providing all of the information
(3) Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further information under
paragraph (1), may apply to the court within 21 days of—
(c) the giving by the admunistrator of reasons for not providing all of the information asked for, or |
{d) the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),
and the court may make such erder as it thinks just
(4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that paragraph
may extend the penod of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 103(1B) by such further perod as the
court thinks just

12 Rule 2.109 - Creditors’ claim that remuneration is [or other expenses are] excessive

(1) Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least 10% n
value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the court, may apply
to the court for one or more of the orders in paragraph (4)
(1A) An applicatton may be made on the grounds that—
(a) the remuneration charged by the admiristrator,
(b) the basis fixed for the administrator's remuneration under Rule 2 1086,
(c) expenses incurred by the administrator,
1s or are in all the circumstances, excessive, or In the case of an application under sub-
paragraph (b), inappropnate
(1B) The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made no later
than 8 weeks after receipt by the apphcant of the progress report which first reports the charging

of the remuneration or the incurnng of the expenses in question (“the relevant report”)




(2) The court may, If it thinks that no sufficient cause 1s shown for a reducticn, dismiss it without a
hearing but it shall not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days' notice, upon
receipt of which the applicant may require the court to list the application for a without notice
hearing If the application 1s not dismissed, the court shall fix a venue for it to be heard, and give
notice to the applicant accordingly

(3) The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the heanng, send to the administrator a notice stating
the venue and accompanied by a copy of the application, and of any evidence which the applicant
intends to adduce in support of it

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following
orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the administrator was entitled to charge,

(b) an order fixing the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount,

(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration,

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being
expenses of the admimistration,

(e)an order that the admistrator or the admiristrator's personal representative pay to the
company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the excess as
the court may specify,

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b) or (c) may be

made only In respect of periods after the penod covered by the relevant report

{5)Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the applicant, and

are not payable as an expense of the administration




Statement of Claim Form Appendix |

2E2 Group Limited

2E2 Holdings Limited

2E2 Investments Limited

2EZ Limited

2E2 Managed Operations Limited
2e2 MS Lirmted

2e2 Property Limited

2E2 UK Limited

Diagonal Limited

Diagonal Quest Limited

Morse Group Limited

Morse Limited

Morse Overseas Holdings Limited
(Please tick the box corresponding to the company you are making a claim in)

Date of Admimistration — 28 January 2013
(except Morse Ltd, Diagenal Ltd and 2e2 MS Ltd — 14 February 2013)

Name and address of creditor

Amount claimed in the Administration

(Including VAT) £

Signature of creditor

Name of creditor

Telephone

Fax

E-mail

Date / /

Please provide appropriate documentation in support of your claim
If you are registered for VAT the amount claimed should include VAT even if VAT bad debt relief has been claimed under the
Value Added Tax Act 1994

Please return this form when you have completed it to Peter Nower at FTl Consulting Limited, Midtown, 322 High
Holborn, London WC1V 7PB or email it to peter nower@fticonsulting com

Creditors registered for VAT may be able to clam VAT bad debt rehef in accordance with Section 36 Value Added Tax Act
1994 In broad terms relief 15 available when the debt 1s six months old and “wntten off” by the creditor entering it on his VAT
refunds-for-bad-debts-acecount

Claims lodged in the Administration should be gross, including any VAT element  Iffwhen dwdends are paid, creditors who
have claimed VAT bad debt relief must apportion the dividend between VAT and the net element of ther claim and account to
HM Customs and Excise for the VAT element through their VAT retum

Insolvency Practitioners have no role in administenng VAT bad debt relief under the Value Added Tax Act 1994 Creditors who
are uncertain how to claim should contact their VAT office or take professional advice



Directors’ Statement of Affairs Appendix E

The Directors Statement of Affairs signed by the directors of the Companies are shown overteaf
These are shown separately to the remainder of the appendices due to the size of the documents

The Statement of Affairs reflects the directors understanding of the affairs of the Companies at the
point at which the Companies entered administration

The Admimistrators have reviewed the Statement of Affairs and have the comments below

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

110

2e2 UK

A net deficit to creditors of £361 4m  The directors estimated returns in 2e2 UK are driven
by Fixed Assels of £6 2m £4 Om was recewed from Q2 for assets sold as part of the
transaction above, whilst a futher £2 0m was received from Daisy in relation to the
acquisition of assets held at the data centres

We do not expect significant further realisations in respect of fixed assets as a numbers of
assets are considered to be leased or subject to claims from third parties, whilst our property
agents have confirmed that the realisable value of chattel goods hefd on site 15 likely to be
relatively low due to the age and condition of these assets

The directors anticipated a return of £5m for book debts As discussed, we continue to
realise book debts of which £4 1m have been received to date

The directors have estimated the realisable value of stock in the company at £90k The sale
of the spares stock was for £90k  Further stock may be realised but this 15 subject to the
outcome of on-going retention of title clams

The directors have estimated the reahsable value of shareholdings held by 2e2 UK at £0 1m
We have realised £0 1m in respect of the sale of shares in a US subsidiary of the business

2e2 Limited

A net deficrt to creditors of £250 9m Estimated realisations per the directors’ statement of
affars for the shares held by 2e2 Limited are £10k 2e¢2 Limitted held shares in the
Netherlands and Channel Islands subsidianes for which proceeds of £52m have been
realised to date

MOH

A net deficit to creditors of £159 7m The directors’ statement of affairs esttmated £10m of
realisations in retate to MOH's 100% shareholding in the Insh and Spanish subsidianes The
sale of these shares has been completed and £13 4m has been realsed The directors
estmated realisatons of £8 7m in respect of cash All cash was swept by the Secured
Creditors at the date of appointment

Managed Ops

A net deficit to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The directors’ statement of affarrs did not anticipate
any realisations in this entity Reahsations to date have been £0 8m n relation to the sale of
Managed Ops nterest in the leasehold property at Gateshead

Diagonal

A net deficit to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The directors’ slatement of affars did not anticipate
any realisations into this entity Realisations 1o date have been £0 1m n relation to the sale
of intellectual property held by this entity

Ms

A net deficit to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The directors’ statement of affarrs did not anticipate
any realisations into this entity Realisations to date have been £5k in relation to the sale of
MS’ interest in the property leasehold for the Reading data centre




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
2E2UK LIMITED 04090390

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 612 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affawes of (a)2E2UK Limuted, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

registered office of the company

(b} Insert date

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admmistration

Statement of Truth

I beheve that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at {b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admmstranion

Fullname TERoNE bdlidea R 2T

Signed ‘C;E\r
——

Dated OE“/ ated | 26,2




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment In Subsidianes - refer to Appendix A

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Fixed Assets

Goodwlt

Stock

Trade Debtors

Accrued Income

Other Debtors and Prepayments
Stoneburn / Dotnet Solutions
Intercompany Debtors

Deferred Tax Asset

Cash (subject to secure creditor set off)

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
1,530,681 159,000
(1,530,681) (159,000)
0 0
15,170,539 6,190,000
10,191,269 0
2,402,930 90,000
34,615,176 5,000,000
67,344,987 0
30,189,078 0
150,000 0
76,022,335 0
6,328,300 0
7,116,710 0
249,531,324 11,280,000

Signature ﬂa\/ Date O‘S} Mo /2(‘.!!.3
—— ]

[




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards prefereantial creditors
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floatng charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges ~ refer to Appendix C and D
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claums (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix E
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charpe holders (brought down)
Estimated deficriency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix F

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £
249,531,324 11,280,000
(1,358,350) (1,358,350)
248,172,974 9,921,650
(600,000)
248,172,974 9,321,650
(159,970,020) | (154,224,991)
88,202,954 | (144,903,341)
0 600,000
88,202,954 600,000
(217,138,645) | (217,138,645)
(128,935,691) | (216,538,645)
0| (144,903,341)
(128,935,691} | (361,441,986)
(16,475,624) | (16,475,624)
(145,411,315) | (377,917,610)

A\

Signature

—_

ke

OSfmagen | 2en3y
" 7




0SE°8SE’]

008°7LT (0087 1e padde?) ¢ uef ul pied jou $32A0}dWwa unpunpal 03 anp Ae[es 19N [@10

00V'pL8 ¢ uef ui pied s32A0]dwd Jo AJejes 13N [B10]

P8T'SS €| uef ur juepunpal apew saakojdwsa Joy ¢ uer o878 Anjiger] uoisuaq ay1 Jo ABWSY

998°¢S i €[ uef Ul Juepunpal apew jou sasiojdws 10§ ¢ uer 8T 1B AN[IQEI] UoISudyg
3

unowy lonpom [enuaIdyaid Jo awen

SYOLIAFYD TVILNTITITdd
d XIANdddV




aeq armeudig
3moquoxn- ‘Bmoquiaxn] Jies s3uipjoy
881 - "1 [[OXy swne[Ing any ‘¢ [1 Aeg oeIny
JHE AP EpeuE]
‘UOPUOT “aue] Uems 7 “9SNOH YURQISATY] Joueq [eAoy
(10£°00°191) 800T dmIuaga(] (102005191 DHS 417 Uopuor] sxenbs epeues 91-8 |  old Ued OHSH
SVS
yueg sdueuI
MG (1M ‘uopuo] ‘armenbg A3[3y12¢] 0F sreiodion gn
dHS 14 ‘uopuoT 0ol YNy | | 91d Jueq sdejoreq
EJ
udalgd lonpald Aq 199p (apomsod yim) ewrel) Jo
7 A1nsas Jo anfeA | A1n2as v | proy A1naas Aue Jo speia(] Jo unoury SSAIPPY J0)IPaID JO SWeN

uoissassod s Auedwods o ur Auadoid 1940 3113 Jo uonU3IaT FUTWNRD SIONPAID pup SAINAILS 10 Spood Jo Ajddns ay) jo sourape ut pred spumoure
Furwre[s s1aw0sns pup sjusweaIde dfes [RUOTIPUOD 10 FuIsea| [d1eyD ‘seYdINd-dIIY JAPUN SICHPAID [[8 AJIUSP! PUR SIOHPAID [[B SPR[IUL ISAW NOA 30N

SADOUVHD DNILVOTd Ad d4dNDdS S194d
d XIANHddV




SFO'8EI‘LIT

00°v6L°0S 3WodU] paLIRJAC]
T L90'E SUOISIAOL U], Buo]
TLL'9OY SUBO]
£11°0£6°1 JH / 25837 20uRUiy
9086 9V SIONPAID) AIpung pue S[EnIddY
6Y0E9°SH S1031pa17) AuedwodIanu]
L10°96T°¢ Xe| uoljeiodio)
L10°080't JAVd / LVA
T0T°689°1S SI0NPaIT) SpBd].
¥
unowy J0)IP3I3 PAINASUN JO SWEN

SYOLIATID AddNOASNN
d XIANAddV




096 791

angodep oydeunyrypeoy eoyog

pasun | uounquisicy SN0

LT0'E91 uRdQUIRESPUPRIN E [ 08787 BIA URIDYD BALOFII]
6T 991 dVE 1 DYIRSNGINIPeypeoy sudInd) b1-0LNeD AN T PRI p7 32053y
1$L891 APHOY) ANOSUIAQIU] SWASAG VoNBULCIU] JNT suisAg 1amditiony HINE
£85'691 SprepayiaN ay 1 Ay [04d1og X7 811156454 XOH OdAY vomnguisyy asewyos JWH AH HOUNQUISK AJBMYOs DINE
TV'T0T ANV TTHISEPY 0Ddy X peoy jeywegsndue;y ARofouyda ), yre g Loyt g Hd JuBg WRf puBIRd 193
P07 179 MNUOPUaTOpA}| B[SO} ] EPUOIVIHOLW dd id WodIR L ysnug
[A%: K4 14 HNE 6S2UYSNI0 L ISapPIILAYS L8 | XOF OJINAISE IUIOTSH,) ssouisng RIPOW WA
¥Ob 9LT [dD t¥manysayHuoiFnie m poomyagpy BoaoesT sIXy | hugy paiun 7 weeyy Addng Jvq
8TP 65T HEL EVMAYSHYIUOITULLIE A POOMTINIGP[2L] UALBOISNOH PIOJWRIS|ONU0Y) KPAID) I9|[353Y TfRISIL P17 AELARL
95k LOE V[ 9yamsyagiupeay ey Aoj[ea sowey | Aemymd (IR0 Bupeay I MM uoniedio)) ajoelQ)
960 0L¢ ISP ¥1X0OBUSPICIXOUEPBUIGYNIRY UOIIAL 8 LISAOH ([T MIN aid uoneanpF iy
6ZP1ZE LAB [HSUOPUC TPUIOY SIAPIA[RY GISNOYIRYM TZL PRRL | xegpr|
PTE TSE 6. NPITUopUoTaueT yaanyaqy (7 PYT UBYIHN|S siing
10T £8¢ 001 T1DYAYSYII]NDRIGE X0 O 4 P17 wonesodio]y 113(]
L0901y L1AT 17825ysy2gydnojSproy UOSULY|IMISNOH SI2|pUBYD) T dnoiy voaisam
VESEIY DA | L 1D3NSEIIN0[NIAIEINO]DPBOY UOSUTY[I | ISNOH SINEYdIaA asn Joswo)
I8¢ LTY dI§ £YNRIYSWEYUDPRESIUAIY UG I8 X0H O d SE3[all N pue Aqe))
928'6bF 1716 01D NYSRGATPTI YL SQUIOSTNU)) SSIUISNY 1L AWOUBYS ) 1oS
8L 09 AP £ Ig5AQBOPRYAISHYEN0I0RGAR 4 PUPPINLNG]) J37€HMOH Aojted THOMISN ATSARH
19v26¢ ArL ZHYARLnSNETIMNG (198 £01- 101 UneD Ausgi] ¢ PN FsrdeIdiaN
vOC' 66 ANE 9L HARLMSUONQSYINGS I51Y JOOHsNOH Wiy Py snid 769
€19 L9 NV6 §M JUOpuo-TPIONUIgPROY 1S9 1BADIIMO ] I AN swaIsAg TaRduoD G
0§ ¥65 BIPUI960-007960-00F rqumpy (F)usypuy 2d398 ‘A-4(1S SE1-VEL patiuir | swasky 1ainduio)) aizd]
0EE'ShY 1018 §NWHNSEIRY3unangsaukay uoYSGIILA SA LI BOPUALE) £ P N0 SN wesdu]
768 969 411 1{ L¥Astmgueyqopeoy qINOWsHoJIsno]] oqunyy SUGIN[OS STAUSNE PIIUVAPY
81506 HUP HISINYDUIGIOSPULA PSRN M PROY YUT3poT man AWIMos3y ojrdog
186 %06 AT Z1 OISR (| URIRIGPROY WaLseI AU Futung ayj ¢ F [[PuNoesg 5|05 Y3d], lury
$68001°C HAY £V MILIYSIY UNRULLE A NIE POOMYIIGINNAAY UOIEQ [013MOH AILR|) UOERII A, P17 YO9L PUAY
BT NH1 ZIDNHSIYsHIg3uNIRIgFeoy we) PI'1 patydid WHMIN
[ R &4 SnY9 gNNanysuotdweyuoNyTnosoqduo M QMoS LR Yedasoe|) Age(] suounog 11 ssauisng 31a(duio]) 0dsiy
PO6'TVT T fd6 §EEANUSIASIN0MYNIPPIYAT)ST [BLISHPU] 1RO SUDOA JUONPEGY MOPESWI|0)) § soapu|
66 1IL T NV ATDFUOPUCTING POOAN $T{100] PIE QILINIT TWOLEL
1¥Z 6$5°S T8 bzDyasysdweyoisdusegpeoy spey 25n0]] anysdurer] uonnNqQLUSICT 000T dwayy
oL §6L VHE 1M LXPSIPPINWBYIASIAET PIOJpADAE] 2enDS MaN [1 6 {3} pr1 rewonRLAI 0351
09F'68L 1 VS EOHASYICA JUONDIPROLRHPEOY AD[I()I2[MOUY YILAYIDEIEN0H HEPIappn 3§33 mauy
)
uaatd 10np2 193p jo (apoaisod ghm) JURite|) 1o
¥ Aiunass jo ampea | Aundas meg  |4q pey Lunaas Aoe jo speiag Junoury SSUPPY IONPas3 JO JWEN

uo1g5a550d 8, Auedwiod ay ut Auadoid 1340 2[10 Jo uonUA3AL BuTIie)? SIONPAIS PuB $333A138 10 $pood jo A[ddns oY) Jo aousapa w1 piod syunows
Sulwires sIAWOISNS pUB s1UsWaa:3e I[Es [EUONIPUSD 10 SUISES] [SuEyD ‘aseyInd-321Y JSPUN SIOUPAII ||B AMILSP PUR SIONPSID e Opn[ouULISNW NO L 0N

SHOLIATHD ANVAWOD




7E8°10

HNP [EDAYSYIFIEIPRIYIURT SRIINY “id JD SUBYUINE 2SNOH uotssasBorg

P14 3andeaaiuf asnoyfug

6L0 TY dNe 1T0anysdusey jayoisdusegAe g (IY2Ing;) ‘BZEL [IYXMIIROUEU] SI[BS B JassY AUBY SAB|AIEE) PANLLIT INSRIJ UISNY
£r179 VY9 ZRINRIM pue aukduk| uodn ISeIMINH LA | 3] SIOOEIUNUILOIRIA ], YSHLE
L81°59 VM 2Dy g awnpeig Aep anysumo(bg uofuipy asnoy amuap PAULIT SIS [00IGIN
00099 X0 0ZSHUOAY|DISUROURPION-T-UMSRT[[RY 5281000 1§ PIT AmMYOS SSIVISAE pIN
899 Qv {1dnuopuoBpugxnyed Apysoigaenby sy ¢ panwi | N 2mmyoy, 1Radsy

[¥d BVA Hat gvHAquampeoy memsdpug PIT AN WA w@isuy]

09%° 1L VE 1§18 104 153\ 5paa110ang uolduiliom, ¢ 19UQ) 153, luambiedaqy [0auo?) bpariqny (e v PANLIFT DUIIINOSFY UL |

106 TL M 11 1SR SWEYTUINDNG ML SURT A51OYP|aL] P mayos

88 tL STI NI JUOpuOTs 30Uy (5 | P FUInsu0)) JUoWdIT] D
101°pL 149 £NNamsunidureyuos, uoidweyuon usidwPyLON 06 € %0d O Xa

SIE'SL ¥SI [ANEapy, pue sufaud) vodn apseamanpecy Nedisam afueyay dwmg oyg [EUCTIEISRI[ YUrl] [SHIN
S6L'9L A1 TiDYPHIYs{IG)[AUNIRIGPROY wRyNoodssnoY wmude)y 3y SjEidY uoue}]

SC6'9L WHF WZITUOPUCTEOPLOT J30IS MIN 17 SINATAS JTBMOS WNGILOIS

895 6L Al6 0z LAumguwryRTproy 28eimaip 3o} ssuemssy PIT 2rEM]IOS DNE

6vs O Vd9 ¢ Ivsueqy 1gdempsed €| Pr] maroay

¥99'i8 VYL ggDMsafpuqUE A mIMAN PRCY WRYPIDJISTION N|OUnS sy sndwoy

SEO 8 216 91NSeUnguoNIyUE oY A12400y PIT SIBMYOS ASIY00Y

968 HIE 1 Juopuoian Xsa[ppiy b1l PIIULI ] $AMMI0RsY [[eAog] JoToInap
€106 H(11 (ISyS I gyaAnoj§aawsusang) (ZosnoH LOEANG3M 100]4 PIEIdaq S0y TSNS [ERORELIRIN] SAE] PRI
ps 6 OCE GN 1RITYSU|0dW TU|0dUI T3 R} UOSLLIRE] paiunT duosn) poomue(|
v$Ti6 V0 0idHsWEYBuNINGL2310) WINQO0 M IUET MASOHSNOH HpUIEy P sucunas 1anduo]) oapurely
01L'L6 SAE | BAPHYSEIUR [([3MIMIOWE £06 *O8 Od PI] 2404, uewnog

506'66 eipujo|efuegpeoy A0SAN 650095 9BeINA 1EQOINE-a8RYd 708 PIT 331 LPULA

68 001 NAs 9gqueySunangpeoy AUAAQSY 9607 298|d WOPUAT pIr1{0s) dnoany uounqlisiy tsieiads
Ti'1ol Y'I$ TEADAIEY e M pdS U0LTUILIIMES YIAIB A I0T] OO, £ | P UBMMIDGY [ang

L68 Lol MHP ZEA DSz eds uoifinaEa1oaug poquan £-§ un[rsuo) HdD

£L9°L01 HMS AZDTUOPUOTEPOZG XOY (IdSINAL] JUSY {p17 suoistisd 1eig Tenuapnad 1op 1l 3980
0 601 SpuLaYIaN Y 110dyIS ] £ WRNsYRag Py BIAT] Al PREPIPON MONINAII

206 601 UHE ATIFUOpUO TS Anquenuapry §'00ld 15| | W] (31835 [FUDISSa[0L AT 7P OIS
1¥9 511 HHO €1 [ NAzzngafpuqlampeay spur(yooiq {7 poIunT N[ SURIEAG WL,

CL6 221 D06 L INDALNGAI|aquUIE D EAIR[FPEay AU RIE, JUCWIjmn) Aopaquuiry pi 3 veursedio] 3210
$98'5T1 BIRISY [ELISAPYU] PICJAPUBSPCY WoRINE| g AURT) SUOIEI PuR|a1] JOSOIIA
L96 v Kb 81M L GLNESIUEISPROY UOPUCT 3U() PRINUF] TPURRY
682 L¥I Hel 1 SEMUOpuc-Tafpuqxpeoy plaUase)] | WUy oy ) wisuy
620051 NQi 6MLASLING puowndIIuEIpEnd) YL pi ddar

¥
uaaid Ionpar 193p Jo (poarsod yum) Rt 1o
[¥ Aumaas Jo anjea [ Aimass aieq)  [Aq pjay Aiunaas Aue jo spejag) nmoury ssaIppy 10LPAI JO JURRN

uoissassod s Aupdwod ayt ur Auadesd 1940 i Jo UOTIUMSI FUILNE]D SIONPILD puB $301a108 10 spood jo A)ddns a1 Jo 3oueape w pred stunowr
Sunued S1W01SND PUB SIAWSS13T H|BS [REoLPUY 10 BUISPa] [anTYd 3styamd-a1ny tapun SI01LPAIY ({8 AJNUDPI PUY SICIPILD [I# 3PARI2UT ISNW DDA, ALON

SYOLIATID ANVINOD




0T L2 1% 21gHasysweyTuangaquoeddp y2uHAR A, uLe SI2UOH 00105 WALspRIY pus ung]
180°87 SSL oRuRYRLILIIG ] UOISYPROY PIAYLIITHEA, 0OXINISNOH SRILMNIIG P11 (3N) SI9AIIG A1UM3IG SRILARDG
0L 8T NOF NEDJTUOpUoTHA) ] 850y 7 panunn dnoin Juyges Py
$9L'8Z HEE | diuady£a|woigpeoy veuuays gasnojj suoueinddy sinosqy poITwL SuonedXx|ddy A esqy
0E8'87 VS NpDAUOPUD 122115 UOUUB) | | [100[4 PUT adom Qi
$5T6T Tde g1nDAaLngAsjaquenpeoy A pyed fneqry v PIT12UDLd SAUNIIGETy
9[L'6T .16 Wp)JUOPUCTUR] MOf | ST RECTETR
£LT0E XL 10y2aysypagdurpeayiisang uneyyey) §| (Kedyoayy Apzsurto ) sutjwoneg P11 s3o[oiRa0 | Mnquonog
££5 0¢ XVE 1MNUCPUOTPROY U0 (5f “100|4 pUnaIDy sdoay BunpomaN
L7908 N €1 LNAILNG23pugiam tmo;y Luney 00| 1SH,{Pecy BIoUI FIUNOTHY [FIMYIR],
966 0¢ AMNT 1 TADIIYSIYIYIGPUES POSMIPLITSEO SUILE SUB] [[IN][IN POOM|TEWS PIT $32A5Rq rmndui’y droovaN
[T (LY ZIHYXISSNS 153 A AIERAR JPROY A3|WRI] PI3NUI]) ST HNOIMIN “F [ FUM pahwr] §43 viL i salddng maudinby swwd 5
866 IE T8 OZYAFPIPANGMIN UIFAGINI[BA WERYUIY ISNAYE UOISURH Y| PRIUAT 830NN 2D
00F'EE A1E 1IN AWRIgpuoy £3(SIOH pasNOH Jaxed | Hng SEHNOT Matpy
[4423% dvi I HIYBMquIpT e Y0Irasat IR A, -LOUSHLION SNUSAY YIIRIS3 YoSN0} | ANMals, P11 5201A135 worneatddy Jomduio
6¥C FE L7 zgureyBuig Moy 210W00 600 LP | XOH (kJiuaucedac] JuamaSeuriy 1055y o 11RIRYIACH B uBwgEnT)
L6t #E TNE 11ASUOPRO [pPoY) PlaLLeY) SLe) PRI FHOMBN 3allBualy
9tL ¥E FHE €V TRIHSEIURTIUIIAUO, pun-] My masnoy edyuop dag) jonve) 1pasy 1] Wn05 JUE3)) 500
SE0°6E NI+ OpDyInsyagpeaisdueyan [peoy] wewpeq ego [a3por| (aumbsg §391AJ2G | Japumy |
F'SE AEWROI-PRON-Z66080695 Y| THHST €7 Jury anjoneag-10a HQUID 52210135 [#Q0]) EIUORIL
9§16t THT § 15 MMUSPIOPRIGAI AN PROY UOURISISNOF] YOI YNy S2MOSY BIPIN
T07BE [T IS4 4 gyAno|SPEoy 105puty, (11:00]4 PUZASTIOH Poomyaaag SA[EN)
£16'6€ ME PZOENOISTLISEYNIRY SNE] LIEYALIY D PAIWAT XEJOY
ozl iv XHE 21NNsundureyuoN AR Jeanaso)) 4e| 72 Pr1 234135 PuE SuisAY (Bidig
¥60'TY ML$ ¢ IDYABysY12gAang wan sue] 3Apuueasnoy [imeg SRNAIIG JIUNOTY MOT] pT7 YIS
6bL'9Y (HE ¢ [ A LX2S3[PPIATILIEL|3PROY PIOJPIPIOE]] aSNOYI0YD) GISOIE
10ty NOY 6L DYIYSARTWEYNEY AL YIWSMOLIY §[ Fursmosailig
IBT LF RIUMIY JO SACIG PINL] Y] £O9EEY D BILIOR[EINIAKIINW IS { f FNNSIINIS VOLOH BERS W] SINATRUVIPIN
1£8'1§ OVE LEWNANYSIYDIESProYy PUPiRICINASIO] PURSICG patiat | juIunicudsy Uwep
£59'C8 STE [HENFSIOQUINCWIILMOGPEOY YIMYIISLYY § FISN0} todtdy PIT wAwITeR )y SAMOSIY [o1RD)
£56'CS NNR $Zyy2aysduepayoisdussegproy fuonsuuyasnoy Aluncy paun [ 0LALa4
vZ0 £S IVE OdmsdURINoWSLc] MOQRH NES X0H Od PrT wopdary, panap) Nel
0L8 LS Hf1 19D+02sE[DUIpsIBEPEOY PUSPSPUSY 901 PI7 SuRIsAs NIO
096'LS Nd§ M [MUOPUO [UDPUO 13915 PUEUO] IPAINLTZ- [ TSNOH SJDH00] { Yig P11 3N Auiger§ 23niT vy T sassadTiong
TT6'8S autppoy oDdtjosmpeg AT WA
(IS NH1 SNT3NYSPIOHa{Ioweg MINPEOY WMOPSUOAT | ISNO] INOABIPUT PRI ] SUCUN|OY, TN BIX
)
uaard lohpary 192p jo {apoatsod yiem) weune|y 10
[r Aiunoas jo onfep | Atunoss ] |4q pray £mwnaos Aus jo speixg unowy S5aIppY JOUPAI3 JO SuleN

uoissassod sAuedwod ayy ur Auadoad 1340 310 Jo Go1U1A) FulwlE SI01PAIT PUB Sa31AIRS 10 Spood o Aiddns ) Jo dauvape ul pred siunowe
Burwiepa srawoisna pun SILIWIAIER J[Bs [BUONIPUD J0 Suise3] (318D ‘ISRYIINd-3a1Yy J3pUN SIONPAID |[B AJHUApI PUE SI01PID [jE APTIMN ISTUU OO, JION

SUYOLIATHD ANVIWOD




295°¢1 %16 CEASPUR|pA 1samumyununguaain stiydes, piojesq 9 PAUIE] SWHSASCINW INU]
VERSl BoUAWY Jo SSIRL, PALUL) 3YTYL1BRL |1 ANATnRddueLy aimyIneg Aaug] Aemymd 1} 2 17 dnouty sucuedIunwLIO;) 1218 m 3¢
0t ACL £1D1U0A3(1109qY UOLMONUOUNGUSY AOPEIW TBUY 7 UOTILASAC] 3IEMIJOS BUEAIg
£96 51 NT §1INASLMGTPLGAS AL PTOY SUOISA[PPY I  Ssautsngy a8pagiamuno)y equysa P¥7 N[ SwaisAy, uoneudou] Bquyso
SO0 91 VX6 LTordamysdupoop e sng poos, A3JLeg ¢ 1aug) uuo g PF] WUSWITRUEN 19314 (A1) Paediv
2£9'91 V9 CTYSHIY SuBqry IS poop, SB0JLEacied LNoD) Jepas) P11 Woopy
L9l ATy 61D FMSYIFURIIEY [ Ay, dOTIOINIEG SSAUISTE WeyaIey) (7 Jur) 314 dnoiry odewy
15091 AIl TIHERSIO3100dpRoY YLomIUYIed SSIUISAE pued A0938)4 RISIA b Juf) PRI UTWEUES
£96°91 841 ZNIRIsaIIEWSsuSpren Juudg gt Pl 5331A23S [BUDISSI;0XE IOy
£60°LI SJINTPUE[SI| 7 UF[QIE]R]J WRIFMZILI[|BY IRt uZh ] PRI} PUBJAL] SUCISIIUNURLG ) JoUBNN
ePTLl g1 gFigAapngasnoy ssardxy pi] sadwo]y 1) ssaidx J
S6E L1 HOZ papRayssRpuquir)sBpugquie)peoy AMMoDNIR] UoNBAOUM] SWeT IS PN [BNISd SR [3,
9Ll M6 LNUOPUDTOSLbE XOH (hiSIURUIE PUre sanU3ady uoEwST 10 E@noog
[T 0L T1MLXOSAPRENIIa,LanuaAY poamul 105 ON XOF () JISNOY YIUK,PURIes IO Aung rioy oyl PIT U1 3310AU[ SHY PIT EORSHOT 0Ty
] ALS SHSPURIPIY 153 UIEYEUNLINE|u0ISYPEOY Yamy?) oL prsnweL
B6b 81 43T 11)50nyspieTuayafeuaanigafeuadiy e Afojounyda], AempeayLng ) AEmpealyl g 1My J0o) | Is] PI] S30IARG aieuy,
00981 Or# £ LYVOPUOTUSREIN MINATENDS 3TI030) 1§ FISNOH SARHAIMSY) 201A13G PAIPYS [PUUGEIS] AQIRTMOI3Y SACE|
£6281 119 119Vauysuasplaqyussplaqyaenbs pioosy uog ¢ Pr sddegur
8 8! XV JMNUOPUO | 550|4 s1uadiay *proy uolsng Qg JOOL] punosny P11 Nri #pdoag Junyomian
063 81 H I 11 egroppuNyimauipiy 1€ | Haulmaupgisans, yued g1 PrT HH 31q€(e0%
ie1'sd CFY LNLX3SSTS 1S2 JP[OYURHXISSNS 1587 ‘PPRYUTRH Wy uueg djise) PF1 BUisnosay 101394
90761 X[ §LMUOPUOTIIONG PUOE MIN T [ISho} puog map POHIUIL | 32104104, IFIfAE
£Ze el 1GL PSHIUEWIC] 1S3 UOISTUACTPROY UR|[IUDLRY SSIUISIE SSNO}H JUCISIIPIYISNC]] MEIRIYM PYT AN ureumogy uolp
nLrel “1C10 £5 1DAINSIBISIN0]ONUPUAN[AL JUOIUEYN PR UnBUIPPE (AL UOHRIS PIO SN0} [Ralsunuo) BT €D ISTIWGy
995" 0T DS{ TPDYIYSNIIFPRILBA UMD 9)001SaM B PRI SOINERIY
865 0T MH6 0IS2swegRun{angasiaue] w0y Aessfipiy 3y 5 tupn pr vodsuel [Eounpa) depy
¥00'12 HOO |Nvopuopasns ssddn zg g ANSUC]) Y5y JOPLEXI[Y
06817 TAE INSMOQNIMSPROY NONBISINUI) ¥y 1004 15| PIT IUBINSSY yILTF
£99°77 dd6 £1pIsAesiaoodiaarTioans 1jeH pIoeNde;) oy 1004 4§ S3VIALIG, WRUIMIOL] IUIWWIAGD)
DELLZ V(g [sanysyagydnoisicol i puz peoy yieg ¢ P11 (A1) Saoeugaa [ moo sy
SPYVT AVF ¢ 1SPEIqUIPERNPEOY UIPION 09 PINUATT arEwRdWwo)
0TLvT Adé 41 MupueT 1§ AGRILED 6 ‘tmon A[fuy peuunn] jmoddenduoy
146 ¥z ST (4SPueipy 153 pureqduraangaserd £3|pung oo puz PARLIIT RINAL, SUOHEHITHENIQY 2T
[T AD6 OTWNIXISSINOPEHFEPOL X0 Od HS.L SPAD|T Pr] 23§ LONRGLIRIO] pamssy
e 9z BILMIY JO SIS PAIUUR 3Y EERUONBJOISIZURL RGOE JING PUSsUmMO] (] du[ Puiuie
£51°LT NHL £NSyspio)x puopdutits gaoud 191e I 6(d 11 30us[EA weyuag 10) Suafie) SI0A0AMS PRIDLIRY) SOLR d77 3dudreA UrEGUIY
¥
uaaid 10pasy 1q2p jo (apoassod yium) e o
[¥ Lnoas jo snpep | Awnozs meer  |4q pisy Kimass Aue jo sprelaqp jumoury ssaIppy JOUPAd JO JWEN

tioissassod s Aurduiod f) wi Apadoad 1340 3ptn (0 UGNUI FuINE]D s104Pard puR $331A235 10 spood jo A|ddns ay) jo adueapr w1 pred stunown
Funum)? s13W01SND PUB SINAWAAISE J[PS (RUOLIIPLOD 1¢ uises| [aneyd ‘sseyaind-aly sapun SIO1CP3I3 |[R AJNUSPI PUE SIOKPIII [|B IPNIIUL ISW ND A 210N

SUOLIAIYD ANVINOD



991 ol NEB 01H{*assnS 1550 43| MuRieSyLoN sy Wi 9y FIIAIDG AUTES ], AdqOUrT
%501 SA0 FEIRSPLGWEPROY ASMOD) darsinng vy arEmog g3, SSIUSTH
LyL0[ DAL PSHAURYKRPT IS UDISTmAITanua)) sqiy YL Pl | x¥x0jgf
vt ol a8 P 1OUMYSHSHANGMIN 121G 19BN 1LY 2SN 1Sam
826 01 AXE SUSTEIAN PUB SuA | PUBLIIPUNSISIA, YIed S5Ldjug pUBLISPUNSATBIAY BWIC) T P () SUONNOS BEIUTEY THOU BHUOY
011 ddf [WINISIYDUREN IMIBIIDIRISIYOURINPROY PIOFXOINIUI) ATO[OU3 ] J2)SAIURY PRI §30IAIDG DN
er1L NYE 9OAYINOWSLIOMOGIE] | YWON |+ %Ot Od AN Wal
e 11 $d9 SNSMMUSIIMUCPHMSINH [IUPULMEIET X0H Od ‘L7 Wap 1504 (P 311 [2Any Apptaucy) pr RUGTINjOG §53uIsng TSV
86T 11 ADZ | POYRIYsyFguByTunjo pmproy spucdysipimy ssausng Auoqpy PrT SUTEI | {10A)3N dTPHmOUY (20010
A [V 01 MNUCPUCT]3NUIAY UapwOY 61 PN ADZNSUOD) WD
[T avs gLy Axmguosd.1anuasy A3)ysy | 3SnoH |€qo|D P yserepiy
108 1 NN 8 IWUOPLYT [WEYUIE HPROY SA3P100Mm TE Pr1 somoiay e
23T 01 1L AALNGRIOSd TIURT WINPY UGISIM | 'SUOAB Y] PONIIFT YINUQG [jory
0c6 11 139 op1OAYsdumr 4]0 £ 350]D woLSW (| Hunmsuo) wog aduiusapy
400 71 LAY LLdPIepoNssapery feipn i gmpiy
BT (LS £ TDRIYSIAISIINO[NIRISIIUINAIWAT) YINOSIUE] AEMPRONSPIR|[E 1| 25N0H BPU( o3oi7
94771 IO fENguosaurysdioany'pag 3990 T PIT 3BMYOS Lodiaag
[ angpeoy [[BH USUWLED) PRI SUCIETHI) pUw(al] gusoasti
(s (1d6 |NUOPUO IS UD! | ANy 6Z-82 Iyoudg Jquue ],
829T1 MHP 11HAUNSPRIINN PROY A[FUIYMSIEOSIOH Wloqua] Haqoy PARUNT SIOLNL] 3N X))
6L6'T1 MEA9 ECTTUAJIN BHONJES] uojuoliuey pi § ugnsuedy g5y
18621 HHI §ANIEaA Pue sud | peaysaieniaals wadayanuasy o) |12una) peaysaIRD)
v tl 7N QuAmguoplosniea Aapmg nogt hundnoin wea ] 331g0enue)) WP dnoin) urea] IO
s £l V11 Pl DUMIYSYUIPAMGRIN Y] | F1DYSUI AMGMaNDY UOPUO[2SNoH MEPURD Py Fyejpues)
§65°E 1L HES Py SpuquieyySnoiogiaJuoifullio p peoy sukdeanus;) 313G asuei I 266 [ LvN 1sodaa g Q 1d dnaig e eAey
008°¢1 [H¢ sENuopuoRpugx U uUEd 1aieM3dpug HIS0H H3q0H
0Z6 £ AT€ [NDAPLNSPIOIPIMOpROY Wosdg pgp aung panilit | poENQ
L90'F1 T £HHWWRIUIIIFPPOY 10UELY G738R0} mumdo PauL | [3Uu0sIa ] [Eay
o1E'pL add tHIYImqupg20el] J0URN T PRI TUINGEaY PEsH
08¢ vl NI M LAaungsaley | vedn) puokyay1zans adloan g| xog Oddid Jueg sAvjamg Id SINAIRG [UUOEIIY PIIY
918'%1 DSZ 9VHFSHPPNPIOMULONISTIOH YURGUIEA L PRy |ItH YN | £ PI'T SUOIN|OS JYT SNsERI
038Pl YL CZSTANYSYI0 ) 189 mAqawam sy dioy g asnop eyoy ssawsngy Suiqeagifojouyss ] Judzuepy AT SLRISAS Waalsy
FL1'S1 S0 SZAMPIONTAL Nie] UIPSIATI] ABM SIMAIAH § F SUNG PANUET S2ALDG [RUOISSAJ0N] HOX
6LE 51 Z3t L1 MUOPUOTNOANOTISZNS PRGIYM 0610014 1§ 34n0 P yEsuedg
9bp 51 AVE 90OdANSAURHYIMOS O] MOGSEH YUON | F 08 Od P SINAISS [RIRL] WopBuiy parur] NG|
€95 61 O Z1DNsweTuoNweyampoN uous|[o | [[BF] UEL|[C | 35R0F] (IR0 L] PYT 813p1a3ay xog pay
3
(=1 Jonpaus 193p jo (apoaisod yutm) egwre| 7y o
7 Aumoas Jjoanjes | Alundos amegy  |4q PRy AlUndas Au o spela() lurivwry SEIPPY JOTIPAID JO Awmp

woissassed sAueduon sy w Ausdoad 1940 [ Jo LOIUN;3T FUILLIE]S SI01LPAIS PUR §301A12$ Jo0 spood jo Ajddns ay) jo saweape ui pied sumowe
Bunrgd LAU0ISNI pue suMwasIFe A[BS [RUOHIPUOS 10 Suises] |31EYD ‘esuyond J1ry 13PUN SIONPSII [jR AJUUIPL PUE SIONPID (|8 IPN]DLL 1SNW NGL 0N

SHO NATED ANVINOOD




6150

DHT V1 MUCPUOTIRING YIMPROIHKE - TE

TBIPIA] 4181

6759 JASE 9N FRUYSPICIPILIQPISUNIYINGS 1a3a)y Yty go- |9 s1aquiey?) sadjuop PAILICT M| PRIMOTH]
19¢'9 TNb LDH2YSHIgIPRIHUCISBULIP| VHIR,] SSAUISNEG WLE,] MNOD) §- [} P gH S1
5L 9 DAL LTISANYSWeyFmINgG M0 RADHE] GO]DINUIAY FLNO PRI J3A0] OMIIN UORLNRUY
$8L°'9 WHE 1 INS U UoUBLIPH 1233114 aquiodle)) adelo]) Agligm B Sunoysepy UeeN
056’9 I pENDRIYSAUBEUOIYIS0|) SKIEIN ISS[IMPUIA, 3Y | ¢ PINET SHIR|NSUOT) [[eF] UoI[lRH
VLlL USL 1 DHORYSHIHIUIPEIYI2ING JISE] [ SRty
1814 AME EMIXISAPPINMO|SUNCHPROY uoidWRTER | ¥Of] (01UaT) AAIDUGIISG SRy ssIwsng #O[SUNCH JO YAn0I0g uopuoy
a6’z BOLIUNY [ SIRIS PN AYLZBITT VA BUUIIAQST 3Ny PROY SMO[IBD 1761 pairwry enbo[
(A3 XU ETOERBysduel LRISOyIuA PROY SpIsioapasnay Jaydiy SIUAURDO I[P
06¢'L VME §INDENIQUEDPez ¥og Od SSRUISNY SED YSully
TL'L LT 6dHMYsweydunngplaysuoeagiaue’) sproydsyg gl PAIKULT UTISHCT [EQOJD LI
ol HElL £¥ M38YsaYDU0IRULLIR A WIE] POOMYMTHN[31 ] IDULOINIT) SISIUID) D | ™ SUCTINOS IUADIIIINY UOHTOA |
08 29 (DNAINSWEYTUIIONWEYTUION [|2AJIPECY UCP[ YIB] SSIUISTE UOP|] }iBd SSIUSIY Uop] £f Iuf) painu [ INGT
6ib L N8 HTHUANYS{IFAING MINIIUIB A, Weyudg) paiur] futxy
000'8 1S 114WUSLL HO-M0ISABAL [8ATISD | PRULIT SIUBLNSUOD) 1ANAW0Y) [BUDLIRWISI] ']
830'8 VV§ ZIDN3nysweyTuenNuryBuenfuo M I IS Wep £ PooMIIpUN O
5K NLL 5% MUCTIuLuR p 18 S5UISTE IWILEanpieAa|nog edomny vz PRINKIT SIWENSUO) 19Mdo]) a1y
vIT'e NE9 2ZdHysuryBusngiasopus pyseosddy uonets ¢ PN uoEIRAN] EIr(]
99t & GHI {SToYs 104 153 5Paa-Ti230i, UR113A05] Y0 (3]95N0H UBi2132051u0Led (] S3uBULy d1 ] pppon MeYSIPPY
9%k s TI9 11 DNBmsweyiumonweyiumoNuoiBmppnyey uoidutppny PAITUIT IUMYOS PUE[PI
0088 Hd9 | DY2ysHREnpesyipeoy qregumol) yuawiag 67 pajuir afEtoy
88 MPUIEYUES 23qApPEY Ld A 3IBMYOS B,
P88 £46 SEANSEIM Pue auduotiuryse maieisy pul 158 s pmpooy 3mpas (7 SUIALSAS UORTBIIUNIILIO]) 2 wuid]y
(414 w4 8RN0 aumsiaremiyTiTpeoy PIOJP(IND ¢ gASNOYY 15TU0I D [d Ammyes 1auoay
1806 LI 6108 ngsdurHuodweginog peoy 1S 4inos, 96 PYTUH H
pLT6 A0+ §ZIMUCPUC TUCUO TUIAMPIY $6L00[] 151 PAILIL] YosuaN
£0L 6 131 190AINSHOL YUONNIOA 193304 SY[ W) UDNNGAIUIY) BSIRENG YBJ UIAINISHOH 100} 15T PRI | XOf] ammyoes
(L6 14 TTIIHMSAQIAGEIS MBI5] [RIsnpu] AemsBury 250[7) yIig Aemsfiuy [ed] aeFuo
L0 BdgOOR 1 p*ONAIS “IDARIN B JBIRUES °¢ Z3puRW] | [andtpD) (UeuE Z3[EZUOD) UiTElN) WAL -SAY
wre 479 61 STANYSHOK 1S9 spasquopmedadeta] 33ea) £ [ECTETREET]
S6v'6 V7§ 6NPIysureBungong saukay UOItNISRT A[PL) BOXES [SII( IAIDLTES Xed Od (13RO S3UAIN VoI
ws'6 NS 9¥ WAL SWeYIUININYASNORS0| D 39NqRID) § P [ Iuaundrurly tiLaju] Y
0966 NSE 1V TIANSBIR IR $hY 19158oUTT ABA, LR 7 paiwt | Julnmosay) 1] Yomp
h00l 139 N+J-JU0puoaaLty uowm gg| 1001 ig| [BUGHBLLNUT SYH]
6101 SHO ¥iM ] ASLNGIUOIPIAPROY SAUTEISINUAT) UL 341 § % (] |PUCIIBILISIU AI03BMO]
¥
waard tojpa 192p Jo (apoasod yam} NIEUILELD) JO
F Aunoas jo snjea| Awnaas s |4q ppoy Anmaas Auu JospmRg unouty ssappy IOIPAID JO FWEN

uarssassod s Auediurod yl ut Luadoid 1310 31 Jo UM FULWIBED SI0NPIII PUR SI31A13S 10 5peoT J0 Ajddns oy) Jo 2ouEApa wi pred siunows
Furne[s S13W015N2 put SJuAWa2.88 A(TS [EUDINIPUI JO FUISEI] [ANBYD 3SBYAINd 331y J3PUN SIONP2I |8 AJNUDPI PUT SIONPAIS [|T apuPUL IS NOL  JLON

SHOLIATAD ANVJWOD




Ly ZHE 0t aspueipIA 1sam wegduunguopon s8uiypeoy apse) 9| stonwux() 931a13g noddng ddudiy v | saiag pomn dubx |
£98'Y HOZ gdnuopuc#pugxridue leog 1949832 390 O] puern 3] ¢ wupy PFT [BUOHBWAN] DAS
[Ty 499 gHAWeERINC AIune BRSUOTIRIUAY) SSIUISHE PISUIMIN] § 3NYD ¥ UOUUSIAUAILO.) [BTEI] Mojoyy) Snl
%66’ AJL 61 AMSUOPUQTUOP|QUILM PROY INYLLY /(] ISHOLH Ja[Ure ORI Jo wyor is pio |
9105 HS | GHE(ANUFAGIS( JLMOGYSYPE0Y UOIURIS £ 1J07] 34, P11 suonEanminio]) Funanpre ) sessapy
970's HAI bzHA*oysdwepoomSunipea] Yamymsuy) 6 4L Y1l SUOEdILNUILIC]) 13T
670 ¢ BILIIY JO SIBI PANL) ALL06107 VSN BNANAUISIYC] SUNSPROY S[IIH WSMS £ 1#1 | uoraodia’y suONN[oS ooquRg
620 € AS0 [ 1ANIEIA PUR 2UK [ PEIUSAVOAI|[RA WL ]Isho}f asudiaiug 77 NP AMEA
¥80'§ AS| (NFrosng 1segsamaTlirH Aiunodasuru] 1oddng ssaurshgeaamosyy sesodio) oune) Kimo)) Xassig 1514
pELS S0 1 | XORIYspI0IX(I0api(JpIaX{) [|IAIEHINuaAY AIRIQ] [ISTIOH uawm | AN SUE[ B/) BOURDOSSY | N[
€61's YV TPDHMUSUIPagUIgpeoy vopuoTaBuio) jmpme sod O f
[I¥A 406 t1 Juopurjafueydxy MoGIeH GI00) pIf PTILIE] POOMUOIT
LS X1 V[ MUOPUOTIRANS PICJX0) H813SNOH AMPEIS O Ol uoyduref| yuwg Laquiey
123 41 TH1 71 Dysngsysagauorigaue] joysfuo-jaies g [euwsnpuy toysducny vodsuer ) Lnqsiury
rs M0 TAZdnseaveTjoodyseygAe s, Aepeiejonua)) juawadsurpy Adofouyaa] jcodyanig ponunT Aegirewrg
9I8's DVS §ddasadpLUqURIOIBISHR JPBOY MOTHIE SSIUISNY WIB IOUBY'SMOH 2305|085 S{ODYIS I0F [DOILIDA
995’ MNF Z1dHspI0jus] [peatsdusat] [2uai [anuasy spueliiyng] ajdoag ¢ fuppng adosguawuedag] 103pa sapey SUOUN[EY UOIRULIOGU] AEdyLON
0£9°¢ dAE #IX0RYspao)xQuopfuigy e acuaiag wopluqyuodeiuag M) 3d soydeg
6£9'S AU 61T TINSIASINFTINSINIPYIC SSAUISNEY URIPUIAAB A, STUNLO( ¥ YUON M3UIEN
P69 § HOE 19533pug uopuoTIzang uelsay (453015 UIRLD a1 7 1unidag siunoday wodele
1LL's 518 N1DJropuopeang Aquy g1-91 PANLEr ] GROID JUSITUAIY STUOY
$08 § VI LONWEYBNIoNIS yauny) ydiq [N PO ML PI] SWOISAS mesdif
€188 BPYHED D PUOWTDIYARMIPEG D2IROWOT {§EET- 8521 U] SWasAS o
078 § N1 e ranysureyduyongssuiay woljipyana ) fussael wauled miN o
198' VAR [TV 1esidu0gu0une | uoiBut]|3pm1saits Y3IH 01 Pi ] o45i0iny,
IR ¢ DAE VIOTLopIo89.1G uoidnargaseld [pdmy)asnop] dumg 100)] Z I fundo’) 310
1£6°s a0 91 HAILNTULNGNGPROY UOH] Py IR FS3NSNE LO] PAY 6T 11Uf] PYT ANAUBIUIGT) 8L
¥96'S DO LAADPIYSADPICISUILM IS | [EUISOPU] PIOJSULA ISTIOH] URIPLIDA Pr] S2A0[OIRIAL NSV
0009 A'16 €1 MSUOPUO |SILRFPROY PURIGUNT § s ;uueg
0009 M GDYaYs g dupray IR Asje sawmy]sndwey Yosoiaidag aaueut] P11 yostunpy
191°9 S50 A FITUOPLOTISANS, INFULIED HISNOH Jajuadresy wyor (1d TPy eIl 2ansa30L] v ) pr) 10184 Pl
0RT'9 V5S¢ TVHUOPUOMOLIEH YLIDNPEROY UONRIS §§ UN0D JIamy3 § JIBMIOS BlRLOG
619 NYZ POHMUYSYI0 A YHONSIEIOLEHPEOY S3[sIBayYIRy ssauisng 283107 3y, pr] duo1g ssaidxg
) Xd6 | INSAHYSIIMAU[RIPROY NS § i1 dnoary soindusa TN
b9 748 proHasdueyano1siuisegasal) puogasney uopmey pri ademy 3amos, ey 1amdoy
(059 HX |1 £R1Duedioute;n Jo s Alrydise sy pu) watsam . 9|d dmin SHg
¥
uaard FLITTESEY 1gap jo (apooisad ynuw) wenre(sy Jo
7 Alunaos o angea [ Lumiss s [4q pisy Aunass Lue Ja spmag moury S5AUpPY 10tpard JO Surep

uorssassod sAuedwiod a1 w Auadord 1940 3[R §0 woNUN2s Fuusing K0P pur s31ALS 10 speod Jo K[ddns a1 Jo soueApe w1 pred siunows
BUILLIED SIWIOISND PUE SIURLIRITE 3JRS JBUCIIPUCD JO BUISES] [INEYD ‘a52y2INd-aNY J3pUN SI0JPALD |[B AJIUSPI PUR SIGKPAID | APR(ILI ISR NOA 310N

SHOLIdFdD ANVIWOD




620 € DVE LEADUOAY uodn piogeus oS Juot suonnjog ueadoay swig e paury N dnoun stig
ZB SUI [HIAYSAYDIRISHans ATPUE MO B | PRI PRI 1R
1£0'c SPUBLIAYIAN oY LWEPINsWY € {00 (96001 X5 O AU UOTLEWIPIND] NIDMIIN a1y
S0 € NNT 6655X55.1B3G U0 PUsYINOGATENDS [ AMURIJSINAIIG pIe) WA piED 1P DESH
o0'e NN $§ALLYGSIPPLNPICIYSYPEOY UOS[IIISHOY Lol T 1 SWASAS yast0d0]
K3 NI MIINYIR ssauisngp juedyseog] o)y {BUCIBWIAIU] BOUBUI] SWIBISAS 00817y
1IIE A€ d | MASUOPUCRISULIISI A ATENSURS Pralg] DU IUIIYUO) 1 LIAGRZ|T t3dn) 2|
91t AT 71Dy (auxsmganus Jugiaig ayj ¢ suonn|og AZo[om[aa] 1uAy
[41 83 JAL FSHIVRNOIS UOISIUAN] Proy UB|[IUSL) SSIUMSIY SUOL UM SIAP YISO META P2 NIt WaLnoy ko
61 € JCTL T HAURIgopriNyAmquipsiaany, IvEep | YAmquip Jo A1
[T743 A6 A [ASuopucrjenby, sauner 1571 WIQPLOIEE VEULON V4] P ] [EWHIBWAIL] twer)
9Tt S1§ 61INDXOSSTMOLIR AR M ISQEZIISIIBIN SYLETH XOF Od Pt | 53mOF] ABtillg
8FE'T [YHE PISMSUIGIOS Py SUe] PI3UILMEY] pIeyIQ Pr1 0 oreesoy paweidany |
PLE € 19 6AMNUCPUOTIPAH ALLISNOH S|Hpno 3 2ZP0ENdd $INAIRG 8ISy 1Y
6IF € 4G pLaqyuomdayiiy uoiunpeg 191CH 23po moA
grr € XL 1ZANeaM pur suf12ud ) uodn apiseamansaud | 10 UopARIEIPEDY UIMOINIE] SS3USHE uopqIyS $13UN0]) JRISpIOD
195°¢ AV P NzDauopuoaiedsdoysig o1 148m0 ] uoidf| 31d yseN Asamy
0 £ dOI1 PISSHUSYLaIespiipmanuany saumy | p3aeld A 323090y P1] sucunjog 1aN 191
$19°¢ AME § 11 SANYSPIOYRIGIUCISAUCISIIP|IHLNGD) YINQ0Y 7 Pl | 35URSaNAIIG
199°¢ DOL HEITUOPUO-JaUE] MW {F100]] PUT sadoouya3 | LIIN
0$8'E HXT Z1DHs1ysag|SUIRIpeoy uopuosuesderg 3] 7 pryxeydal
ool ¥ €T CNEIXISSNG 1SEIMAGTPEOY WELAOYY PIO 9p7 paunci ] Buiuiet] DYV
zit'e ATL 8D¥RnEsaguoIstuuaprysumoqiung proy Supedy (VA PIO SYL Vi uen $9319G NI dVS Y
991’y LA 1 LTDANYSIBISIINO|OIAISZIUINIPROY UOSUM[LAMISNAH SII[PuTy) JED I015tua’y
9P St LTVANYSPIOILOH AN UAPIBD UAMIa A STIOPUNIAIR] URIPENS) 9 up) panan 1 LNG)
BOL ¥ HX L ENTPRUTURY BAGUL| U381 duwy § PIT Bwapeay
€TEF OHS #1Juopuafasenbg epeue] §100] § Yigzsuonerxdy Surioau| oo SIARIAJ [B90TD) IESI
Lse'y TAL GINIAISIYIURIA INBISUNSIPDUBNAS| YR GPROY P10 Of auoydia
[ Qg9 TISTSeT 159, surT waosg ‘asnof uoidus] PAUIT V()
s ¥ 5 | {ISUOPIOTIAUIS REOMUW | T AT NUld Ay | s5RX | Yuid
86¢ ¥ AT 9ODXISS 1131500 SINEMMUIY) F5AUISNg [[EH SaNup ¢ SRnpoL] Jjesde)
[ ZdT F1DY3sRIg ANgaop| ‘PEOY UOPUOT] Mied SSALISTY AngmaN Isnopy NeRiaary P HOMISN SAI5BALa
[ HL8 Z1D¥*nysyiagauxosig Amqpi() Ssnoj| sawef )5 P17 saAd35 3l X NTIA
(3 HH1 LNofeunsBupponsng 34§ S0 1ouna)y 115107 yFnoiog Asjiaatm
0LS b 19§ NZ3AUCpUe [pusliy ¢- Pr{3ny s3|es Afiaug Fuog
L’y OMS FIdaysadpuquEDYRneioqiasdsng xom OJITIy (B (740341265 LLVN Isodaaty J1d dnoag e [ekoy
¥
=1y 101PAIS 193p jo (apoarsod yum) Juetee) 10
3 Alunoas jo anjep | Anmass oleq  |4q pray Ajumass Auz jo speneqg Janoury SSIppY IONPALS JO JWEN

uoissassod s Auechod 21w Auadord 1346 3111 JO U0 BUKLIED SIONP3ID PUB S31AIAS 10 5p0ad Jo Ajdins ayt o 23usape ul pred siunowse
B3 S13WA1SND Put SuMWATR afes [RUONIPLOS 10 TUrSEI] [INPYD “ASBEANG A1 1IPUN SIONPAID J|B AJULSP! PUE SIONPIID [|B SPNISUL ISNW N0, SION

SYOLITHAD ANVIWOO




95T T A0 HIOMUOPLO|piUeS s§ PanuL ] BIPAY JA11IPIY
08Z'C OT( 9MUOPUOT AA0IL) IMLSIAURUR]] ¢ 1001 ] Y1ty diduetip oyl sianm qof
[T343 0 P [BRI93[F bdF
00£°C SO T 1DYauysyag|auydergpeay [uumaoc)anus) spdep ), ) PIAUWIT $IINAL, ssIUIENY [INO
[Ze T XM 9WMIGSWEYIUINESAHAI Y UNIANC0IGPIOPNUSAY WING|IY OZI5N0}} AILNdag pAnunT AN JILIN
o HE8 £1NOAYsdWeHIN0IOGWIR J3URT AS{MEHIBIST PU] U] A3IMEBH ¢ I 2ld (souddng yustuofeurpy 2192} SWD
B¥V T UHZ M iquopuoTaue] Suddey gzuno) ung PN ARy
05T QS8 07 1D3YSIAan0|)AINqsayam | aso] y P3LYEOIUID ssauisng iadasey $100L INd
15T NHS 6 [ DUAISYISGUBYIIRY | Yied WEYUIRMTY MINISIA, JITUUSA T panwry sursiy [eqo[D £
0§ T NTIF 920dAPRLPBOY SID|IUN £ #So9195 Iuawdeue 40 SIS JudWRTRUR 47}
955°T Of L LTSTISPA¥TIUOSIZPIIOYIMOS MeT meysdan SUDNN|0g ABOIOUD3 [ 13UAY
[43%4 Ad6 91 wanysueySungorgsauiay ueyiyeuieg uodmanABy PIEBMOY A7y ssaulsnyl afuryauaiu] W03 71g-S¥N] B/ SAL3doLy RIS [
LAY N9 HE DMuopuoTiemsdury -6 | asnof] jeuaday PRJILUIT YIIeIG SEdLNUN| |
§8SC ZS¢ Toyauyspagdupesysue wey uo g7-9( DI SRAIRS oMY WIS
919z Hyy LOgauysyieglupesys(eay ] pecy |SUnIgasnop WAy [RIT Wietunolpr ]
9L Td1 £IdYTN0I0GIAI2 | A2SIPINMSHIOPPEG Y] TISROH UOISIA Pr] susatsdg uor 2D |PISIA SUUHEAGUY]
792 159 WZDAuopue(Hediool 1004 puz PANWC] E3IIAIG WOIPULIJUL $2N0S3U0)
59T DdL TTVHIRSISWOS[IA03 4 [A1UR7) UIINTIMILA 1STA, | P1 ] SUSIM[OS YIOMIAN SdI
569 A 1P 61DuAEM domgio)piojim ] peoy topuc| |7, P 20UBAPY 151
0Lz MCIE M 1D JUOPUO§lasng By SasNOH up|y paun suradyy
oot )CL PSHTUEIIOT 153 M UOISBIATUBTYIO] 1S044, UOISSUIARY 3A0ID) SULEY] 6] o] Wog
ZILT MES pHAYENo0qIaproy snedde pIT dnoany iejy jedoy
0ELL W19 tEYNRNYSRYRuIngsauiay uolNpPooAy, PIojuL fABMY R ssuung [Pfepy pue auieny
BPL T VNS A DHUOPUOTIMIG ung £ | 7] Depuueyy
008 ¢ SOL 0104aysdureHyuomsupeoy woydug maN (8 TOALITEEN A
BOBC AX6 GLINIIS3G0URN ZSE %0 (dod Alundsg 2 sng 1OV dnospy Aumaag 7 o1 1AV
L14: ¥4 dd1 ogsaysureyTunandosyiopmpecy uones 19 PI] SUDHIN[OY, SESUISNY WRUISHLO A
Iv8E XOS pITRINISA0R IS TaURT A3qqy ©7 |SNO Idaq) s1agse)y PR S1LO
LV8'E XV § 1M 1X8PPUAPIOJYsYPeoy aun||ey)asnop 1ty suguddmy
b8t THE 178314SH0A INOSPIRGS THY [ZSPIMHAYSUoIfungpecy PIERGIOY TRy SISty ueIBuIyd43snol Swaisks pi]og
£h6'T ROLIDUIY JO $IILIS PSBUM] SYEZLPs6 YIOdONSRYISYUON AM] [ UIRISUIABIN §OQ] 1T AutuQ $o0g LmyRy
1862 g08 31 DS nyspic|pagape wsa[3Sighurey ssawsng LoIRISIURT APIRULON pry $331a335 dnoury 3 pue y
0L6'T LH§ AZDAuopuolsans ryewadoy | pRuun [ HH SISEQ
Y66'T HN6 LINSANYSAQIIJUOINEPeoy HMouy 200m B POOMIPIM, JLN] B} PR JANINPAL]
000°C US| PDHIsIoguryILIN0 M FUBLY YSIoUWA, PROY S[EPIHEYM 051 An s
B00t HSZ (11MU0pu0 T3R0S A0wdimg 99 P17 Fuuancediay
3
uaad 1oppans 1q2p Jo (apoaisod Y} Wewie[) 10
7 Alunass jo anea| Aumoos aie  |Aq pray Anmaes Aue 3o sjreiaq wnourny SSAUPPY IONPa12 JO JUeN

uoissassod sAuedwod sy n Auadosd 1340 3pin) 3o uonual Sunure)d sJONPAI pue SadIAISS 10 spood Jo Aiddns sy Jo saumape ur pied siunows
utune|d $13W0NSNI pue SUAWIEE s [RUOTHPUOD 0 Furses) (aneyD 'ssey2nd-241y JAPUN SIOLPAII J|B AI1IUIPI PUE SI01IPAID ||B SPN|2UT ISNW MO MON

SHOLIATID ANVINOD




sLs i

(NE YTSINUSHHIPIOSPULPROY W] §

SHIOAIAN VAT

009'1 YH| 135u0puojizang ydn ydnozog (61-6L1 P [BIOURUL] UPiPy
9191 angy urgagieany WACK M po SIMNAIRG [BQOLCY SN JIIUAUOY
ST9'1 MHE D1 AUOPUCr [122515 2UUY UIND) 85 Pl 1 $33195 Auxdong ajjom
9¢9 1 N6 O LdHAMSUEENg 2quiod4 p YTHIEMPIOTPCOY LopUo e (B 97§ jupn paiiuey sadatag ey sog Asng
659'1 0 [OYSHIE] TLPRONPROY SUING) L§-Lp [PARI 3qojRiLry
¥99'1 VTP §DHUYSHIIGIUPLaNIR0)) SN 31+1§ Pr] Soluoasam,
699 | SU6 LINNANSUOIdWRMONAQI0 66 X083 Od prT swauoduo)y 5y
§£9'1 DL 428 [PWOSIIpHoYinoy aue} meysday P17 sonpadoraiy (194
0RY'1 SOE CISTHIYSHOA 1S3 SPIFTPROY YUON 1B IR AJOL| RIUN [ INEWRAISEN
+69 1 BILIULIY JO SALEIS PANIUL 21 L 6R0bSY D[RAKIUNGStany sefatog 9of| HNy uoneiodie] wsur)
969'1 0 it TINPERYSIEDAIRID ] PISYISIN, ISNOJ] SWAIPUY 1S saddng 4
Ra9 1 PAISUTY JO SHOIG POREN YL VENER)EH VIRULON[E MM A DITIUNCANIANG SU[| T (054 {Entiope?) toneiodo)) yaiumuily
1671 X119 A1DMUOPUC JuopuaTumg(oH YR 91 Isno} uojuelg
[T €156 0Z INSUL] uod/) FSEIMANPOYMOPEI ISNOH SIITQY PUR|IIUSY PP suOUA|og Jandwo)) TYIO
061 DT GTWOXASSJMOUEHE959 X0g Od O'1d our] samog Aol
008’t SV9 §ONIYSLRYINONWEYSUIONE] SSIUISTHY XTUIOUJISIAY ABA WINILY)IA; §ISNIOF S0 PaNWI] AZo[ouyaa |, RHItr>adag
008°1 0 SIUSWAR ¥OOF YSE) 10} JUN0ITY SO0IUE|JR0SIY
008 | NVE (7M1 xssnqueydganuay wemoey o PI1 SHOMIIN elEQ
9es ! 4692 yNN3ugsuoditeyuon uoidweyuonafpugsuanyasnol plodipap UPIESU0D) eIt | POSIPIN
or8'l AST $1XO3yspacyxOuopdniqyAr sy SPURPORIHLINGY YSTUPUIAL IWEULY JITSY DASIAU]
5761 A8 TODXISSFIASIYD|0XISSTIANNIYIOIABMURI, PROY IR YN SSauIsny Boduy p[-7| suupn PIT SULCT IRRS
L¥6"1 VSP Loy pegiupeayajedy | giry ssauisng uBuyapsINe s 0] ¢ [sieuenbpeay] jruotnmag PNl | YIMSIEED
w6l Md [ OFINIT2M, PUE JUALSPIaNS YuoNaenbs pueaquinyLoN g7 uolstpzoz
£66 | 716 CZHIURHIOIPINPEGUReTpray uapAi 0F YEoWnEp O Ugop
9102 HH L TWEISIYDUBIY 11BIIOIVSWIURIAIIONS 0 A FSNOH HI0A HOALWY
0r0 2 OMB FZYYN0ISTUISEEY IR SSRUSHE] LWIROUL ") POOMIZPI]) [ PR LOUNALASIC] WOdIC]
¥rot KAL NN TEYLION S|| D3I QPROY ISNGESNIE] SSOUISTIE [[3MII0D ALY RIBCT UEM. ], UBUUALIIE
Lo’z 144 0ENDRYsduEHY00oRAIIPISYSSEGYRD) PIASTP suohEIALD]) orsdeied
£1IT HI9 TINHXISSNS 159 MBujUom peoy aumeed 59 P11 swonnjog §135
14 NAD £ 1Dyayspagpiopsdundleduoy J1d SWIRISAS SN
991z ZM0 FIDRIYS33puqUIr R EPLIGUIBDPEOY L0031 ] SSAisny 23pLQWESsNol AWouciny paNuI [E1I1g) Auouciny
%3 ADT [FDUIYsAEWRYAURM PPOY Spuadysy plied ssauisng Ausqin P11 Funzsp yiomiaN aZpaymorny 19010
5317 NXZ 6Z78d2anysafpuquie jucpRunun1a)sagouniuponie ,m [Euproied uommaquisiy [rapae)) PI $3L0S3232Y Qe W0
%61'z UAS FTINIYSYIROURIGIWI0IIPIRILIMINSLIO Y IE] ssaursny aiedapsen P11 SYIDMIAN [Ny
1$TT HVY LDY¥Igspegiupeaypeoy praymoLnyasnoy xedpims panwn sediring
F]
uaadd jojipaiy 193p jo {apansod qam) ueusre() 10
T Alunoss po anjea [ Amsss ;e |4 ppay Aumoas Aue yo speeg wmoury ssappy

10HPAI Jo Jumy

uoissassod sAueduiod 3yt ut {uadoad 1aa0 2111 Jo uonUIAL FULWIESY SIONPAII PUL 3014135 10 spood Jo Addns 2 Jo asukape 1 pred siunowe
Buuney s19m0)803 pu suswadsde afes [BUOTIPLOD 10 TUISES] (B11BYD *ASEUING-201Y JIPUN SIOPAI3 [[¢ AJIUIp! pus SIOUPAI ||# PRI IS NOL 310N

SUCLIATYD ANVIWNOD




050 [ AUBULIIDPIOWSISA GLLE S (18] 91 NS-2NIUDLUI ~IILPILL[DIUI]} UOLBLLIOJI] JOUY33 ], (/D Pl | sueurIad;y puPjal] JOSCINY
FLO L Q1 SHqUEEng AenoAngaue’| UONEISIEN0]] ouaS PIT Suonaog FungosmiaN 7 11 49N
080 | VVE ITYHGSPIOILIE Steqiy 1§5so1suols | suounjog Buiure: [ Emue)f
080 [ QY6 EASUOPUOTSTCIIA QIRSYITBIEPUE ||3MSSH] | Jpes13g 1sinduwioy Hg
0%0°1 NH9 61 Dya0ysyIagumy2ivy | x58d wequsay maN gLz Jupng PRNUAT STISTU
Lol’l SO8 [ 1 X02SPIOIXOI0IPICIPROY W18 §71 1| sdepeaue) [BuI azenug seg
[411 L6 01DAIFARFIUPRIY|(Asey JPue] Jed § PRIUNT SINAIIE IUENASUC]) DALS o] T
brl L LD §1DS2u[sp10)pag AIsajrypeoy wmyMHasnoy uspdureyy PI7] suonanpoly adeiny 2d3
L4 VYV [TSIFGSYI0gURnolSpY Yieg S9| PIEAN uridaszaT
oLt VM9 ZZSHU0 YRR sadng uolsamapomAemted £0-10€ eng
SLT 1 NES b [ NRIYSUPyRayangsauiay uoiISPUC[E|EaALL] SIPUUE | 7T PI [ 52217005 IOWONBUCI (1S
06l L Qe 1dgommysduremgsiespeoy plRULAW 27 Jojaaqy souop unsLUm]
a0z 1 AVEZ 0[STSPRST 12(SUNHBAQ UL WD) UON ] pr1 Beig, saoedspaardsuf
NTT A6 £MLXISHPPIAIMOISINOHPEOY ISdM YIMOS 12910 88 1-32 1976 %08 Od P11 31 s5audx g g
ol MET TIEyspgRmegiun] sy Lume) umuny PRI GOSBYUIA
8T 1 A [INRaM Pur aud 1aud] uodp) a[iseoman ABmo|ery ZE{=Nua dun | d I'T 3yonpl
0621 006 LINDAIPIQUED “IATMYIEGPROY Aa(uip PIT N uoneiodio)) sppein
6Tl Nde 1 d5uopuoproy aApug ymmyineg 7¢ P | N[y $ARNTY
Bl SHF 8ell [DUYsUREBUNINGESSLn) IS uojjeyOpeoy sBury pg Ad3iBng uolEUIOJUT 4 L
OZE 909 99LGUEAmTI2a0S premps v AR 1STUD) RIPIOD V1, AISSOID PRISD
el CIHG ZiSIONYSHIC L 1SIMEPITTISIM SURT Umolgdshol] uoldurs) Juies] vO
0st i AL SOYdEdUIRHRIEIR $SQURIFSOD XTI LT uosm( ¥ |
6k | Od1 P1STYSKIOL 153 SP37 [PROY |BONB] WOYLMEL] 7 pain] Sadojouyaa ) Wy
il A86 LAQSPURIPUA 1S3MA0|PNAE LGP XOF OdPIT NN (R [401usy (04U 1534 oMUY
LEV'l VVE ZLMUOPuOTPESY S3PUQX) pi1-Zp! 00| Y19 SSIOL ddfl UOLEINPT 1BUCISSAOL] ddE
R D0 71V MPISAOSIIWSMOY[I M, 3T UOLMINSHIEY 251 91IEN0H Fs8UTy 21d N Apaady
srl EILI3UNY JO SHRLG PN ME] | QOTRTSY 2NNSINUIAY J3UCid TILL [ 5|00, 1m0 [BS
9r 1 BIPU[L £ (9 I0[ERUBESPIRYNCOIINOACT SYTVPH Y09 T4S IR
08P'1 BIUSWY JO SATEIS PANLY) S SNUGAY SUMOPSUE] qINGs, g TRddy
£6v'] LA9 t¥mdngsayueiBunemel | X0 Od BY] 00 Y el PEGsY
Loy 1 S07T 1 GINSeNRTUMAIRIFIALT SuorTaaiaeg Y1 B | 1aquny PI] Aundas 73 23 qunyy
0051 ZQ$ 91TSUOPUCIPEOY JOPUAAET by Pt 18IL3WOW
oos't DH1 IvgYiegIeang uotiey 7 P gIRE IPISDY
0051 OO0 TAMIINSP0 S, 153 Play=ep sioyiual mproy e ADURIEFSNOL] MLMOGIIN]AIL0T NPT J 1d 901D WODN
0Ts [ AT STOYUMNYSdUR] JUOLSAQSPURIPOO A, O P17 Buiquunid Sae(] [Req
0951 L6 0ZDUINSAWRHIH UNCOMIITH 3PS “2snoH oo, g0 28pa g proiIEN
¥
vaard 100pR1Y iKap Jo (aposisod ynm) juewine|?) 10
[7 Awndas jo anfepl Aunses aieg  JAq pray LILNdas Aue JO SRISG junoury SSMpPPY 10]1paId Jo Aty

uoissassod s Auedinod ay) ui Apadoud 1340 210 Jo UGN FUILINELD S501PAId PUB S331A18¢ 10 spood Jo A|ddns sy jo 3ouraps W prad swunowe

Sunute}s S13WEISRI pUR Swawade 3jes [EUCHIPUOS Jo SwiSed] [3eyd *aseysind-anly 1apun SI0UPaID |[B AJNUIPI PUR SIONPAID [T APNILI ISNW NOS SI0N

SUYOLIAHHED ANVAWOD




¥g9 [1S7 SADSIYSANWIR MULOM[IUINPROY PIRAY IOULE. | {[UOISIAI] WSYINOS PIT 10100 |#0nd3[T AuD
869 THF 2| dHa1ysweyFurengaquiondy (SHa1eIST [RUISTPU] SPURSPROY RGO 1AM UORIp] g Nufy wOpAUIY panun SPAMA
0L dO1 i CaamgAunpsocipeoy uopuoralpe] yrquwoud@n 10ssy 10y D94 o 11 uswaifeuryy 1958 I 3 pud
SIL 76$ DECM O] Bodmanaue] s5017) 15 SGIAISAS {rB15 g T
1143 V51 60dnysdieuearpeoy suoisduepeg Aojouwsa] suoisdue] NN ausqor
£ UGS GHEIYSEIURTUOS|aN 3R] SS3ULSNY paspul 13sne]| AStect PRI SUOHEFUNIIOT) ASIEC]
8L Z4P LADSPUR[PUA 159 AUAA0 ST ABmIed WXSISEBET XOF O Surdeydeg aueiE)ITN
see QHZ GATCPUOTINDIAY PUBLAYING V[ sueg H N
okl NV6 M LUOPUOTPIONUMIEIPREOY IS2M 1BUDHOMO ] N WN3 NN suisky @indwe? Y]
98L YL 6A IS SUINILMYLION WR[RIN) 3050 TN SN SINSIYD vy Unys3yy Pi ] dnoun amnsumia])
88L L1 01dHISueyiuiongtuadln) wnqpaop tivg ] WNGpoo smdderd Tex P17 (5urais 4G £unaag udnda(H) uoun|oa]
1oL SO0 HIMSUOPROTUOPUCTIIIIL, U0INE]) 79510} | 30UelffY d717 UBupOM
S6L AT H104XASSNG 1S3 ISP INETYUONISNC | 00N WA, UOISUI] PIBAEIS
B6L d49 £ 1Saysyag A3 RUBTaaLg) SPSnem JOARM I9pIT p1 v g sheg
0ig VO | PN ANSLRYTINIMNEEIUAIY O HAUNTZIN | IUIISIT) [JOMNYSIAT | UOLLN § L100]] puncity D} [ SIMALIG IR | WIE(]
918 AME PZDYMNISTUISEEDIIR, SSAUSNE WRYALIY AT PLARI0IIPOONITPID 7] painwr) aremjog STRACA
s dXE PLNAMEY BEAINGMIN [056 08 Od Fuife dilojepaa
w8 Or1 61 MSuopuorjuapauim Ae vpeorg 9y 151 polit | sasudsaiug (41D
ovg AHS $1MSUapuoTpeoy peswiiuung z¢ POITWITT ASUBYNEUOT) JILIE
Lrg 1% ¢ BT BUTH YOI Ay 123135 ENSH3ULY § SUOS PUE Jadig H O &
8b8 T70 9MUOPUC 3A0IN Adpuquieydsnol dpuqum)y prT SwajsAseju] Fupagg,
114 IR0 OIPICIPUSD HCIUIMNWN j:hbe]
198 O CENINSAYITEIY 13FEIINIESIIIING 5017 L £ | MO HUIOT) 100[] PUoIas Trynudly 1 paays
T8 €59 [Ngxassng seuogfugafe)jip uoisaIpy YIN0SIED PIOJURI, P | sindiio]) 220y
106 NTI0 § 1V M MNSIYSWIes] I[ef [POomUeT) ¢ pYdaqyiy [CEETY
076 HAE INSuysmuinonquewuiapag eaopousdo) gasnoy ueqoH oM 18 2imigN
0¢s THE 15TRIYYI0A 153 SPATIaLeny) 3D | [ {1 \WOCYHIL() $IUW0u] ~ Ausnatun tenjodonap spea]
9t6 NHL #Ogeiysyioy 152y plojpusgpeay duyog PANLHT SLIdSAY JUDLYSIYIY
8r6 XL £1HI95I0(2100 42U J0qeDY R Areqry £ W3 L RO
096 7718 PAMPIYSPIOIIR] LAY EuR’] sTUryPROY YONPISAIPIST YIB ] AWopasnop| sTuy NUIRIMBLE V1 P 3IAL3G USUIFUBIN 14|14
0% [LL LTOHNSIUANDNDHIG WNOW 61 pr| fursuny oG
096 d(| [SHUCAY[OISUEIFRNS [[BUICISI A, SIAQLIBLT) UCI)Y P11 B||2qup] BSRN
L6 700 TSHuoAYioIsugproy sdynyg 19278153 uiper) puejsdnyz wun SUAIISPUIN, QO
00l SNFARD 0DAIEIST [EUISTPU] UOUURYSE YI0IT V] ) SXIOMAN ASEIST
00T YdAE LMNUOPUOTPY WrR[I £€-5E 37 nesIppY
§E0't 7Hz glosawysdurHuodwregnogAe s 1IN0 a303nasnor] snday SUIREY UUpHG
¥
wanrd Jonpasn tqap jo (apoatsod yhm) luwwe)) Jo
¥ Almoas jo anjes | Aunass g [4q proy Aumads Aue 40 Speia(g unoury ssaIppy J0MPA1I JO U

umssassod s Auedwoes ayy ut Auadoad 1940 3N Jo LoNUSLS) Tunur|s $1011P2IS Ul S351A195 10 spood jo Aiddns 341 10 0UBAPR Wi prod SJUnoWE
Furuiera SIWOISND PUR SHUAWAIBE S[BS [LUOIIPUDS Jo BWISED] [INEYD 35EYIING-2I1Y ISPUN SI0TIPAID (|8 J1USPI PUR SJOPIID {[B IPN[OWI ISAW MDA, BN

SHOLIgTED ANVIWOD




g6t M9 2 TUOANTYINOWA]JUSRLRS13ANS 210 b6 FL LMD SPUEL IS P17 dnoeny sose § Aojswof]
Loy LSS 1ZANIEAM putt Su | 3)ISImaNUNpAYHPEOY Rpuqsureyeg UOPARIE T 1IN HIAONVH 1300 Liieq
sl¥ SHb 9MUOPUO’|PROY SIO§SURID 0L foume’} ARjES ysiog
ey XHI §1MNAIIHIONBMRNH200|J SIWIIED 1S §T ssomnduwo) duof] oW
134 V8 £CANPUEsaquIE oM olT LRI 3 1RIST PU[ HOIMSSEgRSNOH Aemqqnp DAIAIIG [BIUIWLOIAGS 539 [ 30X |
(144 NS [TV LI1Ssowesuoiug o e SSansng E0)S[H 'MAA WSWRLoW Z | Y] eijagoant
reb Ofs prOSANYSAURHPIOJSANYUR] A [SSNOH d3[[ap PI' SUOHN{OS [B3G 3mssAsg
LI HSE | ZHERSICQAUOQUIL IR PRI 195200 1SegARp, PO ¢ t3qumy $NUIY) SSIUISNE BUINY
89t BOLSWIY JO SAJRIS PRIUN YL ERSPE W OUONESEI|JPROy [jew *BPUIMOIS 0529 ou] AEpIom
69 VHE LDUNYSISH UOISEULAPIY B BA[B)SNOH WNIES ¢ )i wanoS S| dd
liv Wdy LOHYSPIERNPEYD 1d TMVY | L4 Fwpinganue)) yieay esonedndsp sy $RDIATSG [eIPI WUSPLI]
ad 40p £1UOPUC UIPRI MIN IO €] RAILNSUIPIEY MINPEOY HWOOT) pi-OF Huiaqia m YE3H PRIJIN
8iv 161 g6HweyIng Aunojweymnganuay) auoydsia) | gpr] saomies wewied 1 UCIEIILIWILIOII|S |, YSHLIE]
ik HA0 TEEISPUBIPHAL 152l nylloy uapy u voidulepiaue | Yoo1g mopegganudal) paGPass SISOYLUAEOION{
56v SEI § | 9d2aISeDIE TUOISAIHPETY UOpPUOT] TIE A, 158 qInOg
o1s HAIE Yl HFuopuoTIRANg A7y ¢ P11 Fumdo) wer]
(2 [T¢ 9ESPURPUA mamueyfununganusay dioa|q 9y [ELISTPU] g UCLORNEASHOL] [30x] XA
598 HI Q1S TRHYSNID L 1S3 SPa[PeOY AJLIMOFISNSH J 1 ~(dLQ) PAUUDT SWSAS 00onA, do| ysag
343 05 61W%IESTMO[IELAEMUIAONIE] SSAUSOE MOLBET) SSIUISNIE ABMUIAINY Gt IU[ISAS SUOOEDILUNWWN.} 00} SWFSAG SUGHBHUNLUIDT) CD)
095 A1 | VERSILIOSYIBE, 67 XOF OJSIJausg PUe SanUardy [PUND 15513105 1583 YUAp PUE gieg
695 ArsRURHuBAIRY 0O0ERMN SUAA K83 +T PIT 59100510 ssautsng usTAxg
9L d'T9 61 T YT B 153M D30T UBMS PITL [[HA 3SGH Y200 PO ML PI"] BUCHEIILNUILODY) HAn[amg
£8% VI8 £1MIXISPPUATIRYIR,T SINET JUOIPas] Senbg man | [P1] A SWRISAS 03817 of2 [ SUOUEMUMUAUC]) X3P AL
985 {18 #INSaNgst) weyuaddigIpecy HOMEGUC |15 pU] WOLER '} Nup) JOPIG)) bW 1t PRI
68 T 1T 1185pueiprpy 159 ueyduiuungproy 3 mmIemAasncy sawef [EUOHEURIE| Suonn(Og Adeuiu]
oo vay sZSLuRyBupngymg A2opups ], [RH SiSe2ganusy ssswisng HE pr | dnoapy 1957 gv'S PURERI] ¥ AN
[y Hd 0 [ LHYX@SSNG 1S9 A3 MBIDpRCY uolydug pIcHawo)) Ynog XIJFH SN§]
509 SLS 2| HAUBMqupLasug (IFUOIANeS 171 STUD[F A
$09 %7 CFIOOATALT NITYVYD NOLLVH FSNOH AYMSONIN "800 HLY dDONVNI Aisszani] 59100 uyor [oodiaar
609 NH1 INLIUAYs||a J3pLqun | peoy UOIMaN of ‘SEROT[ [2UNUS 11 1] [pimusg
99 UME P 1TUOPIO MS b1 FUOPOIRYN ATRUBDINING NURE SZ06L5S XOH Oda|Tese] e seuor O/ Suli TSl degET Suer] ssuor
[£9 Tk [WSAONGUOUNGPROY WOIBYSIEY) § | 2500 ¥id uaung PN BUGUN|OS MG Cply
9% WY G QISAUSHIIEPEIUUIPIeN2ITIAY aTayor) ¢ PIVUNT SUOTINGOS PO
(3 HOP §VIIXISPPIAISULLIPEDY [JEMWIDISHOM XUIOYd p U] PANWIT UCINGISH] NN 197
089 THI [VEUOAVIREIeang 1any 15101 suomuuer
189 XAD LLDYyspagpiopadunipreg weyurey3ieduems 7 pabwn 1 oA
¥
uaarft Jonpasy 199p Jo (apoaisod qum) WIPLNE| ) 1O
§ Aiunaas jo anpea | Aiunaas seq | {q pray Aiumaas Aue Jo sjragg umoury sSSPy JOIPAID JO IWBN

uoissassod sAuedwos sy1 w1 Auadoud 1240 3111 Jo uoNUBE BULLLIR]D FI01PAIN PUE 53314208 J0 spood jo Ajddns sy go saueaps ui prod siunown
Fulune(> $13W0NSND pue SjuAAITE J[RS RUCTIIPUGS 10 FUISes) [21Byd 3seyNd-311Y J3PUN SIGN P21 |[¥ AJtuapt pug SIONP3ID |8 PN[AUL 1SN NeA  JON

SYOLIAIAD ANVIINOD




e A0 PODNISS LIS DATN, PIOJA} PIT femape)
ETx4 BUISHY(OTUGSUU] (7091 Fanuuay HwD dnoidyqq
9%z X710 500X9ss 201 [ PRy uopaapyyikg ESIUISTIY Sama [ PO ATTEqA[
ks TO9 6T TSN 1S3 MDA WanuaAy apepstuny ¢ P STURNER
05T d 12 gHOBmNG Alnosedls, of wisay)&squtgeun Bjng AWIpeay YSHURSR JO UosME] pior]
[444 x0T 060 JIRRRY JATRIININTIHBLIOAIY FISHIURW | [BUILLIR | 30IE() $584 AILINDIG Hodity I1saouspy
1413 HVG 9L NASLNGUOIQING PROY (19T |68 [ PN UOEIURILILO ) PUG
214 ZHS TPDYANGSPAYPIRY MFYHON Prey 208131 1mo)) ed Pajnu] WILRMIdY Y
114 [N Z 1D INYSSEa[SUNIRIEES § puj suw) LoysRuor]g impy STARSY IS0M
19T V(1L | JHOPUO 333556 KxasIIPPIN Sy SIULE(] UOPUO § JO AN SIaQI0IE] Sauaf
£z N7§ F1D¥2NIYnpag Ang waptAe y, 2Apuquey AANEMEN P e Aeg
kLT AL M| FUDPUD [318rby AI0W SEWONL SASTOH I0j[EIUEYD) PO 13RAse]
St AL L5DMOBSEO0ST X08 Od PUE[IGIS SO
8LT §§0 Z1052yspaojuapaipupuniy ] 3 ssauisng 23pupuny ) 2snot] 2pop 1 1 s2ado; apojy
BLT ISL 6BA|EENS P3SN 2UeT S1addiyguue,) wwe pry saredy, ramdwo) snyding
082 dS§ Zhmofiseiodend) anurpy | PIT Py Alf1su ] 1oy Q5In09g
il DAY TSDIMMYSIAY MOBSEID00L XoH OgUres ], $523014 Y582 pr] uodily momEsy
L8T NOL pLADMsdwriN0I0qUIT JpEoy II0URT § IU[13SHOH Sl DAL SWatsAg AUNISG LEWS
887 06 LENDRISYISQISIWPURSAR jp, UBNA 350]7) tEMA, 1 TU[) 71 55105 [5omig Sy
96Z XTIt £ LUOPUOTYLIOMI|S{PEOY UCPUCK| | 9T (URYUIAID) DL N[ [£UNgT JO UOISEAI) TUiped | WPQaaacn
867 NX0 8SPIMIAYS3sO[) PIayYproIg sa0ua)) Bununoday paseys LRI UL 1y,
667 SHS FADMNsEaLAEM A0 AR A, POOMISI M ISNOH] POCMISIA AMINSY] SIUBULOHS] & Jwlwer] 54 ]
0oe 1L L1 DUSHIGUNOGUIB |peoy LOPATEEE Moy R
4 WO GA GASdOMSUOLING YAy HUOLIAIOAL, pry Repy Fuody yoopuay
L0t XEHL [ DHHNSIgTNpesy1aans 2[PRRmalus) sng (jaws Supy 2o nen prenby
oIt ASFIISPNysERGISIST Furpes] (@m0l py FNS 90, Srt FN[POTH USITA G010 L
£le ZHY [ANSUA] uoadn sistamanIenbg plojpue)s] £15uDuN|oYy YEWYOUIE 0/ A32130G WIUISRRUPIA] 5RO PUR UDNBILOFL]
Fie A5 | AYSUOPUOTSIUSBL ISTIEIN 1B 69 31d %een JHSH
¥t ASS LOd2YsdUBHYInOWS UoS3Ur] SEpUNCIasnoy tofesc) PeRUNT Juapewy Jnndwo) wodeig
9L TH1 pENDAsdrTeuo1Y U] AIDj[1d PUR SSOI)3STIO|| ALO][i] PUR SSOL) Foparagy, AILmag
L5 HYP LONAISHIGRUPeay?[Tay | PEOY PEAUMOLN I PRaymouy TEEITEETY
09t Hd§ L1HYXassny, 1sam AsujogoueT sJpugueisyie ssaumsng 3Juriny Laujoq £p Hur) PRI SUCHNDS |00 INOLLS
09t VOE [NSPSIAUOPUIMGIMO L PIOISSIIS YOS 71 1 Pakwi BuEas 11
s 0 HQWD S10aA] £4[g
it NUE { 1M SUOPLOTPEOY J[ASIOT $§ pri Avediio]) Furel) uaLen
Lt WOI CCINIRIN, PUB BUA [ SPIAK[, (INOSPESY U3RAG [ EI5qUIRYD |[TH] Umo], [ LR TR EHLEM
¥
w3l 10Up313 199p o {spoatsod yrm) PRy I
[F Amnaas jo anjep | Aunass e |Aq ppey Ajunaas £ue jo spielag waowy SSAUPPY 20]PJ2 JO SN

uoissassod sAueduios syn un Auadosd 1940 aQN 3o uoNUI2: FUIUTES S1011PALS PUB 5301135 10 5Pe0d Jo Addns Iy) Jo 20uBAPE W pred swUNoWR
Burwre|d SIHUI0ISND PUt SSWA2ISE B[RS [BUOIIIPYOD JO SUISE3] [PURYD HSBYANd-an JAPUN SI0UP3I3 |[8 AJIUSDI PUB SIDIPAL3 16 3PN |DU1 1SN NOL 10N

SYOLIAEUD ANVJWOD




8el TAS SEIEIMILSEIIE TUOLTULIZO YR Y N8 SSSUISNE WRITY ABp §0O0IE USLIOYS PrT S{EIayduag Ay
ol 1V9 0EDYaNyspagRnpeaIsnya)t | peoy mBysurel of S3AIRG TUIUEI) MOPUI, [A
Lrl W6 CALLXISIPPIAIMOISINCHPROY 1S9, 4INGS 18230 BR[-8L 1925 ¥OH Od PIT AN [BUCHEWIN] JHO
141 HLO 01 1danysuposur jajeBurddigasoy s 61 patwi] sauteg] {(uopFuijtH) uanoox, taydorsuyy
svl 0 11 017103SEuRTpoemAsHy ¢ X0g Od PANWIT §321AIIG AIA0DDY 1315e81(]
bl 309 rIDYSHRYLMGMINIS0[) AF0133Y 01 pr o3 Aappoq A |
9¢i QA TVID3SIPPINMOLELPEOY 9391197 6L panuaT N Funapmusy f
x5t 1M1 Z1DWanysyagsuyvegisy pul sue] noysducn *g up SIABAQIAIF M, SUDISAS 1D1EM |
<91 BYT |HIYEmquipq@mainpg 122115 5aduLLy ydinquip_j uolfif] untuopaje]y
91 ATE AlMSuopuorisauer IS|[EW 11ed 0L prAASTN JHSH
5l HE8 BTG ISPAF T IPIIPEY OF S0ARG (BRI W F V
il V.16 1AQAIPNT5 L6Y %08 o SEOTND, UWOORSTAL JENII]
0Ll 948 rroyIamsduro1s3insegpeoy pIOPIINY JOUSY PIORAPNY Y] t+-7 [ENE:ECEL: )
Tel FSH LTWIMNSOYDLRIA JINTAIDIISIYIURAUOIILMGAINGI[PUIPEOY Yo130fy Pl | SUBLLIIN
£l YDE §1Dyamspegweyn | usosar s13doo]) 91 PI] SUCLN[OS SIADT
LLl V6 BTE21SEAURTIONOqSWEY b ¥og Od NN INL
o8l 40 1SUOpUOTIRNS 19030 [0 [EICTT
08l DH1 PIQUReYmg AUnouolB | e oIEIST [BINSTPU] MOAMNIET [Q9 NN P11 025sE]g
081 LZ¥ § [HVAISUIIPINYLIPIGYPEOY SUIND) 0] PSTILNT $2IEI0SSY eS|y
¥8l Z0§ ETNDRIYSPICUAH POl sdoystg 1T [RuIsApu] proy weyuiuyiem uosAp ¢ jiun P17 wRIIIY
981 NV$ 6INIB3p, PUR 3UA | progsalenpeoy uwying §|psIXEL UPaC] V/L PAINOK] AEpsuTlio)) SIE [ wag
68l OV pIHIYRquipgade|nA volsituay 4 AITe(] §{IUPUINIPN
161 MV S6NDAILNSAIUSQIIEN) 2TV IWARY FSouIsng S0 YSOUE
6l LYg pI0issanonpoomwegiey Nourguney Amoydug PITT 5301A12¢, AO|OWR[dAL RIS,
w0z W9 TASHSIYOURARI0ITPROY UOIXNG §FASNOH Aumopsun] PEULIT HOINGUISI (1 ABCMEY
f1z NCE 9IXQISPIPOAMGUEAPIS] [EISTPU] 3WPIMPEOY USWPIA, +1 pr7 &0 Apezq jo uCIsIAIp ¥ - U0
91z DX0 Z1DYABYSNIF|[FUNIBIPEOY UEIPLIO| [SIIL[ SSALISNY Y1vy 18300, § DUL) SIMAIIG SSAUNSNG UIARY
91z S 1L SLASPURIPUA 1S3MP[AYPI0T) UOHNSPEOY [[FYSRIODNRA SSauIsng) 557 TUMS35, 3114 1ENU0)
(244 OD1 PLYMANEINSIU0M WIARWY IR ssausng eundugpeoy sjdepy Z0WI0 BOTIRLSALPYLIDSS Ansnpu] 93uas(] UoEId0ESY ANnaag ALSnpuj aduajag)
it H(I9 GINTEI M PUE U4 ] PEAYSIIED[13] MO IPEOY VONIEIS 8 ®lli A, BoRuIsy
STL LOL FIDHANYSYIRYAING AN POy AI0Ug £ G35 J3UN07) 2DADIOICN SO UnSNY £
827 T 9ADPISKIANIE M ANUSAD IS HOOK |CHPEOY WEWAYIOY {17-11 P SWsEAS squg
e 1L ZINSULL uod ) a)ISEdmaNITEIST [BLISIPU] NItmstng P} WOd3[R] 133[35
bt 101 LHQWEgIng g Auno ey 1eaas 1 14544 IFaUR UOUEISILUI)) SHAULSNE] XaW] gg ] TnpuIp uppUBA
F2Y4 1IHE ZEANIRIA, PR JUATMOLR{JEUTLLA [ MOUR[IAWDT (End) s|ang naig
0¥t 5OO8 01dNuodmanproy Hpse)asH Euu:oU PITOSs MNoY e SIPYS pPUR UOHBAOUL| SEAWISNY 10 :.—uE_.an_uQ
¥
uantf lonpax 1q3p Jo (apoaisod ynm) WEUNE|y 30
[T Aunsas Jo snjpa | Awmoss weqq  |4q pren Aiunses Aue fo sjreag wmeurny SSIPPY JOJPALI JO JUCEN

uoissassod sAusdwod a1 u Auadord 1340 5[ jo uonuatal Juiurerd sI0NPAID puB $31AI3S 1o spood jo A1ddns au jo asuvApe w1 pred sunowe
Suiugd s1WoISNS pue SHUAWENTe 3(BS [RUOMPUED 10 Jursea] |INEYS “aseydINd-"1IY 19PUN SIOPAI {[# AJIUAD) PUR SIOUPIIY | IpNjOUI JSnwW noA 210N

SHOLIJIED ANVINOD




£l NOL vEDguopueaang ydjolog 15 §| 310K Mojnesg $331a335 ABOjoagI3 ] 0]
0t ONP 1Dgemspagiupeayasng eucing, 7 07y JWIARY) Yaun] o 0
v 1H6 ZONAISHIHPPUI0GIVDY Suipeay wirey afpugdreuelsy ay ], Pr1 (M) muonewa] y3sipy
34 AGL ETMI XISAPPIWUWIRI JPEOY WERUNIJPEOY 1S2U0435M01] S 5dN
£t QS| 01§ TSP TPROY ULB A3)[BA Aunakoay 1aded spaz
Lig DL 11SMANYSPIOYASAIOUTR AL IPISASEYINIE SSIUISNY A3puug ¢ | 1upn PRI | JUL] 7 UAISX] UOSARID
05 21 JarepiLy cadipxiq(eyegshduey A2ofougsa ] g Lagp pr1 wawaFeueiy 1985y adom g S 3dH
¥ NML E¥M3IYSIuOIuLIE AR OE ] Xog Od 60
£9 MR 1DyaspagRupeaypeoy indeniool] siIunes 1aden] ‘b nupysiauenbpesy vawg 1S5 1Stuugy
69 92 TIS 15p23°] ARy voIY NIed BOIQYIUR) SSAUISTY SueAd p| Huf) S13URQC) X1U33 /1 PIT (3N Y 1AM 2
§i X€p LMLYISHPPINYLOMIIST ‘peOY UGPUST 65t STRD) APISISIN,
9L HOP 8PS HISIUOGPIS|IENIZRI1 I8N0 ] 1A palwry fnurea| sseyy
(& OIS 61ND%3s5T mopRH7E X0g O d UOYF AQ 2ATISO,] SIMOF AL
¥ XN | £1S2AUSYIOTPENUIPIRA MOUE N PROY UODBIS 3 ponwitT suannjog Hunnel) yiomian
L N 18 0ZDYANGDHUILANGMINIINI[BA WEYUE] P ] onuo)
06 S0 FEJVINSITpuqUE )RS pUqUIZIPROY £3[MO U] UDHBAOL] § YO 1S I SUOGEIMNUIGY) adHG
£6 HHET 9SS uodya01gxmy EUISNpo] AMgpalgAes HL0JSSIoH 2omg seifnog doysAiageg
6 ZNE aouedtowen 4o AP Die y umosD) asney saeduwoy snoy sanrediioy
6 VS L4 HAIYSPIOGRILYHOMUIE] FALIC] AB[PHILIOL ARIPY 0DE pavin ] JUISES | [EIpOGIES
66 BALISUNY 40 §3IS panuf) 2y 1eomepy mananbrenbngy g1 aimy gx kg 199pry Aemurel] gygy 3U] JIBMYOG INACTUEA
01 UOpA|qUIMPEOY USISBUY £65- (65 PYTRoss 1357) w0 AN
+01 XH1 1Q030ys204, 152 projpergsu [rejjasnop wweiug s wdagrumen) nsic] uenjodonapy ejprig QA paogprag Je A
01 (d€ 79 LEYFtuULVUMOpRIOgUIIOIN JIBANS 1S3M, 9 5301135 Audolg pue pue|
on NNZ 111 UPIgopiAYdnquip 18IS [BLASIPU] PROY [JaSSIYAUBqAINES 6 [ 1un P11 saadig s01p0)
m 75§ FTOHANGMININNE PIOIXD GE FSNOH [RANSY{ Amqman ssaudxg uoituFoasy
ol 170 TCHNHOHONYIMOMULIE A 1e3LRIST [BUISNPL] SKALE} [EUONBWRIU] 4]V
s DHY 1INEX9SSIY 1534 BUIGLIO M PEOY DIl | gy | 3STOL S115, 2M3G PN () oNsemaag
9t MAS YNSRI J YIOOSIAISEINO(I9TI X0g OdPanwr () 2sueuny sopuap 110 P N[ FIuBU JOPUIA |1
L MLE SENSYSIIMUopUIMSpEz X0 O d PRI | S3UNN[Y DITH, SIWTY |
o 11T ZIm L wordue {suapreny Jouep 7 P sadiandg Apadoig 543
i NIT FZONsIsweyFwnoN JEMON{IH uomagy®d |[1H utaeag PRUWIT odttn ),
rel XV{ PLLYALNSI30Ag PROY AZSLIAYYY | | |'9SN0H Joanalg pr] dnosndam
[ aH9 1HN=sURYSWNONURRYBEIBONET | X0g Od NO 4
sel QS 6] DYAIYSpIFURYNEY ] Anp YOO[UIA, LE RBA OINY JAINIIXT
9tl BILIAUTY JO SIS PANUL) MYITZTS | VAYIMOSRIGIMuUAY YIX1§ g ZI[qRAIa9Y SINOASY| U7 eqLiy
Bil N1 VEJIJUOPUCTIUR] 19U (6 P 01 60
¥
uanid J01paId 1qap jo {3ponisod ifiim) wewie) o
T AN03s Jo anjea}  Awmass e JAq pray Simaas Aue o sjielaq pmouwry SSUPPY

101212 JO uEN

uorssassod sAuedwod supy ui Luadosd 1340 3110 0 UONUAIAI BUILLILE| $4031 P15 PUB 531AI3S Jo Spood jo A|ddns a1 Jo ssugspe ur pied siunowrs
Sunureyy S1UMISND pUR SUWITe o[Es [TUGIPUC) Jo FuIsea) [2110Y *3saand-311y 12pUN SIOUPSID [[R AJIUIP: PUR SI01IPIID |[8 IPN[ILEISHW 0K NON

SHOLIAAYD ANVINOD




(362) PUBILIZIMSS 008 YIUNZ L[ ISSRSAINQILS] 4N uotelodio]) twinjtenty
(187) VHR LU SNIIGUOISELAP]YATE] BAS|[2)9SNOH wWieg 7 1M P11 suonn|og suidieyg
(€52 dg1 e lpuounpiyrpeng) Ay | 1-6 PYT aremuniely
levt) HX | g40uefiowr)ny 30 ajep Ajpydiaryaies | [euisnpu] wasam A SINAIAG SUATAY [SUVOSId
(312) THP 1ZDyanysdueHossduisegmaty Juisegssos WaypoN dnaip) asea] sequed dNG
0z Afel) £121; 3wy '99100+1 981 WINULED (A 1P BIA V&S opusnbo]
(Z) BOUILTY [0 SAIRIG PAIUN] Y O0E AIMSIAL] Ao][RA, ISIRMS (98 [ SUOLN|OY HOMIIN
(607) 441 118Nvopuo1adpugyNyIed A3I0ISINTIAY POOMPIMDY ¢ LENF3]
(zs1) $1F PUUOPUCTURYINAMIRT MOJ[Im, §T 314 dno1n) 2914136 aRH S5H
{£91) angppog opfijeouegenbs yoeuegasnoy [[aweg 2T, WA
{191) T30 MM IINYSINISIO A INSIVIOANALI0N] INAD|SIQUIOPROY MBJAISRO]] STUIsSE] pauunr] sunndwe Suoisanig
(091} 0 D3 PRD WPAID DASH
{es) d(I8 A p2TUCPUCT 1330S ILDANOE] C1-£[ 98NOJ] UOMSULIRE] P dnoany watwaFeuefy woneuna|
{oc1) AMF [TSINSPREENOISPECY U 0979725 XOH Od PV i1 70 eORRL
(6¥1) LmoquiaxtrIgge z-1snaeyd Iy ¢ AN 0 UOZEUNY /[ |1€5 [],] UOLELIY
{vI1) INE peoyaysdurpaosdumsegpecy apemasnoy anysdurey 2V § UoUNQUISKC] 0002 sxndwo)
(so1) 1H5 [HARSI003]0043|0042ueT 513914 §§ P §qn| ) 1504 S0l
(06) §T¢ STNDALMGINE M BT A IALCT YUHOMIUS AL PRI QYD) YHOMIUD M
(o) NNE i fydamysdue) [aoisinsegpeoy Fucasury DSNUIE | Y[ $quLq] srepy
(z) 716 PNSAIYSIIAMU03SION ALY PIT BIBPISIA
{os) LS ZIALAALME UOUNY IURIPENE) 31 LISTOH IWBIPEN(I0AL QiD] P wolTRULG)i] ssauLeny paay
(z2) N[ SENX2s2PPINREPUGXNPROY Y104 [ISNOH JNXETY QL i Py
(6t) VS5 91 XO2NYSPIOjXO)AINQUES IEE 1S3 M4, £ZIST0[] apimATiuno) paituu | Aemyog
) ASE LDUSHYSYgInIpea I aunLOWpEoY pug 153 LMY S[EPII4 panwir] s10u3ju) passauiduy
(2 VVF L dasysyiegBupesya(eay | peoy uouelganuasy AJojouyad | ey ¢ [y PRAILIT] 13LUDL [ JWOIAL |
()] PUR[RZIMSS (08 YOUNZR, | 2SSRUSINGLILIO JHD VONeIodio)) uwmwengy
u VO §[NSINSPUR 11BN pugA[RISsAT() $531040) 78 Pt | B5E{ 2(B)
0 ¥S 1 EDHMSRI0 A QUONIEROLEHA{MOUY YNMNIILHISNOL 2PPLIPPIN P M S33AG 10MN R
0 FHZ SISmsUBIS 43jadnypeoy Loumg STTE00 IS0 - 522mesay BIpap
0 AVT 81S1PUBIAIISII] LD UADIOISRIEG SsouIsTy SBURGDLRIU[ HORIIOJPEOY WEYUANIY, ) 4ISTOH XAUQ dnoiry xAug
¢ XdT 61 MSU0Pac]poo s SI(Ioopeoy sa8oan sduug 7 P¥] SHE] ¥§d
£ QN6 DZOUIISPIFAMGMINSIBIEGIING |2 53(qEIS THO 1L PIT 0N ISI0YANYM
¥ BILBULY [0 §3IRIG PIJIIL) N[ matA WIRBUBONPROY PIOUS[PPYN IS8T LBF [ mef
5 MEG 017 1VSNGSPIOJUIH "PIRYIRHAB Ssauisng plouieH P SLgeN-L
s IOL PTOMIISPIOTUIHPIONEMAR A FU|0IIPISNOOIY § P ERIEL
4 TEIR $TVHMYSIAIRPUGMOI | S1E1S,] [ELUSAPL] PEOY [BUEIAR M 13UUY SIAL B3 [3X2Y
¥
uamg 101pa13 1q3p Jo (apoassod qum} R 10
[7 fiumaas Jo anje | Andes e {Aq pray Qumoas Aue Jo sje1aq unOwY SEAPPY 101P212 JO AW

uoissassod sAurduios ayl wi Auadosd 1aao a1 Jo uonuaiRs Bunuie]d 10Mpa13 pue $3014138 10 spood Jo Aiddns a1 jo 2aueape ul pied sunowe
BULUE)D SIDWOISNY PUB SIUW22138 2(8S [RUOIIPUOD Jo Surseay |aneyD "asey2ind-a.1y JOpun SI0)paId (18 AJTILIP! PUE SI1011PaID (|8 SPNIOUL JSNW N0 0N

SYOLIJILD ANVJNGO




(F9s1) AOF OVH¥SAPPINAI|GILIM PEOY IWOULISOYIPISLBUM £ PpapLUrT ARAYOY SHO
[T 202 02W)IXISEIMOHRHOL$9 XOH Od Jam0g OSEYIRG 5amoy Aot
9L¥'1) VE 90dysduRHYMOISLO MOGRYH YUONES X0F Od PRI | S201Al9g [G1IUWUS § LIOPIUY PINL[] INETT
{66v 1) dvt bTdanysadpuquedyinoioqaiagaaug 0uep P 030y Noq
fost 1) A1 [V(IAWET |[IUUIpPMOIsno] | apIsaye-] ' 101Sand) by pr1 wi[msod adijoauery
{00z 1} 417 [Ngxassng iseguoiBugpeoy sdury 5| uondug wu Aepijojy
(o1 1} 3d6 H1JMUOPUT-TIa32§ Yaimpuny | PYT 01 S0y 1) SWAAE - 331 puT Uossa) |
{zo1't) 37 JTOFUCPUOTIFYPIMO)LE XOF) QUOpuOT J0 Jaquiey ) Rt ]
(ov1'1) AML EENgUoEug §83.1dx | ueausuy
{ozo'D A9 LA SUOPUYTO] O XO” Od IMFUISA A, JO AN
(ze6) €719 PXOAIMSPIOJXIPIOIXOISI A Sutr] KpmeGaer) projpues (08100S) XN 1PUION
(606} YHS$ 111 Dmuopuoriuopuo)moy uoidieyinos [z paiiwty 1PuRIe|D
[((E0) Ta6 | MASIASY UOIAMMIAY AABID WEWANY 0001 X0H (d9|BAIIAY SIUM0adY 154 SWASAS unuAmmpy [5g
[GTR)] ddT 1EDYIYSRgURyAHN e INUdAY YIEAYISeT] §¢ §32IAI9Y JURIEE[ 2TEMOS EX2INT
(zd) Hd 1 917UOPTOTPEOY 5 JayaIMEPie] SSAUISHE Wiy 31 R PI T [EHONBwI] %oy
(€12} TOE LASIINSHIO & YIOSPIapas, 87 1s0de1ds| g umoasy Y spri] PYTIRAT XymaIng N SpwIL
(z89) S5 61 XISSTMOpBY P17 swog Aaulg
(95} HHI LQE2agsy0 & 1S9 pIojprugpeoy sndue ) £7- [7Hed 29U3L35 S[|ais] PRILNT uonRigye.) pue 153 [eadp
(Zrs) PUBIIZIIMG UISNEYPEYIS0078-H6 Tomuiany TeuonmIB] swAsds XUn)
(oe9) RURBSIVY LT MSNITRd M0WUI|N0RLS | ARIUOW 6 sy
(s09) SHO [ SUCPUOTIING HIOPNG WUy |§-¢p Fshop Tuipey SINAIIG AIIMBN £
(009) MAE VEQJuopueTuopucfanmbs yFnon 71 100(1 15| PriI
(905 OH3 [ [dLaysdonseuyrigeue uosgdnep[[eH dolginey polWI 532135 13indwio’) 150
(b0s) MSE CIMPIUSHION 1534 PIaUaRM BN asnoyyoTsmaly sfupry £ pr1 Suann|og pRYusde
(058} V'S 6NSANYSIYIMOISTUIAL IUR] I AL ISNO] T AYIA A, 230 5, PUOISFIRLILOT) UOTRULIGT]
3 [HL 6 [HISISAYIURIY INLIINUOI[OFPLOY SEPYIOYHR PIOHAIBA, 133N(] SSIWISHE PHoA d
[(113] DT eNuopuopeay yeed susday zzrasnoy] AEmaleny RU3U] uoWa(]
(zevt A LADMUSPIMEM ANUSAG] | XOF Od 0] adomy ssudx (21apa ]
(rev} 11§ 9ToyamysdureuansAgaoIsTuseg o) urRIgMIeT apnEmOYIe,] SSANSNE SpNEN | Hup) PN #ied
(@ot) 1L 91 NDALMSAapGUIRIEEOY o Hied SwRaTy VT PI7 PISEUDPEIL PGP
(81} MYZ LA MPIDWOYy 10011, N, PI7 150803
(e LL1 BXOPFYSPIOJXOPIOPOUIYSUATTIST [FLISTRL PIRYRLO) 5101 Prtiauoy T 7 sabilioniag weadomy
nﬂmﬂ PROY NCHUCN (9| ISNOH pUIsUma | P17 $3ALIG [FANEUL] FUIWRIY
(21} N6 tdH3msprogapAosdy D) JHSHRHARsdypray papuarjanuasy uosHYE] UYor | ad ZOH
Q)] 3t £ADSPUBPLN 183 Aasao Jpeoy saiqisars § fwpm) a3pugaucigasnoy wepudo pau) M wedy
(01¢) NVE proynysdue) (ioisTuisegumoy) wegsuiase);) susdin 3oy dADALy NRESEENETTH
EH
uaard lolipas 1q3p Jo (opodsod yua) e %y 30
3 Alnaas jo anjep [ Kunoos sieq)  [4q pay Aisnass Aue jo sperag) wmowy ssappy I0NPAID 3O SURIN

vorssassod sAuedwiod ay) w Auadod 1340 3t §o uoNUIA! FUILNE[S SH0LUPMD PUE S301 L3S 1o 5peod Jo Ajddns Ay jo 35uPAPR W pied siunels
FUILNE[D S19WOISNI put SHUsWETR ALS [EUOIHPUS J0 BUISER] [IIPYD ‘35TY2.Nd-011Y IOPUN SI0NPAd 7 AJNIUSPI PUB SIONPAII [|E OPNJIUI ISNW NOA JION

SHOLIIYD ANVIWOD



(€95°€D)

(LLL 15YgrysyagAuIpeayaliea]) SIS0 MALD

joune)) ydnolog, Juipeay

— (5LE61) V8 [ | M\ UOPUOTTo8]] NEJABI | SSTIOF] SIYSUOAS(] [BUOHEWSTU| [HPUSYS7 uod §
(ggo's1) Md? Z1 DS PIGANPRGPEOY WalsRFAnLa) Anpng ay) ¢ 3 [[PUNIRIE F[OF Y], IPUAY
(000’51} N1 Zenoesuysdwe{pjaysialsg INUBIPSLIEYULIE | AI2Y0OY [ I V[ awnog
(rr1'z1) JUE CEINSEOM PUT SUATSHAIS YINOSS O, S5amsng OHL PI] £331A135 BUTP|Mg 77 SOUBLRIUIE)Y JaNWaL]
(08601} A8 SHEIRSIOCINOWALINDEPBOY PICIXO §T P sy
(c95°6) HHE [SHYSUOA QIoSpi3taysaenbs sauey) |21CH S¥N0H J0U3ASOIE)
(168'8) AUBULROPIOWSIHA §5L1L591 1 X0g Od 3NU37) JUSLW[NY YJOSOIN
{ogv D) HA1 [SLPUR[2A3[JYEN0I0QSPPIAPECYH UGNV ZEFZ0T %08 Od IF6t60 10pEatepey
(s26'9) [t fADAIINIAGIAL UNSIS LN02AUo)S P11 Aoduiay

~ (oo ) VVy 115N yegydno|Speoy g (ol P BUIsEs T ANDONY
(887'9) QDY TESHUOAVQISUGISaA, JNZYIRLIPEN]) AL 0€9Z 2ouBuL] UKD [eidde] 30

—(os) XV$ 61ND5umgoysing ‘arenbg ay) ¢ YT 99104 WA N
ris's TUS M [MUOPUOTIZRS 1A 01 1R3a1Y, 1arediepy wuEsy
(000'5) I78 ENMOIIUSINSIOI0 M ISIVI0M 1S3, OHEIST Auzpel) oodyoB|yasnoy TaY dnosy (19
(L£6'P) SAS £lduoasinowAldzy xog Odaausy Suissaa0r] uswied AZu (7
(gaL'y) 016 M 1MSUOPUOTTPROY 208[BJ WEGBUDaNg 9L Isnoy saesdjag (S F TR
{0£8'e) G76719 6/ANUOPUCTIPAH SULISIOH F[EPURITHOLIN dd T90[D 7= Y 1d
{0£9 ) MLI §THEWSIOJI[00JHIET VOP[ISISNAY NI YIWG 2iomjjoy suoqyey
(99¢°¢) 1M8 ¢ TgamysesurTAINgAs Ay, 0OO0Ig] SUIJOF{FSTOR] JOSPUIN Pr] sseoIny x|
{¢81 Q) BILWY JO SIS PANUN) Y LZEPEE 144onay) plaaaag] # aungipomod § QzL SSEONUT | PIPSIN PaeATY
(] OLIWIY JO SIEIS PANULE AL |60 - PTPSS NINSIORUN | 6FpZ %0) Od D 11 swarsks, Juierg Juc()
EL1e) "JALS ZNISISYIUERY 193N 5013 100]§ Pig PIT SUCTN|OY, MM YWY
{o00'e) ML OLADRIYSKIIR AL UOTEIUNN AR AL SUILSPIODPIBAUNGT) St |6 1L panuny Mg
{s79'D) VI b1 DA NG AngmanuoiBuItuogpeey aA01NaA010) uoiBuiLuog qny Anune )y aA01ey uoyAGHiiog
(zot'7) BOUAWIY JO SAIEIS PAITU[] Y| SRIS PANIUNYLL pLA HOPISYBULIdy Az Ay [BUOnEWIL] (GG WS SRIUEWAG
{ss¢'D SHE §1dHAYSHEYAmYINEaqoas p YRIHAPWR[FEHAUS] WISISeT €7 pI7 udwaseURy eny
(0s:'D M 15 01TV2IYSPIOJIIAHP[RIFICE[SUAY PI3IEH Sauzndiioy
51t QH§ ZDMNSISYMOTSEIO £ £ L XOF Odauary sluswleg Mg S
(0977} HSE HEGMINSEOURTUOSIINDIB] SSIUISNE PROY PUPUI|ISNO}] ASie(] EUDIEDIURUNLOD) ASIE(]
oz D) TCIC (YSANGSHID A 15340 WRYIIOHIWE(] uodn YEm 'SISALERARA, PIRUIOMY 3]d SAMOIIYT Udeiy

] A3 VN PIoJHRJAUET [[IIPMOJINSINY) $LISNOH SpIsINeT 1504 dfoouey
(zv6 1} SAE §|0suysdupuoidasmogpsoy £3pyS LBE 112452 pus IjoH
SLL1) ISE | LMSUDPUOTPROY JI0L OSZLOL 1My AVd LON Od [E3wa] 2uo ]
(soL'n) BILIDWTY JO SHEIS PAIUN Y| I50[ WG IH7 FUNGIXUS 38Y Opp XUUORIN
(929°1) AP F1VAISIEOUER IEaInuEyfnnypeoy JIsayUEIsN0} UOISUE RO

¥
vasld lonpary 193p j0 {apoaised yum) Iwewie?) 10
7 AILnoos Jo anjea | Aunads ayeq  [£g piay A1unses Aue jo s|IE1dg moury ssaIppy 101paI3 §0 ey

uonssassod sAuedwod ags w {uadord 1940 3111 Jo uortuma Suruned SJIONPI pue 3214195 10 spood jo jddns 3 jo auBAPE Ul pied stunowe

SUOLIJIYD ANVJWNOD

SUIUNR[D SIHWOIST PUT 1UAWAAIAR AFUS [EUOIIPUOD 1O FUISRS] |9TNBYD “3SRYINA-311L JSPUN SIOHPSIY (|2 AJIUDPL PUB SIONP3II [|R IPNIOUI SN IO MON




YN VN VN 58S 012 PalIWI ] SAIB0OUYOIT 7AZ 01 AN URO[ AUEBAWIOD JAI[ ~Fuwdaaniaig
¥ I'2S YN TLCRSL L POULE SINALIS 737 O1 AP uto] Auedwion 1quf Auvdwoaian|
VN I ¥YN FLL O] P17 #8510y  ©) anp ueo| Auedwod Jal| Audwog.as|
VN Y VN 68 £68 5,0) (2w weuuep 1y o) anp uoy Auedinos snuf Aupduodiau]
VN VN vN 000 96€ ¢ panun 3aje51edwo) o1 anp ueof Auedioa 1) uedasiaiug
vN VN 7Y 000 ¥9 panwi] afeu0lg 7O Ol ANP URGE AUBCWOS 1a)d] “Ausdtuoniaug
¥N YN YN 000 RES T pi suswoBrumpy TIRQ 797 O 2N URO[ AURdUiod 1a3a) —Andmos g
VN VN YN 00l papun] Buiutsip 737 ©1 9np uwo[ Auedwod 1aju) Auedwozat
VN 'S ¥N 1 EOHLLT SYIGMION Z3Z 01 aNp URO] AuBdiLiod 1314) urdwmnd g
wN ¥N ¥N DOOSES € PRI SUDTINOY 29 1 SNp UG AURLLIDD 107u] Tiedaioazang
YN VN YN 866 51 panust | sHupoH 23z 03 #np weo| Avednios 3a1u] aedwoauEiug
¥N VN VN e gy puejas] ety ALhn) iy proy [[RUBg YW AT ¥1d AUV [RUOIIFWIRIG] PIBNOT] Halmal]
VN vy VN 790 §29 PUFR| 2pIN Auno]) Q] peoy [[RRH $vd A3V 0°1d AUVg [RUDURLIN] PIEIRg Najmal
VN VN wN ToC 141 pueian ‘aipyiy Aunoyy dixter] pcy [IwmE pnd Azgi] O Il AUTE] (BUUNTUIRIGT pIEXoSq IDjMaH
VN ¥N VN POS 0P YHE 1ML XIIPPUN WE[3] £ XUOSPIY ARIDS MIN 11 6 wdey ook
VYN vN N 16 ¥l Nve o0d nysdwy pnowsuog MoqIBl YUoN [ xog Od Fuouetnr] {2qoin W)
VN VN [T 201 ¥4 VHE P IALL X353,0PUN UIE3] 593 JU0jpag aienbg moN 11 6 ndny 03813
VN VN VYN 10t $02 NABBLUAL SUIH PIOISA YMq SSUISNY U A3)xe]y 7 Hurpjing Pl Rurea] Wpue] 08w 30 RUISuTng Gosoinpy
YN N VN 7Lt 90 PRl mppy Amoy dwia peoy aumg ieg Aaji 7 1d JUVE [FUONEWLAI] PIopRg Rapwap
YN YN ¥N TTLH0E 7 FUDIRAQL] W3 | Tuo|
YN VN ¥N 908 vel 9y ¥iN LIS,
¥N ¥N VN 00 r6L O ¥iN SWOIL] PALANT
¥N ¥N ¥N L1096T € VN xm] uoneiodio)
¥ VN AL BZLSPT G JYWH JAVd JdWH
YN ¥N ¥N BETYOLL FHWH L¥a DUWH
(zE6'88) H¥ [ TIDYMUSUI|RIPRIGPR0Y WRYN0oRshe umudey PI S[Fludy w0y ey
[f274%; N 18 07D PANgmap uasdgaaudies umyusgy PIIZTI
(143 AUz A DASSWSNOUR 519134 I§PROY ALIUUOLLY P ASSWING) 747
ELR 24151 WGN(RIEIS] [EUISIDU] JojApUES P31} 35101
oov't B0 YW1 JO 31512powol ;. W O 18D PINJUEI JO 215[5218n0gapowol | proy sau) | ONISIO} Janualy PHTROL T
61891 SPURLAIAN YL AlIMSAY X7 687706 Tamsltne] SPUBIAYIAN 73T
0OO'LI THZ STMSYRIS Aappfnypeoy uoneg 9Z1£00 SN - SIUNDEIY BPIN
186'S¢ SPURPISYIIN 1 [WLRPISUNY M 660171 IRISURILIAE] SPUBLIAIRN 232
LO6'0L HNL ZA[A3513{INOINES |SAUIECT €] ¥ Ay Pl T Aessar 7ag
296'06t 1 18 0TDUANYSRIGANGMaNUdS0UI[E A URKUAGISTOH UOISUBIY Y] PI $3UTPIOH 737
(821°v0) RILIAUTY JO SIBIS PIINLLY SUYL [ Lbb-$1 [ bHOOSIOURL] UBE [ Lpok XOF Ok OISIDURLY WY, JU) VL[] 3P
¥
uaald 10HpaLy 189p Jo (sponisod yum} pmwe|) 1o
7 Alunoes go anjes | Alumoas areg]  |4qg pjay Lwwmaas Aue jo speiagp Junowny SSAUPPY WP JO JureN

uorssassad sAueduod 3 w Anadoad 240 SN JO UKIIUIRS SUTKINE]D SIONPALD PUB SIJIALAS 10 Spood Jo 41ddns ayi 10 23uBApE i pivd sJunows
BurLLIE|D SIAWOISND PUE SIUAWAAITE A[Ps [RUOINIPLOS 10 FUISED| ]IURGD “aseydind 301y 1IPUN SIOUPSID (|7 JNUSPT PUR SIONPAID |}B IPTIUL IEAL NN MON

SYOLIATYD ANVINOD




ae(T ameuf g

SYORE1 LITY TVLOL

€16 €9¥ Aundwes-pR| 30 Augchoossau

¥N ¥N ¥N 898608 ¢ 71 | Bunnsuc)) reuo®m - 0) snp uro Avediuod U] Auredias 1aiug
VN YN ¥N ¥<PLIBEL (271d APIRL0J) PRI 2301S1N - 0) NP UB0[ AUBALICD 287U] Augdiaodsaiug
¥N ¥N VA 019 59 PANUIT AJLIMIS 797 - O] INp UWD| AUBAWCS 13TU] Auvdwoaiau)
¥ VN ¥N £00 O polnmT G55  ©1 aNp UTH| ALedwiad FaTu] Alredwiosisiuy
VN YN L7 1 paitun | suctid(y PRIRVER £z 01 IRp UF0] AUedinog @] AURamodsny]
¥N ¥N ¥N SPLLIY PINWIT ta01Al3g PIBRUE]y (g i anp Ueq] AUedwog 1P| Auwadt 1

¥
uaA1d 041pasd JLEAF Y (apoaisod yim) WRLE[D 10
1T Aunoos jo anjep | Kimaos aiegy  |4q pray Aimaas Aue jo speiaq oy §S2IPPY 1011pa JO AWBN

uoissassod sAuedwiod oy ur Auadoad 3ac 2 Jo uonu31a) SUILIT)I SIONIPAID PUR $331A295 10 $Pood jo A|ddns ay1 jo saueape w pred suscwn
Bulwned SAWOISND PUR S1EdWaITe 2(BS [BUONIPUSD Jo Fuisna] [3)32y) DSEYMNd-20L JIPUN SIOHPAID [ AJIUIPE PUR SHONPAI [|F APA)IIL 1SOWI NOK,  A10N

SUOLIATAD ANVAWOD




areqg

ameudig

PTo'SLY LY AN A STVIOL
uondwapa: jo s1ydu Auw 12jued 3ou op L3y YZOSLF 91T PTO'SLY Ol N718 0Z0Y ‘udads ‘A0Ud[BA WEYUIY ‘ASNOH UOISUBIAF 3Y | paw] Zag
‘5181 {dn Surpia uo Fwipnpsw) uonngLsIp
fendes pue puapraip ‘Bunoa |ny woys
O} PayIBYR SABY SUPYS S AIPUIPIQ 00 15
play saleys
PIaYy saleys Jo spela(g anPA [BUILON Jo oN (aposod yum) ssaippy Jaployamys Jo swreN

SHYIATOHIIVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229 Form 2 14B
Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
2E2 GROUP LIMITED 05920340
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISIGN 613 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{8) Insert name and address of Statement as to the affa

13 of (2)2E2 GROUP Limuted, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,
registered office of the company

Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

Full name __ TEQenicE  Lhel.fiag B.2T

Signed C
e

Dated Lo —C2 - 2013




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment in 2e2 Limited

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Input VAT

Inter-company debtor balances (Appendix A)
Computer equipment

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ‘Eﬁg/\/— Date  Ze J, CE_—ILZG' 2

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
221,668 0
0 0
0 0]
72,985 0
167,070,204 0
859 0
167,365,716 a




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
iabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floatng charges ~ refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

(I;Istlmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
OWIL)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clamms {excludmg any shortfall to floating
charge holders)— refer to Appendix C

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge helders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capual- refer to Appendix D

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £

167,365,716 0
(161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
0
0
(162,650,855) | (162,650,855)
(162,650,855)
(161,500 701)
(324,151,556)
(105,490) (105,490)
(156,891,330} | (324,257,046)

Signature ‘IS%\,_ Date Z% ! 02.! 2aJ3

,m—?‘-




$68°059°791
$89°T99°LL PINWIT] SWSUNSIAU] 7T - 01 aNp ueo| Auedwod Ia1u]
8TT'LES panwi zag - 01 anp ueo| Auedwod 19|
9LLT96'6S panwi] SSUIP|OH ZaZ - 03 anp uBo] Auedwod 1aju|
0L0°S8Y'vT 1UN0228 Y SH U0 YRIPIAQ
960°¢ (3jnpayas 01 1aJ21) SI0NPAL Aueduwio)

¥
Junowy 1011pa12 JO JWBN

SYOLIATID ATINDASNN
D XIANHddV




areq

960°€¥ TVIOL

2neudig

VIN VIN V/N 960°t¥ A1 ¥ZOd ‘uopuoT] Juawaaed Aingsuig {01 piT uonerodio) iAW
¥
uaald J01IpOID 192p jo (opodisod ynm) JuBWIR]D) IO
7 AInoas jo onjea |  Aundss e |Aq proy Ainoas Aue Jo splela|  junowy SS2UPPY I0)1pasd JO aweN

uorssassod s Auedwos oy w Ayadoid 1240 (317 JO UOTIUSIA FUILIEID SJONPIID PUE $301A1935 10 spood Jo A ddns ayi Jo doueape ut pred sijunowe

Suiune|d SISWEISND pue SJUSWAAIFe 2[s [RUONIPUOD JO FUISEI| [SURYD ‘aseyaind-311Y I9pUn SIONPaId [[B £J1IUIPL PUE SIONPAIT [|€ IPN[OUL ISAUUNO A ION

SHO.LIAAID ANVINOD




Yi:q|

ameuds

065'S01F 0$T°LEY'T STVILOL
YaER ) 0F Je saieys AeuIpIQ{06#°S013 0SZTLEST 18 0TDY ‘udadg ‘adud[RA WIEYUSE ‘DSNOH UOGISUBA oY ], PY7 SIUBUINSIAUT ZAZ
P19y saueys
PIeY sazeyg Jo spelaqg an[eA [CUFLON Jo oN (apoaisod ym) ssaappy Iap[oyaieys JO 3weN

SYAA'TOHJIVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company numbers
ZEZ INVESTMENTS LIMITED 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 608 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(a) [neert name and addresz of  Statement as to the affaus of (a)2E2 INVESTMENTS Lunuted, The Mansion House,

registered office of he company

(b) Insert date

Benham. Valence, Newbury Berks RG20 SLU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admimstration

Statement of Truth

I behieve that the facts stated m this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affaws of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date
that the company entered administration

Fulfname _JTEREeCE  Wlifim G2
I

Signed ‘Zﬁg\r—

Dated - S s JUS R




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment 1n 2¢2 Group Ltd

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge
Inter-company debtor balances — refer to Appendix A

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

L~

Signature ’7&"/ Date Zb'/o?_/ Zen

—_—

Book
Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

75,837,398

0

75,837,398

228 686,057

304,523,455




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnibed part of ntet property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by fleating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floaing

charge holders)— refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to

realise
£ £

304,523 455 0
0 0
0
Q Q
0
(263,332,512} | (263,332,512)
(263,332,512)
0
(263,332,512)
(106,153,780) | (106,153,780)
(64,962,837) | (369,486,292)

Signature 7&1( Date “Zc /OZ_, 28




TISTEE €T

00¢ PY1 M 727 Yim 2duejeq 10upaio Auedwoo-1u]
T6TTS P11 dnoiny 7oz ynm aduejeq 1011pald Auedwod-11u]
L8861TES paNWIT 737 YHAL 2dUB[eq JoITpald Auedwod-1au]
£78°'v18001 P SSUIPIOH 77 YA 2due[Eq 10)pasd Auedwiod-1a1u]
LLYVIT6 Kjsonenb papundwiod 9,81 JO 9181 B JB [ [()7 AJBNUE[ WO NP S11S319)UI YOI UO YOS () |F JO SAIOU UEO| PAINIIS Sul]jo) uqonny
000°000°S8 048 sNd YOLIT 12 £10Z 2uUn[ (€ WOI} aNIDIB 01 LIS [[IA 1SAIUIL YD1y U0 YdBd () |F JO SI10U UBO| PAINIIS SUI[[OD UONNH
Y9150y $2)0U UB0[ SUT[{0)) UONNH U0 pred 10U 121U MON UeoT]|
168°8%6° (2(npayds oy 15]21) A1inba 0] PalIaAuOd SA10U UBO] UO-Pied 10U 1S2151U| DI0N URO0T]
¥
wnowry JO1PaId JO JWeN

SYOLIATID AFANIDASNN
4 XIANHddV




wnrue)t | }sod pauIelal saou Hid 90CvEY UMOUY JON Aapseud g
wntueyt | 1sod pauielal sazou Yid LS Y AX ¥ 22O ‘SueH ‘oyoisduiseq ‘usIep Yoy ‘peoy onsalely pi ssadjjv N
winiue)! [ 1s0d pauieids sajou yid L8T'TY XL $10W * 'TITHSYHE "AdNGMAN ‘ANT HOHSASAOH 8T uosdung §
wuueiL ], 150d patneial s310u Y4 [TANE; M1 C3[ ‘AoSIa[ B0UDIMET IS ‘UIQNY 1S Op N0y ] SUSpIen) BI[OUSeN ¢z Puey)| susandy o uaidaig
winiuelL | 1sod paulelal sa10u yid YL T 1VL £CHE oagsdweyy © ‘Aajdog 08por] ynog TR
winiuell ], 1sod paurelal §210U Mid 67ZF @1 TIOY ‘[euorIg ‘prOY W00 ‘ASNOH WNUILA Aspys §
winiuet f, 150d pauieiat $310u Yid 18C'T3 YVI'IVILSNV ‘1€ BLOINA JjamIaque)) 13208 11593M 61 ndoo) W
winiuelt j 1sod pauteias sajou i LS Y €6 02Dy © eIadURIng e SUIQPOOA, FI8H0D MM wpjuesd
winiuey |, 1sod paureial satou yid 62CF (1 0ZHH ‘X358ng 1534, yanoloqing ‘1ea]] YHON 1a1)S oUel§ 9SO 1sInypoL 100j3ppnd W],
winrue)t ), jsod paurelal sajou Mid LRT'LF AYT NS ‘HONOWOHI TIVIN ‘AANESWYVYE "ANVT TN "ASNOH YOOUgTTIN Juomialep 1
winruey | 1sod pauiglal 59100 UBO| JUSWSTRURIA] SILSIT NS 0Z0S ‘2TpLIGRI0IS “YI0ISBU0T ‘a8denoT) ueg pueaaoT uyof
wnwen | 150d pauielal 53)0U UBO| 1UAWUDTBURIY 9897173 A0 SN ‘pIOIpJING ‘Awelg] ‘peey sSYUIT “WEBYUIPMOUS ‘SNOH UOILIT doueH ALeg]
winiuejl | 1sod paulelal sa10u Ueo| HdWIFeuepy 6523 UEA JO 31ST “MNT ZINI ‘Se[3no( “BuolS3[ppesS “3nuaAy JUINOQUSY O] piaywie)) ueyreuof
wnie | 1s0d pauielal s2100 UBO| 1USWRIRURIA o83 M1 S ‘A0SI5[ “D0UDIMET IS “UIQIY 1S P JIn0Y B “Sudplen m:ocmm_z ZZ ‘(Aueyn|  susand) a7 uaydaig
wnuen ] jsod poulerds sNou UBQ( JUIWSTRURY 1983 (A4S CHS *AasIaf “AJIULL], UI[NOA XN31A NP 2Ry ‘UI|ACIAL XN3LA 9P 12]BYD) o] sjeg wo |
winizei) 150d paulelad sa10U URO| JUdLISIeUR]A 0E8€1T X0 A "AdSISf “UaN() 1S ‘SIRIBIA] AP 2IN0Y ‘SIRIBY O SBf pIEYdLID uop
wniuen ], 150d paummias s310U U0 MISWSTCURLA 165°59F SPURISYISN ‘BINA[LL (1] £H0S £ JoyIowany JOHRE] pniy
umime) ], 15od pauieial $310U ueo| WALRTeURA 16SSOF spueplaian sy, 101500 (H 1069 ‘69 wenshadde)y uaueIY UBA juaH
winiteen J, 1sod poue)at s310U UBO] WUHWATRURIA Z16°' 76T A\SS 1198 © ‘UOpUOT © BAD UOIBUIIUSY tO Aansury weg
winwueli |, 3150d pauie)al sajou Ueo| JUDWDHTRUBTA 099°2kZ3 uMmowy JoN ETEEELERS
winieg |, 150d paulelal 2101 UBO| JUSWATeUR|A £86°C87 gri TAML © ‘XoS9IpplA ‘WeyuaNdim [ ‘proy aiswuel] 99 [[2uue),() Auo|
wniedi ], 150d paure)ss s210U Ueo| WUSWATeuR) orso113 XTIt 61HY “X05sng 1Som ‘PRAISULIN 1LY ‘peoy |1 $dawin] ‘Aej] AUdYD) sueag weyeln
wnruei], 1sod pauleldl $3100 UBO| JUSWITEUR]Y orsori3 AVS 0ZDY *As[pe] ‘Asjureag ‘Ayuwig ay| €7 T30 praeg
wnuen |, jsod paurpial $310u ueO| USWSTRUERY LU698T umouy 10N Ja1e) wepy
winiuey ] 1sod paulpal $310u UBO| UaWATRUBN 676°GLY M| ZiDY [PWIRIF PEOY WTN00)) ‘9snoH WNUIE Asj1yg aallg
winiuel ), 3s0d pauielss 910U URO| JUSWATEUR] orsol1z ZHL QT XO [UYSPIOJX( © ‘sawey I -u0)-19)53ya10(] ‘proy uLe,] Iouely § UIBMUO{ APUY
wnite) | 150d pauIelad $310U URD| JUalWdFeUR]y] 9[c‘ozTy d96 070 * aPYFAINgG ‘aur auIqpoo A, 93EN00) AN A uIyuEL NRA
winuey 1, 150d pourelol saj0u uR0| JUSWISFBIEIA £05'091% THE [ Wequandim ] suspreny [jeyido)) 7z “¢ 18] UBLUSSOAN) YN
wriue ], 150d pauie)al sa10U URO| JUAURGEUEY 050913 VNP | INg ‘X355n8 1S3 ‘SuyLIo A ‘PEOY SUMOPSUBT §7 ung uowig
Winuen 1, 150d paure)a $30U UeO| JUSWASEUR]y 9166973 OdF 61D * auysylag ‘weyney] ‘peajy SUALLS ¢ HOSI3PUIH UWiAdY
uintuen J, 150d paule)ad $2)0u ueo| FTETTES FRCI 961'SLE LT IT9 01 ML ‘PUOWIYINY PROY SU3and) “Unoo) I31sesuy ‘asnoH YUoN YDA HIBN
wneuel 1, 150d paureiol $3101 UEO] WIS IBURA 901'8SH 1Y AL 8M ‘uopuoT ‘adenbg aquodipy SUQ) ‘ST 18| ung ALa |,
Py saseys Jo sHma( 15213U] (spoasod yum) ssaappy Iapioyateys 1o awen

ALINOT OL QALIFANOD SALON NVOTNO AIvd LON LSTIALNI ALON NVO'1




168°8Y6' VT STIVLOL

unten | 150d paudieias saou Hyid 0L1°LST S0 M LMS UOPUOT ‘SUIPIBRD) JOUIASOID) £ £/6C ‘9SN0}] SUPD) IOUIASOID) S1985Y HIIMUSIIN)
wniue)r ] 3sod paute)al sajou Nid 19803 MSS 1178 ©uopuor] * [eaQ uoisuruudy 49 Aansury g
winiue) [, 3s0d pauleias saou Mid P13 VHL #2038 ‘TUIHSdAVH "ANOLSONISYE ‘DNISVE ATO ‘AVAM 3TddV § Aaaydwny
wntue) [, 1sod pauiela sajou y|d €00'83 VNP | LNEH X98508 1534 ‘BUiyHo ‘peoy aumopsur ¢7 ung g
wniuen ] isod pautelas sayou N4 2 d K LCE pAL € ‘WOpUOT ¢ ‘yinog sue uonng gg ssijeaf] W
winiue) | 3sod paureial sajou y|d LSPY SPUR|ISYIaN Y[ Joaums[ey Yd Zep1 b reensiadeyag ¢ IeR|ajuny [
winiue | 150d pawmplal saou Wid L V/N# wwnseg] [
wuueyl ] 150d pauielad sajou HqId L AN & adg 80 ‘anysyied ‘vopjiseg Jaddn ‘spiopoag ‘seyoag A, AIXO N
winiuey ] jsod pauresas 5aou M[d 1EV° €T SpUE|IoYIoN Ay L 19171 3p DV 8L9T ‘€01 Famaoyoliy UDARJA UBA LIaH
wniupy | 3sod pauieral sarou Yid 44 NE] NL6 £ 108 "TUIHSNUA "AMNDININ ‘AVOH NAIdMNI 11 ‘NOLIFWOS AIS3 [
wintuen [ 1sed pauirial smou yid 10913 AT [0S © 2NUSpP0JUaH ‘sdeusamg peoy Wayjem §s W3oop N
winiuep ] 150d pautr)at smou y{d <0083 spueIeyIaN a4 ), IPSIPNIA LZ ZPot ‘1P suesioip| piasoureq wep uog
Wt | 1s0d paurejal sajou Mid 00€ bET 79 0L ML ‘PUOWLAIY “PROY SUSAN() ‘HNOD) JAISEIUY ‘ISNOH YUON UBIOAIN W
wniuey ], 1sod pauresal sa10u Mid vZ1917 AH0 SND ‘projpInn “A3ureig ‘peoy syuI] ‘WRYUIPMOUS “ISNOH UGN doueH g
winiue ], 150d paurelal $310U H[d L8TT3 NNS 6173 Y ‘TR IS8 RO ‘MOPRIA] LON UIEIIINd)y Man Suipuesy g
wintupey | 1sod paunar saou yid FLS VT Odr 61DY © ‘ansyIag “‘weyney |, ‘projy SUdALDS ¢ UOSIIPUSH Y
winiuey j, 1sod paureial sajou Hid vl L4 €138 * 'NOANOT WVYHSIMTT 'AvOd ANIWYT €1 uippniey y
wniuep §, 1sod paurelas satou Mid 0E8°13 spueIapaN YL ‘uapinidiyag M3 9£07 ‘OF jIoylanol] EEIUT T e
wiuen ] 1sod pauieid sajou Mid SEP 113 A9 0Z0S @9pLQHI0IS Y20153U0T BFeN0)) weg puelaaon [
winiuey |, 1s0d pauig}al sajou qid L8T°T3 ZHL 01 XO 2IUSPIOR) © *Sawey [ -uQ-I3153yd10(] ‘peoy uLe{ JIoue ¢ unmuod v
wintues | 1sod paurelal s210U Hid 18T [d6 010 S}iag ‘Juipeay Plojim] peoy JAbIZIem b6 AIOH W
winiuey ], 1sod pauielas sajou Mid L8773 Nd9 ZINS SHIM PUdag ‘peoy 23pliqmol], ‘oZed sUBAM pieppon Y
uniueyl [ 1sod patneial saou Mid 18773 X D7 Al ‘AsSIaf *uan() 1§ ‘SIRIR np th0Yy ‘SIBIRA np seg preypuD
wniuril ] 3150d paulelad sajou Y[d (8T°'T3 spuepIaylaN “sunqii] ('] pOS ‘€ JoyLasgy layyeg pony
winiuey [ 1sod pauieial sajou Yid (87'C3 SpueIOYIaN oY MoYlasoQ (IH 1061 ‘69 leensiaddery uaueIy UBA H
wmiuen I, 1sod pauie;dl sa1ou yid 0087 THY 1AL “Weyuaydia | Suapien {jeyido)) 74 ‘¢ 181 UBWISSOLD) N
wniuey 1 1sod pauieial sa1ou Hid 008% A9¥F [N ‘SP[8noq “9ans [|IH £ AJAIOH D
wniuelr | 1sod pauieial saou Hyid P d W E] OHL 601 ‘U0A3(] ‘saujo |, ‘AyUomuo’) 15es ‘[|B] ] PEOL NN N
winiueyt ] 3s0d pauieias sajeu M|d 90€bET JIrL §A\ ‘UOPUO [ ‘arenbg aqOdAM U ‘5T 1B]d ung 1
WAL 150G paulelar sajou M|t SO0‘9Y CINO SN © “XasPPIA YOYUON ‘3S0]D) 10AI] £ | AqIny q
wniIel |, 1sod pauieIal saou yid L8T'TY Ay LAMS * 'U0pUeT ‘suaplen) [jealio) 19 ¢ i8] 11811

Py saaeys Jo spga(] 1sa191u] (aponisod yna) ssaippy Iaployaeys Jo aweN

ALINOHI O1 AALITANOD SALON NVOTNO UIVd LON LSTIIINI HLON NVOT




;e

aneudig

08LEST'901F 08L'es1'90l  (STTV.LOL
yoea (‘13 18 sareys L1ewp2Q(08L°¢S1°9017F 08L°€S1°901 N18 07D ‘usadg ‘3ouafeA Weyusg ‘3snoH uoIsuLly Y| P11 SSuIp[oH zAzZ
ETEETS
P1aYy saleys Jo sprela(q An|eA |BUILLON jo oN (apomsod yyim) ssalppy Jap{oyaleys Jo awen

SUHA'TOHIIVHS ANVJINOD




]

PR LRV VI PRE U T Ut S
AR Tu b U g o b ey ane

il

farmg 17

'A

. Statement of affairs

fenm 2 AR

St of Contiary
P2 HOL DINGS LINK D

Comnpuans nember
vt e

in i IHOHUCOLRT O ALSHICE
CHANCERY DIVISTON
CONMPANN SCOULRT

Court case nuimwr
it 2043

Statcment s ot atfirs vl ey 2ER2 GOLDINGS Tamtad 1he Mansion House Bopham b alenee

Newbury Borss REQU N

i the b 28 Lansary 2007 the Jate that the compuany wartored whiminpiration

Statetie nt of 1ruth

§heliene that thie fants ~tatad i this statesaant of atfues we o tull e wid complete staternont of the
Atnrs of the above puRcd compan st ERy 28 Jannas 2003 n dare that i wonpans amered

EIH T IR R ATT

Fuil nour __IEQN;E___;J.LL..M E\,&Iﬁ

Sagied - N M\(f:______u,_, e
i

Naed ___Le-02-253



A - Summary of Assets

Ao

Assgls suhyect o fived cfiurgc

Imestment 203 v estiments §ag

Debis secured by fived tharge

Sub-tinal

Assets subyedt 1o floatng Charge

Morse Solutions 1.ad 2002200 3 mswrang premiums
frepasnoms

Intcr-company debtor hatang es - retes o Appondin A
Computer Cqupment

Lacharged assets

Lstimated total assets avaglable tor prefeicntial reduors

Stenature _ﬁl\r‘*__,__f).ﬂch éeiﬁlg@_ﬁ
—— T

[ F Yumawdm j

Vatue Reali |
t 18
. . S [
|
106 153 7580 0
0 (
16 I3Y 7 T Ty
30 YyH ¥
2775 (
173 064 480 0
711 0
280 104046 Ty




Al - Summary of Liabilities

1 stimated total assets svarlable tor preferential
creduurs tuarnied from pupe A}
Liabiliies
Proseremtagl erodites~ -
Estimated deficiene Aurplus as regards prefereatial ceeditors
Fatimated proscrthod part of ad propoty where spphicable i carny
tore s
Fstimated total assets aralabie for limting charge holdors
Erchos securad by toatings charpes
Latimated deficency Ssurphis of assels after foating charoes
i ~unatead prosenbed pan ot act peoperts whec applicable tbrougtu
vy
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecgred non pecdorenial Jams tovdudmg any shostt dl o Hogng

hurge holders 1= reter o Appendi B
I shimated defiagencv//sneplus as regards aon-preferential creditors

(e luding amy shurttall ta Noatmg charge holders?
Shortadl o sloanng charge Boldors (brovgdy down
Estunated deficencssurpius as eepards creditors

st srad Caliod up capital- reler o Appendin C

Fstimated total deficgency/surplus as regards members

foz.

Somsbuie _ﬁ%a\/ ____‘:)-:_ﬁ.‘—;u

[hate

Erimate to

i
! redbise
¢ i 1
21046 | {)
i t M
) 0
|
i
i i
[
§
f 0 :: t
i ﬂ
i
i
! :
| F—— JPU—
i
{
irls-i 132 381 i (183 132.381)
[
[

184,552 8

(134 510 ok

138 348 M)

230N

prm = £ e e om e -

(g3 132 380

1 E34 310

1IN 632

U

—— e



6REFOO £

AN I D] sEupjop RUAATRATS IR INTIV Y
Uy 6y IUTRETIN
0N s

P13, mwagrae gy SRIRYRISERTTIFTTY

STR PR PN T

v N w..ﬂﬂ.C:_ il ﬁr:?.:_:ruf:_ o

OLLTHA 0y P1) dnoiny 7a7

YUY parmu zag

1
HINGUN,

Ingap Surduin-agar o BTN

SHONVIVE Y0199 ANVAINOD-YILNI
V XIANAddV




O 1 sty auogd apgopy spenow g
DU ¥ Dded sdais Funog 1N st D
00 0T DWIRLPP XY RN 0
00O'0Y SO TIOT S ENDOP DO
o'y DALY DA IOPILUP YII-UOL -S[ENNP Y1)
s L] SR I S PREOR DY)
TLC L asuady g

UL

(AURPIYIN BT IDY21} AP DI B0 SPUAPIp poany

s o

PNV 3 Npne g 0L

OO (01 -

WO UG WMEATG D) W 7107

non i

("N 30 e Tioe

OLL OON

EANPAGIN 01 13401 ~IIRPaY Surditio, )

2

oy

OTPILY 0 SN

SYOLIATAD AFINIIASNN

8 XIAN=ddV




88 TE1 PR

LON RLN £

PUENY g

HHM daurgeg sonpats AuPdetion-iap

LYY T L8]

DI STudtusauy ag

B atepeg fonpan ,.z_x_::j.,a:;

AL LTITY Py dnoany Tz i DINY P suediion-13
FUE RLOVE] PO 207 it s e g 1onpans Samdiios LMY
No OIN VIESSPO) e MO
o 1z S riossjoud s ap RITTS)
IR s ST
3
W,

UL AR o .J__:./..

SYOLIAIAD axANDASNN
d XIANAddY




T ,ﬂm,N\MO\@N

nre

oll Opsy

ey TITUTRITY

VLOL

VN, VN \ /N R0t Yol NN NR Y UOPROT N ) S a1y Mo WaN plHgasyoy
VN VIN AN RN L ATOTE HOPEYTT VIS g RIS
Vit VN N ety DO LA Y SHIPUTY pray) SRR TETE Ny JUNO A IS0
VIN /N VN PN TS 6rF AT DHONTY PEOY] ~UACHQG TURT ) Ty, i) 3o RTINS
/N VN viN Wil T IMe ¥ Ay uepio | E.:vv UL A UG LT W HOG v
VIN VIN VN TS VIL NG N SN PIOMIOY SHDTFCY VIS, & ANRO] GoATs g PV
VIN ViIN YViN A U OTO ST TP 0l onduo] Feno )y irg PUEP T B
3
Wi WIRPA D Wy o (PO Nsd Yiw) WFRUIED Yy 10
T ORI A] aeas MegE g PRy Ao e jo s M iy S Py NP o auies,

oS assod s Sardios sy e Saadoad 1380 ast 10 oI E T S oRpa L e SAOMAES 1 s o Spddins s o s e me pied siunowe
. { i ! i

SHHHIP)Y QMU0 PP SR S

SAOLICTED ANVAINQD

QS FEHOMPUD Y 10 SENPIL I 23y and-ai O S oy e Sinuapt pue SIOUPLY I DPRPIE I Ne g Ston




dopie)y iy

lcoagit sl 06 LOCY Oro 07 LY AR ] PROH S WYVHIPRODS SO ToWT |
U9 913 it b 81T t{i LN By AL PENSUNEDY IS L DEOYM I SN Ay ey SIS T
FI0 9T 161 00 (N1 06 L84 (Vs 900y WIPTT Spmrig YIS S v SECE P
tag o111 - IR, LR LN PPN SO AU IS NI IOC] PUOY P ity MW, | oy,
tival st BRI AR WS FIIS HOPUO [ A BISNHINTYY 1y ATTRUIN ey
LRy 1o NOL teld SOL L (LTAVT  SOSHDPE WUy MW Peay) MR | gy iIMRie ) O Al |
EURTE T vk ooy scb ITH HA T T 00 TPROY 000,y Ssnofy dmusrgy, WIS g
159 PO fasd OsL7wH7 Os £ (il SPUPHMINN TR) (F] Oy ¢ MY e iy
199 597 fas 951 w7 0% i UPIYION Y ] e (] [0t o9 Ierasiodde y UM 1Y U NI}
SO0 £y 3 Y NESTE! GIR T UNOUY JON W avpy’
AR K tan Nt owgd Qe O HOD G708 MY OIS RO | ARPIO Y vy UL G [ o)
sER LT ] 6Oo 33 i T AR UMY IS SERIREY AP OWOY STy ap si'g PIrGET Ty oy
teU 8T His lto el IASIRY WAL B ) 0OY P SIDIED) PMIBUREE TT U ) Arancy 3 g uoidoly
tui AT Pan | LeGytd YRy HELE HEDOL WA N TR0 AR A D ey 3 | M )
TOT O [y 6l NI aLtR T TIND SN RPN dUHOGYSY g B ) wryruef

puMap - IR IRRTTHTIN

Py 2y HHPA U [IRELN e ad i wagpy R LM TR A TN T TR NS

SHAVHS HONIREETTRd NO SANTAIAIA GNAIDV




UL T s 1

SToe] €057 Megy

AN

e,

A oy

SIV10OL

BT TS

YUL tet 0] g 09L REN'OLY 092 Ny 8 ot 1) 43 W0GIp | SFPHGUIENING § g ) Ymursa) v N S
9CL But 1T i) 0L 7Y 0l0 lst ¢ ATLBAL BUPUIT SITIRG MW A Mgy g7 ) Vg Ay
TSIOLT 1T Ly TENFOR I TN POsd PHRIIEAY *Proy] sHAINC) 180 Y DINTY NG os, WA, YN
HOR 007D e SSUNE bey P QudF 610 UGS WP PR NSATOS HOSBRLOE thaay
06T LSt FST 108 rol 16 RO o MEL NS
Nvy 97T g o tOyY TN Oy, FO OTOY RDYFING T RGP NEPTO ) i HHNOVLY N
CLY00IT sl NLTESTY SNL BYT FHE LWL wrguayrw g sopieoy eylay 707 ¢ vy WSOy YN
SORTITES | HYL 8eTT NRL 48T NTLINEE YIS0G a4, S KA PRoY Wsopsur {7 TiiTg) tonng
_=._ nap [} .:_ ) :3__..
Rv oy Y MUY A [ PRIUON NN APl 1wy sso Py, PPROYATYS o ey

STRIVHS "IN 1HZd NO SANACTAIA AINAD0V




VNI B o |

SUHH "t ¢

3

(AP 01 13ga1) sdproyamys Siedurg y

oy,

I01G2p Awrditod- 1301 jo sy

TVLIdVYD HYVHS d0 AT TV ANV aanssi
J XIANdd v




RN TR RO RTTON TSN R R RTINS

U I |

TR IR \ RSN LN B (TN ALY

AT S N THA

SNTHIOD N LU e s
SRS GG TN YA o
L THE) IN TV OSN B )
SO e goy e sncedee s

W I NEA Y AN 1O ) NOLET

W T4 LTI S AN IS T v

RGN

Leb 0T

SOV 1wt |17 Tt T A SRR ALLL ¥ LA

[A Ne e g

AP Y et

A AR GO N e s
M LIV TR LT ER ST TE SV TN
SOISAD AL IHES e

W a0 PV IR SRS oy UV ISG g 1Y

RAESDE

SO 1T AL WO [ I HS UOMIRE Y el SNERA]] U,

AU 0N F Pt | s, vy f
el WPt Pt g o oaned
PEBAT AN N B

INBLINTE DY ) 1 DREES Y MY

URURTY TR & R U RITHINFT YR ET RN b

Rw iy

oxutll

SO LN MOPUO P ::Em..ﬁ PR Rl £ IR T L

(AR LTI AT L |

RIS S ARG T IR St {1
wER R o w st
GHIN FINUVI S IANE AN T
RN AN AR IR A

URURFH T N S LS TN Y IO N e el et

BCY DTS

SO H AL BePOer ] E9uiy A0 y bl NG| SRy

1N A YIS

UL T N A iy g
JIOONIVIES NN N
1N DS OG0 e e g un e
POITSUCTTBNT R AN
M AN v ials

LS G i B R HT AR W I MY ST VO Luhne VAL Ty IPOPYY F L6 N O] N Oy ey sardoan
WSRO M e g
AURT Ha AU EN ERTR TN IR [T T
SRR R R U DTSRI RS I TE [T YR srgun Y slog] pd S o 0T ) P S g7 SHEMHIS SN T Ay,

—.J "y s iy r_:._aa_

LATARR LR TIC T LNS

i J: n.:_.;z

[ IRERALYS

D ypad v s uppy

IN LIRS R TN

SUAA TOTFRIVHS ANVIINOD



EAOR T I LRI ILGRRINEY

PP I

oty &

NI I R LN I Mol NHOP Soan N

d P ONTY VDN

R LT LAY RN R TENRRTITH
ATTONEA I NG Y Lo
LA DY 2Y0g o g 1 o omp d
WrHOE e LN Y N
IVHIN $) 1 s N

RS R N N IR LR MO VST R g S HP GHEYH SIIEES, LSty NOU iy )
U a0 T3 W dt pIcy g HSeE £ Mol 2 ML AR A AT A R N R Ay IV M OO
W3 G0 FF IR S gs Pry (24 SN w97 tustRy KA R INVOIY M TTHA D
MO 3B s gy g 4{eaT It & WIN A M AN TN PRI SIS sy SUgsy g NUVIEAVNOC U5 v )
HO Ty 1T R Y a0y L] HEROG Ne b 19 AL BT HE S W Bepie | urnhe aguio iy iy ye IR BATIHN TN IHIT Lol
H% 200 8T WS gy iaig H]Te SO vt MY NN TENE NS 104 RGO g PEaY St § o F SONS TN
PEIBTY r svegs PG g story 0 G RIS B YA D PRGN AT IPEOPY Y [ L6 8 O ] |t iy oy sovdiiey )

PB4y Ol 0] WL

S HOIIY oL wan, [ Yurg

W) 13 00~ anys P S HIOrS wY DIREY RN R I T T AR R I D T NHYA SPIYRY Y | WYY P g
N2 T EN RS O e g § O 0y AT SPUPR NN, BA] (1T f oy 4 P WIEHE R A ALY
ERUARITH & Y il TRl L EWRTHE ¥4 [ IR VIT It AMINL] S WIORY ) S0¢) 1f Pof /r.r_:.— I Wy e SRR b i) Py
WP D0 P I sanys pagy D $coy g Thy 3 MUurHAEN W] PN L RIRE ey SV oo PRIAPS Y AH BIOHD S
HwWrig i ARLUT YN jYns Yk UhT LT hiv el ! ;u_:_._:_? | YSFQUN BN g Uy 1Ty [ARIUSHL :.w_‘_:.—/ [RELNIRIEI PR Y|
IRI ORI S Tonoe 7 L L

AR UTE R R R N S YR A TN T lehgg R I I T RO I T Ty L 11 i IRV R LLULE D K T TR TRVER IOATTTTNTY
Uy IO e s e s e g )

A8 AL TN S Uy iRy e gy

RV FUIR N TR TR RN TIRETI SRR

BAERTTR LSRN HIT TRRY SR TR

W3 h E A ey oy foy s Ul AT HES AW TWpao |geiy (g iy JHERATINPUVE IV TN D

SNEHIOIYNOT R0 g0

RN IR TV LR RN TR HUSHINTHN
CLITINT DD BV TRIV ST
SOLEUT gy s anndivap
M D SN 10O RO

“-_ .__— N 4:._.~f -—~ I*n-._ uam

Wiy 1 istdos

—.- g - H—..-_..

RN

FAsoe] tirw s sy vy

DU ey Wiis

SYATTOHIIVHS ANVIINO )




HW b | § s proy jog §f

R yxe {7

Ny ONG L

FIEC LD, upass g ity NRGE oy

o T SH INTHV

SNEEICH Y N, B 0
SIS HGCH N L VA
VPR IV TLEY N B IO
COH LUHT ey 1 siwends vy
WAl P SN ey I NG |3

e
PR E I SRS R TR 6

by ol

s (M0

s} ARV} IR LT PR AR LR PR T AR TSRS LRV RUA

NP SNONH N

WP g b3 s v G o] 07 9 RO L0y 10 Py T Peoy SQIEF] i QIR WG e o LHYA 9 d0) v
O VIR 1Y I S G iy 100 Hlosh ST 3 R THE DT Wequay s psuapiesy [egidasy 27 4 DIV SVTION N S Y IRSSOND)
HWI D ATy piy P SHL L BT Lol s SHOCWT S 0[O | MEPIRG 003G g S SHPO 0TSO EO FTIAY LN T NSV LT WS {00
MR COU AT ISR Py (e s T L3 sll s, NaU TINS SHOW sy Proy SEPUEWT] amy NIL yy THIRIENOED
W0 B DTS ) IR EERAY 0 YT RN W6 0T " IRTHW] ) g RO ) LY MIHLEVIV SFINMVH
QY00 |0 sanerys pagy LRI IC ) [ ANE AT IV BN BHIR Y T4 TR WODE I THON U RNy wg IV GEAVE DN
R N AL S R R T TN 1t cig oy NN MU TV
WX D00 0T W s urs pay pe ) Higes 911 TS UEH NI GHTH VSISV PRI IsE oy i setintg ) Sy ) IVVEEVHT) SN AT
M0 (Y Ir s urys PO B ST 0T UTE L NN ED PUTTYE g LT TSI ATy S .Jm:x 1IN RT IR EENR BT ,wm_._g_:: PULEEM] N T
I |3 santgs pagy [ HEE a0 9% oY PSS SO L EE A BOPHO | TYUIN TRMUTY A ()] SROP] SUGHTY, IR AN RV R AN

st o oo esid ard

U 0 IS g g o (N 1T
PRABUE S ey S ar v
NOISTOIA LIS {1

HRUSFE T W VS DY) p g )

IR h

Gl Ry

TR O L I S I L TR R T N I TR I

[LRILLTCEI RN

(LR RIS WA R ST I R LTI

~0 ._.J:._:: hiliRmiM —_.;..:::_. f]
CEEIINELINTINES TN N
LA H1aVO) 71 AN IS TN

W BT R SIS iy Tl $1

I T )

L Moy T

SOI T BOPUIY | Y MR W 3 O NP S peag

Calipun g punT) R Wng|
simb e page iy o 1wped
WS PPN L INTHA

P INAY IS N

WU 1Y W Gs pigy g il

e
-
v
F~
-d

IR

SOV LT W U ] s, NNt A RO sui

AETIN RN,

ANV Y ARG ngE 17 we

i e g S e Jups e,
SN HEN N IS 1ANTAND)
A DR Y IS I

[ERUERT Hyy o sy %)

EITURY 1.:::22

(RIS

e oon

O opeopasd i gy,

[ RIL TR IS T LN AU THEN

SAAAIOHAEVHS ANVAINOD)




INHE S0 Dy surdhon

WY B gy g g Slastr 2078 S0 LT VSISO VR SN T LLLe SOR O
L LT R RN T ITRT IR TINITE ]
NEHOIAY SR W o yin g
Ui TS DIy 1Y) 3 T ETIA] vl 11 11 L TIE ST A mnogy Wy P M U0 Ay g ) Y g INCHL LIV
WY U LY SUENPICY 0] 17 DY rd ol SPUPPINIDN SHWINE ] [yt y ORI G ANy
J A N TN RRYANE NI TR sngeg sl DTG diim | jap ooy iy, SHALASS 3] ayy
DY AL YIRS Py g e oy 1 il AN s T Dpr g i ng tg AV Ha

U TN S LRSI ISR RIE R

Fol'nd L 93

P ote 4

Il LQ0 T __.ﬂ.:L:._—_ IR R TH A LA NS T B T TR I R T B LR |

PONU DAVRE | BUR ) i01hg;
DIENURHE A S Ty g g I

R R TS SR T KOS R L0 BHISNY LA TN UVOR N TN TE NOTHTINOS NOTNYILEL
S0 1Y T SIS ) )90 §l] ot red Tt ob HAL UL IO i PP N Yoa ) sl imedvy; LIVEIN HELLTS T RS
3y g yae SUPIS (MY P s S TS SRR /.u.._.: TUIMWM B URNY 1y P SHEOM M| AU __:_::md._r_ oo ey g 11N S 7..1._:...
UWagn 730 s s prgy [RNETNTE] te PO OSTIY Y™Eiy oy Hw_::_.x__:; IV Yo, 1904 NH 1 Y n0f] g | AFHOBNEL "0 | Bt
W g0 TN S MS PIC DL §152S 01T sl oy 0N L ARNEIAYILE]
WU IR g pacy p e TG al g AN ZH NGO FUBPINING S 00T U 13D IOCE POy Uit | onrfy g AVIHONY NIV WO

QI ) 1T IS WS PaY 1] 6

by il

By 0]

HIZ WL VWSRO W proyg oune ey gy

ANOT TTINNGOO

Yty [ I s PRI

LY 2P 03

NSO S

VO T E Bopuo | pmapy druey swohy kg y of TR TR T TR TS TR IO

EIT ORI TR N IRENTRTTINE

Y AL BN S oy o gy
SPARWIRYSIL Y ] DS 1

SAHCHERL A DRI HE Sy

U 20y 13 0 s Py g sl{nge vy 13 Uiy vil b EL LA T JUARBIE POy SN THI0 Y LIINPUY 2SBof) oy, SANIA TES MUV IN T EA DI
AP SO0 T R S Py PO ST T IS HOGOTON YDORROTS R 30 U N ORI 18 T NFIOL ONY 1TV §
WA e B3I SIS PIO) 1 9019 yaa 1Y Wy SR M ] a0 OH Lo e ser 0 isiaddrpy NVA NS IH ANV
Ywaon |3 S wys gy g Rl e tos LIRS R e S T N I SR R I T LAFD Y CI A (s
HOCT e 1T W NS PICY 1 1Ry T3 NYNTE MAL T IS WP gy ReRdINDy AsEI0

VELEAV NS LN

L

U Py {7 M~ RS RRINEY]

ol Py 9l

VoL tut Y

VHS AU dofse PR iV

A THNTEAD VI D SN0

JUITSH INPHVA IV TN )
SNTTIOOD QLN )
ST D S LN WA

NOF A0 gy se e sp
WO R ADSNET O ) NV

il NS HUPHQ Jo ey I

TN |1 RN

~..H i~ ':.__r

[ IERLN]

s o s vy

_,.__.“. L} :_;_r iy :_:..I.

SYFAIOHAVHS ANVAING.)




WYY B sy pig ey )fuln ey SO WDy OBt 6l PO UG PO sy L3 NEAIM NGNS ICON 1]
HWI ey 17 0" S upis RIRRRY I T [NVARN] LEHO Sy OB Inny sOueIg] Peoy s JUE ] Wriinpany | oty (I AT IR TR T
W0 s ags P g Ot el feti' e FHU L g poswopmey ieideoy 220wl v SV IO N NS 18
WA ) (T IS a0y 18] due S 1o ML THic O OH e nTingg e PSR poe gy TR0 ) NN\ IV HA & NEINSA YUY
1Y Gy £ 0P S vy gy g L 1987 [PTNEET HI0 07U W YT RNy LR ) 1) 4y ATHLIVIY SNEPNVHT
UM 0 430 s 3mys pugy g rg ot ¢ney LHAEE N [RBHY 0y, ANTIS TRV
e B3 W s egs pagy g Sl o 1 LTvyt) NI oM Asong Beay PROUSITHG e | ey [ veng ep) Qg INVHVED SSVA
RN N I LARRTTOT MO L M 2o o tai ot SOH EIEAY Hnpue s :::_..r;, ITTRRL U F U N 1A NG e |

S YAy goaeedt wld

B2 20008 PIE oy e ()
REE A gende s ppy g
SIS EEA 8PS I

W0 T W urN ) R )

LAY V!

Seb sy 7

SO A UDPUD | UG BTy ] g siaanag

GRS PRI | 0TS, oY ]
S [ s ppra g e mand
PRSI IN AV

IVHMAN D LS Mg

UOUSN ST E NTEESTTETH LSRN NS

1y N Y

-
-
w,
-
Fe
Y-

SO B L A B AR AN TR RUUTET RO NPT

Jd it ONEY IS

ML o By ONEy Y I
JATONIA DM ) ] ] VN
FA DS W o e ouped
PEMEESE RN I LAV
PVHEN B Y e s N

U BT 0 saaeys pagy g ofros v tusin g ST T T T B R I TN e E T Y YN T RSTATE PN oue
[CRRURRWRATIQGRLTITE W AFIRTINVE

s EFo g Foow dnps ooy

CCHINTT IS NS 1A

UNATIA IV TR D)

LERALS I O ) N, U

NV 473 10 N e Py ] ) WAL TR 1009 A L I S e ST R R A L T TS Y] NOT (I8V 0Y )
U MR Y ST g ) [N AR L] 1UN NY Ly Jos, IWyay v
L RN SIET eKT ey 1 VIV BTN AN DI SOETBOC] 0 DERG BUS Y Ay, 9} NUILEUNOS G D
MO T NS gy ] ety (LI ol v g e AW sapie | a0 nhg WS\ MG oo W) | AT I IO 1
ST OGP NG Pl g O TRFT 61 1) 1A ANT T INE Sy vy T PR SR ¢ p NOINDS T3

PENE NI G oy VM

J:u.,./ [LRLLULLAN

IURU N u:..n_..

FILLLN

e s iag suppyy

BV IRITAS T N TR TN

SAACTOHTAVHS ANVIINO.)




HOCY L0y I SIS Pay g FAUS T Y IT N I R PN S T THES NV AITWIH A A N o
SO POT I S s PO VT uc T Ly APULTIIHCN THII (] |y g oy IARLREARAS]
R R R N (%] TR SPUPHNION, M DI RN D GG o) JOH M HOHS I
RN AR TR IR K Con it R RS TR TR AN DI
RS T R LR R TR WRTWINE PRSI v fte o Lt v Ebd YR QU ST rquIro [y NIl 3 § § o | P Iy pie IR
3 s gy Turw g (d

UM P S PR 1L et [ed el fn UMM g IS CON
ASEINNVAILCHEL JO S § st

YOG LW STPS PO g 61N Pl Y 1o HAT TIAR HR0Ig Proy Iusyon ) wiopunu ey, LUV N WIS LTINS
NV oo By e sy pagy g e (11 Tut o AR R I L A R A R S T A T R ATNIHA TS CINS HIO
D G LTSRS Py 3 O Seat §d Lot 1 AL OENEY MREFRV S OWINEEY Gy AVMS TN P ant | okt y MOTHONY NI WO

U LTI IS ey paad R0

ty o Hl

HIL o T YEOUPPILY WY N POy UL | o)

NG THINNG OO

MO PRI SOms pigyp g 3fors ties SN AN NOM L] P ] T ey ey LTS Rl I R Y N T RS TR T IR S T YT T
WY e P e dey e g |

DAL NG VNS urEogy e g

s Sisboanm y sis 1)

PURENRY s oy

MO OO LT ISy gy DR ECT JoF 13 tOLETE ] FIO S DU PUos] stng) By D08 N ] s, SACEATTU S AL, 1 1A
L A S R ) (YT TEN N TN AU LEOS PRYOTS ORI E I I T INOD f T T NHOU NV T TADH)
MR BT I st oy ) Hi Ty 623 71t he NPT ] OIS (] Hint o TR AA NN N [N\ 1Y
WG AT NS i) ALY MELZ 113 PLE T A THIS UOPO T B N0 BT YN | NTYITLY
VIINVINVYS L HTSNIN

HWI A0 AT WS i) 1 [T el | s 1S BTV THY LA mpme |ty )ivd o JUESAHINTHNE IV IV

SN SO m an
ST AT (T INH TN TN o

N DA IN VO AN TIOD

NOH TOD e gy e sn b sy
BEC T SNET IO Y NOLH

ARURNETN N AR THVEY Paey 19 3 etis w4 03

(L1 R

HTC LE S sopier |eedy g os

TS IN LA

SN IO Y NO Y B
NOANCEIT G HHSH TN FHVL
QUMDY VIRV 38N L0 )
NG ELHT I oy~ aede s g
UECTLEEGE) SN IO DI NOLTN

171 % ey o Mt

OB IRITTCN

IETERIET

i _..7”

RV T R TR TTA N

LAP[IEYVGG 100 it a

SHWHAIOHTHVHS ANVIINOD




Y [0y 0w gy V7ot oo SPIEDN [ OO [T GSRs T B HREESTI | AN PrEL 110w
UM UG 0F W gs gy Ve ol TR PR RN EEY OO IS OISV INY T N IS SOH OO A | TN SIS HTHOMY TV
U IR W SN T v L ug g SIAE 1)y “BUSPUOND R TSITIG W| N MAVIN THOO0N
CF IO I sowrns g Ve e s ey b POV THIISNY BT KR AT (VOU N TINNT T NOTH 1IN0 NOF Y )it
ST VBV BSOS ) Ts e b tes & SR DN L P T gugs ap o angg STEDY SN
AP L) OY IS urys gy & L LYY AN U THISNE I AWOEA BN UN T OIS INHEN T RC INVS NOSJTINS
TS (T WS Tt ) S LT 0] ZHL DING_ VHRPRENG SR U0 DI PG _j ey ¢ WRICGNY NIV M HO
A RO SRS PO Y T g0 L ye ST RERRS UOPET L DU s progg SHbgT gy INVER IR
SV IOD NN ISVH W) 1d
YO GF WIS I Jied T s NOH TNpNivy ueppsey) O Spoony S S g MUY A 1IN
Y HHOT W STt P\ (VRS pists SNY LS SHAE YN RS ) NITHVIN HONNG 20
U BGOT W SRS I Vg o] iy . SPUPHINPON YT AR YW gD (b daniyly AVA THVEL N LN
Werd 10 o3 s oS oo 1A 24 4] (1911 W1 PIDRRIT Py SONG 1 DRy S0P YN]SO TS SIS 0] A0
WWY IO W SIS PI) g o T ULKY £ OFZ GO1 B WHOT SHIRUIN Y 10 ] ()] oy Hrylesy aywgy
R R T M RN J 1 LA BOpRG SIS i o VI ) FAOd
SO Y T 0 S YTYS (U Vv s Tho o> SPUFTINIAN S| WISGEY (] FOeE oy DY ashadde)y NV A NN TN INVHY
R R TN TR FTE Ll T R L e S T S I T O S T Y ALY UL O A
HOPY (O] W sy oy VLD v g 0 T2 IS NOGNO T INVHSIAY L avod INHSH S 1Y IVVOIL NI THINVYN
W) O3 s s i vias TN SPUPTEMON WL DT, W Ty ] I Ny T SNV MYV TN
UIEY 0 3 1 SUPgS PR ({43 Tt VHe 1O BHESGINVH IO TSONISV S ONISVH LR A0 W Ly & AL RS T
R GG NTE TN OT Lo DN S SUIpey projva g oy JaUT ey g NN A Y e
HXO AU 0T IS g VN B B THE T A M g tgpiog e | usinig & RAMATRATE AT
W0 03 0SS a0 VY Lug LUy IHE £ WS MOpie | sapsy gesio.y 1u 'S iRy AL TV
HY 0 03 oy prey vigagy R AT [T ety suaparoy ipdie y 208 LI D vE SV HOEH N NV IS
W AT 3 R proy vong L DO IV PRI iy Sdotpeg W g oy s VMACHL DININ 31 4N
WY BT IR st oy \ {1 og 3 Lhy of TR TR e I R R e R S T YT WU CEEY BRI VY
MO g3 ey picy g fogies I PV ST ey OIS G T inog QHVIEMY SEDLS
WL o s pagy ik [ ) 36y NUJHD AN NG I SR 1D OERY Y T sy O APIVE NN
W 100 seys gy fog HOD MEIN IS N D1 VRO 4 RN ) 1V DM VDN M L0y
D Loy s pay Vv iy tihtl PIOUL TN SE] PUMIIE e L P SIS ] INIAVIN QA0
P [ GT B ol pagy Voo TN aelry oy ISVON A TTAVD
P o o3 sy pig | fyany rey g UPEy B UL NN TINT SHEROQ SRR OIPPrY Ty niegeey, 91 NVHITVNOL (FTIE N )
Y003 s pagy s o 13 Vo g | e b 8w SEahsywo s Ny, 1 AVIEEIR RS TR
U0 a7 O LA Vo g u_n L AN LINH MM oy JUIERY A PLOR WSS ] ] NOISIS_THO|

17 WS YR s Jm__.aqn_

BT LR LN

TRTERLETS

Ol g sy ippys

IO urgy fo iy

NAFCKIOHAAVHS ANVIINOD




et 7 . s
HOPY LT I P ) Yol ALY - _ . D — z:__“_,”.._..__,ﬂ,_.ﬂw z;.:;._m.f:, _.”_ _x:____ﬂ_ﬂ “
RN N XK NN POV B0 T WAL DIV SPIROe TR PR, ey Y, :
T N AR TN L A WU | 20D M W0 ¢ ~Lh MU TN T
YOI WS PR g0 LU (it VT DENGE Vonstis sy Sl gy vy __:,.._H,__.m_ 8T : MO __z,u:
UMD OT ey pry My il SPARIE N, H ] :_,.:_..:_f A u:f 1My NVS TH I o _.: __./.W_M:
YW g o3 s g )T s Y (IS v B A0 SInsy Hnoly Sy B[y :z::?.,:_._. \ P .: INOH -] _M:
U (G AT s iy | T AT SPUCTOIN T ) 510y & _E__‘_..:_ ') ,::.__z kI kL
IR FO T W et piy oS T CENT J0 SHEPE] YORBUISTEL U A U] ey .__,J_.J M_ e » _“._._/._ﬁ_” _.._.._“.*__x:
Y (po3 it oy s ey Hiswe % LU0yt IANKSIE! __uﬁ:r_:.__ I «_.._______3_:_:;_ ] Yimusny | vy _..“m-.:..._:...: ..m./_%.._:s“ " _.___.“
LA LRPES URRELITINFTITENT] et TS SHO LA BOPBO ] SUIPItey sy fg /gy "asein g Sipp iomasom e THING T %1 1SSV H I e FIRD
W07 B~ e 110 EN6 7 SO I F0Dsss |0y Ve TEgy o ooy N _.ru,,_.“.“__w_””“_H__“_.___d___,_,“
G MH SO QMY MY o i)
PRIUEE S ey g U VY
NOHSEOLA [TS 1N
RN T TR NSO Y Rrar® Oty Ce SOHCTEAY HOPHO | INEG YOS gl sO0f | Suoley ) _3_:_.”____,_”__ H_““_,_____..__ﬂ
S Fnonp unse digaiauneg
CHHTUNTLEN BAESTIANT TN
EA IV EREY 3 ) LIS (N
UM 1003 P YN O W20 913 I RIE SO R TOpeD | DS MOIA gy ()] wIW[] stdiny “_,“””w,__._,.“.1””_‘.“,_“_4_____“.__”_:_...?:”_“q...ﬁ
WAROI N INEE N IN NG
DRIN Y LIRS IN W
HY S HA o~ gs pyy tljry 1 1 o SO AU wPuT ] TN W L0 ] S i (BUELLN E LI

LERILRIE R R H ISR T R DR

AU RO TTIETTITS TR TRt
CHEINEL TN HNES FAND OGN
RNANLINE DN IEA ]

NS HOT 0 Ty Py §)

Jat 1

I A

SEI AT AN HOPLRE | 3G BRI R ] SHO| | ST,

TR RSN AN

SRUIY I B R RL A RERSTTEN TS
JITENIN P e 1] oy
LA RS W o o i
PRI TN A I8 MY
IV § DTS Y

(MR RTINS TRV ENR IS

R ERR ] _u_n::/

[CRREET

Reooy

W bod 1w s

IR R TL TR T T

SAAATOHRIVHS ANVIINOD




HAE TN Y ] o i geey i mnnagy

VAVO NTIHG TS NS

MY gpan ..4:__;_._3 -.:.‘..M LN
WU LA iy Py T - 0y MY E T SO T OB AR |1, IRV 1G] S B | S M AETERLLE PENTIHTL S s
RN IR s UL OTHH SONSBG by YBORE P IS HON, TTUG W GG i) | gt | ATEOINT 100 ) 108, 1]
WPV ) 0OF I Vi 10 s/ T LIS Ry R VRIS 1N
D T 07 W s Dagy Tt 1S AL UGN YUBPIopg) s 0Irg) G )« pogp proypant | sy WOEHONY NIV
WY T ST P ONT 'ys JOIT n 1Ay Pl | il pue sy proy] i g o) AR N TSN
SV ROLL AN INY M HET
D2 T e s ey ey ey 'S Heds {OY Mg wappsT g Ay ) TS paoi () Ay Wy NOHYVIN VTFIND
YO 1G4 I SaPS gy 3 T MY HIZ SV VISP U | o] Srnes] gy ANGL THNNG MO
HW 1 0F W S iee[s plg) )T 0§, SOOI MH P N TG ) Ty NVA THVH N TGN
Wy oy m SRS ) YN T Lul Nl 1900 W IMURUY WY o3 suvomd) UMY LNy, WO T SNAA TS MUVIN 1P 1Y A
HW YR T W Srgs pr) olt 3 ity ONE 60y ) UONICE SMIBV Tt ) P (PR oo LR E I KA
B fg oy msviegs pyy afvny TRE MO OTON OFPUPPOR 0nTn | S o 3 un I 0 W0 AT TN, I
o L EDER L R IN] v ces o SPRPESHUN ] 00400 CFE fop) e 08 Is0ddrpy NA NN TN INVHY
S Y ek pigy | wiy Gy | Si6 NI VYIRS SN 1;:::5 MU Uy S | EAFLY AL O AUHEN
W o 0T Im s e i gy LEIL R MSs HEIS HOPIRY L ag) uodtuttoy 1y INher
VITENVINYS LTSN
NG OT I SO gy sy % PRL AT IS T NOHENETT NVHISTW T v oM INTINH 8 NV NRECHITHENA Y
N 8 a7 8 o ) 1Y (A1) SIMELDYINN M MNP g Tt ] F s ideygag SNVIE AWV HINGIE
ot by gy i sawgs prey 2]y 3% M T PHEEISAISATE INOTSUNISVYH ONIVH G0 vy 1 LddV s VNI A gt
WA Fo U N VeGP )T 100 (O 01 ST J0IE N pioivw g pray W RiIr g | o IMES LIN 0L
N2 ynT s sy pagy 303 LT 114 PN S3ieg) e g AAHAOISEHI Y L TNl
HWD DT W O P )| SanT (N hin OV It DUV S WL Py sy Ny NONH TN Y
HU Jpad esouegs pigy g3 ine POt 1Ay WO ] ey e | ety Ty NITMVEIN SSHIN TR
WW ™ i1 aon s pagy Mooty - UG LHit v 1) [Ye Dty sapuvgg] Moy ,,__: T WP ey, wiog gt | LUV H OV §
U2 a3 esargs o ey [E1 JUF LS HOPmY | s g wtie )y po g 1Y ] UV I IV
W aT s negs pagy yfgony SELRI HIt LA suru e osipare egade y STl v d sy 100 NN NUIARNOND
WOV W SIS P T "] teln 0T TR ] T ] gy Wk ) gAY MBIV N NNV L
HS IUHOT ISy pigy )i 3 Nhi o8 HAG U R ORI HI] P IUIGo0 y YUNIY ) Y 4y VOUNS T NSNS
UM EROT W S Py T LIS NG OIS RN JaPIy s ) woprpy Y3s TP TN W] LN CHANVCE PN NV
H 007 P gs ey fonss 180 AN HWOLY Joy IATES (T EIV
HOVA TH 03 B oS gy Gl TS Ry AR R R R T N N S S TR IR TR EAVHIVHY SNV A
Y LG0T s Ul picy Yyt Lty IVE e g pdne Opkag 35 L UV I ST
Yo7 i sars pagy juny S XD ff V™I HIKY IS SRR LY AT N0y SRty B sy NUEIIYIATEE)
T3 4 it pigy T iy MEIS WIS TV 101y PRen ey VW ) DA gy 4 IV HIN 3 00

—_; .;_ ~ ﬁ_.:f N r-: 1 :_

RLTLR N IRTHTIRIRING

VTS

i 9_/

Dapoed g s uppy

_.2::4: 1y o f:../._

SHICA TOHTIVHS ANVIINOD




ISt} uaa iy Disepy andim

WO R s gy g T Riy ) VAT TUUNG VAL WAV fore v (Ol
IRLIRLS T RAWETY IpE RO Y Usng
ALY RN TR RSN (O T Y]

GO0 (A W N e P Tfogs Y DTS WP Y S T MR [ AP g, SIRHLANS S VSR Py
WA AR 0T W e pagy ()0 T VETVHESON 0800 MSN SR WO iy vy iy A I
T (LA P S TS PO G LY Tapuy LR RORY WAL 1IN
HH o7 I g pi 6] Y THKY A 796 6V WON T WIS ey dosaosa [ oo PRI (LY e
WO 0 IS P (e ragal WD R EAS DO | RO WSE 8 proy unine ey INVERITS

SYIOUDUN INVY T
WY LIS NS P AN T RO NT 1% SO Ongs f0g teppeigg KL oy sawpagg 3 NUHVIN LV TINGD
Y g7 s gy ey bet £ SNG LS SHAT YOPRE ] e ug TLAVIN HONNO YO
WYY B SRS PIO e 1 TN 112 %00 vy aordegy 2w voshadg 1m0y Tt WIHMUINA STDION
W oF s uegs pagy oploe ey YT O, 60l Uy ot GiHawiisn Y { [ o WD N WY
WD g P SIS 000 cffes 1 Y MO UT0S TP NG YT S YO N M 0] 18 ENTOT €Iy TN &
S LT I s gy el 17y 6y 7T T WG HOPEY | 10, IS iy IWVHYAD fA0 )
NSV R P S s PO (v LT SIE N, 1) VTHIG THGUon) IRy T Wi ) S g LAl L3 e v A
NPT R s iy ) g tHI6 N SUIRE PISYE g SUBOHIWGS L ) I g Prod] a WL, ) Uy NMEHVIS NOSNNN Y
WS Gy WS umgs P (e Ty ML TSR THHISAE DA INOTSONISY Y ONISYH O D Avy LiddY s SNSRI R AATIdIN I
N T W sangs e G203 NN 1R LA se{Rocgg 10Ig (5] N AOIVSTA ) VLA
0% smpp gl 1T iy g F1L AN UOPUO | (I0en, 0 | ity oy NHTHVIY SSUTV A
T FGOT P OIS gy G ot ST THOT WO iwgy Iods N g BOHININE b JAES didvH
WMD) OF W S00s pagy Gons F ) D38 8 TIN T ippiopng g uopaniy sdong g Te g Saapgy g MMM NN H )
WA [ (T S RS prey (f2yg LMy LN 0] T Y QWA IO IHHO SOPragy Qo8] ai juing s, LAV AN N TNV
T 047 <38 s iy (e 13 T Iy 2 e oqiet ampdurry opdng Jpep qimey UHVIL A SELL
YW O DY s ey py ol whir'] CIO TN SHPIAR) | Y Y SURYRY 1S o] INBY N Ao
R LT R TR NI T WET TTITE A TICIE O 381 ST ] UOIPY ] Prassity | i) Suipuy ey g ey
WY L6y B sy MO ad CNy Ay L9 TE YBYSTUS IR L Ao 3 YR IERy PO N Yy AV SOV
Y [5) et I ey gy ()i {1 § CLEG Y 1 NI AT AT NI A TP ONY UNOLN NIy P OaTL) Y ot 11V
DL 0T W SIS Y ]2 und g5 b CNE 000 NPT Wons SHREG G W W] proy) ms ey, 1 HIN SS I Iy
WY (o e~ prey Mo i e WS OTO VPP Ay oy, Ry g QEANCE TN H W
P [ 03 10 I PRy et tog TSNS TERIONOH VIV SHIESIN N IN T LN TS0 SOOH T HEY NUISAE TEEHOMM IV 4
WY FO I saeas pigy )JES Ly AL 1S PIRRPEYI ] STOVI, POy P Ny R NHVIN THDOOA
RS T O % SO LEOH CREMSN T QUIENEN OVOHR N EINSNTLT SOTH TS NOU N LI
W E O3 SIS i ity thn SPUr TN, ) Py N oyl ot Yoymog S 1S HNIVVY
WU s i srys gy ey i INC U TSN I A W IN N T TORSTISHO N WL S NOSGINIS

IR R S LN T3

Sprtact

UTHEW HUATTIN

o HES S

Had ‘.z.

Capoaniod ieny w vppy

(N R VR IRTANR TRV ITTE N

S IOIFRIVHS ANVAIINOD




W3 LO0 0T W 2 gs prgy |

10z e [z

DLS ~

Nthrtpbs ry i3

1403

y

LT stibh ut |

SIVIOL

EEITHIATRITS

W R D IS s P )

ol

§4008 1T

VO HE ] Do g ey seury il Wt g 7

AL PUTE YIRS A1) s
EETIOL Q0 ey e g sy g
DAL TN DR T e g
SPOSHOPdE Y ST UL 3 e O
EAS) IR L RTTTTR DT TTRY

TR RNTTTETS BT TN TR

SRR

O N

ol fend

HIs CF S tope |ogepg oreg o

JEESHINTHA VTN
SNEFHO NG B HE I )
SEARWER S UL IS Y NN A
CEEHING T BV TN O SNEE DD
NOT LU ) A sndes sy
WO I SN LIO Y NOG T

LIS LA W ey 1o (s,

d THESY ISRV

SNV NSO T e a0
S O ST
CHETHEDDY VTN S sNLETO
NOF LA B g0 ey ap

1131 S5 Jor SpP gy

AUTIEWTY

LAY

R

[y iy

1 apusalstd aead s rppy

UelE EIN A SN EIO Y NO L

4 :J:;u:.:/ [ AR

SAUTTOHTIVHS ANVAUNOD



Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company
2E2 MANAGED OPERATIONS LIMITED

Company aumber
3202152

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

Court case number
607 of 2013

(v) Insert name and address of  Statemient as to the affairs of (a)2e2 Managed Operations LimitedThe Mansion House, Benham

registered office of the company

(b} Insext date

Vealence, Newbury Berks RG20 S8LU

an the {0)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admumistration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated mn this statement of affaws are a full, true and complete staterent of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admnistration

Full name Telerier Wiade AT

Signed ?-._gé if

e e

Dated 2 —02 —~20:3




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts awed by group undertakings — Netstore Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ﬁ&\’ Date 2¢, !QL }3‘33
P———

i

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
1 0
1 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimate to
realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential i 0
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilifies
Preferential creditors - 0 0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1 0
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (to carry 0 0
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1 0
Debts secured by floating charges (161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (161,500,700) | (161,500,701)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought 0 0
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 0 0
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 0 0
charge holders)~ refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 0 0

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) (161,500,700)

(161,500,701)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (161,500,700)
Issued and called up capital (1)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

(1

(161,500,702)

‘&\f‘ Date

Signature

26 for [ 203
7

e T



/
PaXs m& 0 \OYN srEQ (\f\ﬁ aImjeudg
gmoquiaxn ‘Gmoquuaxn [es suipjoy
T881 - 11101y swne|[ing any ‘g I Aeg 20010
J8€ ¥¥03 epeue))
‘UOpHOT “URT UBMG 7 ‘DSNO} JUBQISATY JO jueq [eAoy
(104°005°1971) 83007 aIyusqaq (10L°005°191)
OHS p15 uopuoT azenbg epeus)) 9{-§ Ad qued DUSH
SVS Jueg souruLy]
MH9 1M “vopuoT] ‘arenbg Lsjaxtag o¢ ayesodion gn
dHS ¥1d "U0puoT ‘308 [[Iy2ny)) [ | 3d Yyued sAejoseg
3
UdAI3 loypais Aq 199p {apomisod yum) juBUIRL) 1O
¥ A1nods Jo onfep | Awnoss sjeq | poy A1noss Aue Jo spe1a(q Jo unoury SSAIPPY 101pa1d Jo swenN

uorssassod s, Auedwos oty ur Aadoud 130 3
Surunre)o s19W0ISND pup SUSINITE 9[BS [BUOIPUOD 10

SHOLIATED ANVINOD

1313 JO GONUD)AI FUTUIED SI0NPSID pup SIOIAILS 10 SpooT jo Ajddns ays Jo asupApe w pred sjunoure
dusea] jopeyo ‘eseymnd-amy Jopun s1oupaid [re AJTIURpI pug S1011paId [[B 9PN{OUI ISNU NO L 130N




L‘.hl".\\\n\ll

/ ) —
Lioz[Te/?z  a A&QJ s
STVIOL
{ €ELTIO

uendhapal Jo SIYAL (U Iajucs 108 N8 oThy

op Axp ‘si3u (dn Furpuim wo Fmpujom) THIHSYYA9

uormaunsip endes pur puoprarp ‘Bunoa AMNIMIN
1IN WO Ot PAYIRYIE JA8Y SAIBYS A ), FINTIVA WVYHNAL 60PEPHED POIUITT alOIsIaN

V-Amupig) oo 13 { w162 9SNOH NOISNVI FHL

uondwapa. Jo sy s Taguco tou Y12 070

op Aot ‘s1q8es {dn Surpmim uo Swpnpom) TAIHSHYad

wonnqLuSTp jeuded pue pusprarp ‘Sunca ANgMan
([T W3y} 0) PAYIENE A0y SSIPYS 7] FONTTYA NYHNIE 6046FPEQ PAIWIT AIOISIaN

Arpagy 09 13 1 681 12¢ JSNOH NOISNYIW JHL

anjep PI3Yy sareys

PI3Y sareyg Jo spimacy [eUTON Jo oN (spodsod ynm) ssaIppy J3pjoyaIeyy Jo sweN

SYHATIOHTYVHS ANVJINOD




Rule 229 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company nuzmber
MORSE GROUP LIMITED 02212268

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 611 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)Morse Group Limited, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,
regrstered office of the company  Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered adminisiratton
(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated m this staterent of affars are a full, wrue and complete siatement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered
admunistration

Full name  TURONC € i Boel

Signed *&3?\/

——r

Dated do ~02 ~ 23




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by group undertakings — 2e2 UK Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Lﬁ%\f Date Zg}oz} Zong
R — {7

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ 4
b} 0
5 0




A1l —- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors--
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where appheable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnibed part of net propesty where apphicable (brovght
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floatmg

charge holders) — refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(161,500,701)

Estimate to
realise
£ £
5 0
0 0
0 0
5 0

(161,500,701)

(161,500,696)

(161,500,701)

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
(161,500,696) ; (161,500,701)
(161,500,696) | (161,500,701)

(5) (5)
(161,500,701) | (161,500,706)

A\

Signature

e

Date 2¢, {é&’_{/ 2qi}




OONM €0 \ Sz  SIQg i\/\wHN. ameudig
- L
gmoquisxn- (eg sduipjoy
‘BInoquiaxny zgg| - T (10T sumnepjing sny ‘g 11 Aeg 52010
49¢€ d¥od epeuRy)
‘UOPUOT] ‘SULRT UBME 7 ‘OSNOF] NUBGIIATY JO juey [eAoy
{102°005191) 800C aImuaga (10£°005°191) OHS p1d uopuoy axenbg epewe) 9[- | 914 YUbH JESH
SVS
jireg soueur,
M9 [TM ‘wopuoT ‘a1enbg Asaxiag o€ yeiodio) 4o
dHS p1H "BopuoT ‘s08ld [Iiyoinyy | | 9jd Yueg skejoreq
3
usAld 103ipaId Aq 193p {apooisod Jam) juewie[)) 10
3 Ajunoas jo anfep | Ajumoos ayecy PIaY AJndas Aue jo spres(q Jo junoury SSAIPPVY * JO}P2ID JO SIeN
L

uotssossod s Auedwrod oy u1 Apadord 10A0 apn Jo uonualal Burue)d SI0)1pa1o pup 59014135 10 sPood jo Kjddns sys Jo souRAPE UF pred sjunowe
Jururrejo s10W0ISNS pup SJUSWAAITE J[ES [BUCLIPUOD 10 Buisea] [aneyo ‘aseyomd-s1y FIPUN SIOUPAID [[B AJHUSPL PUE SIONPAIO [[ IpNJoUT JSRUI NO L :3)oN

SYOLIATID ANVINOD




————r————
31 anmpudig
Cioe ﬂﬁu \ >3- a %
STVIOL
1000 0 00008
-
uondwapal jo sy
Auw 19Jucd 10U 0p A3y1 *s)ySu (dn 18 070y
Surpuim uo Surpniour) vounginsip HEIHSYHId
[2ndes puw puspiaip ‘Gunoa AdNEMEIN
1i1y Wy O paysune aaey sareys oy, HONTTVA WYHNAS panunry zag
AIRUIpIO) 1000 0F 1000 0 000'0$ dSN0H NOISNVIA FHL
anjep PIaY saIeys
PIaY sareys Jo sjieraq [euIwoN Jo oN (spoossod yim) ssaippy 13p[oY31eYS JO SweN

SYHATOHTYVHS ANVINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
DIAGONAL QUEST LIMITED 03852299

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 609 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(2) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)DragonalQuest LimitedThe Mansion House, Benham Valence,

regastered office of the company

(b) Inaeri date

Newbury Berks RG20 8L.U

on the {(b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered adrmmstratzon

Statement of Truth

I behieve that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at {(b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

adnmunistration

Full name TEREN R iy B &T

]
Signed "‘Eg\/

o a2

Dated 2o - G — 2043




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by Group Company — Diagonal Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ‘éQ\/ Date Zé,'{_OZ— ,, 2]

e

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

£ £

1 0

I 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estunated prescnbed part of net property where apphicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferental claums (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £
i 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
(161,500,701} | (161,500,701)
(161,500,700) | (161,500,701)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
(161,500,700) | (161,500,701)
(161,500,700) | (161,500,701)
(1) (1)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,702)

Signature Date

Zg,}

o?_)'Zc)\_'_S
H

/




Gem\ \mow.qm. a1®Q

=

ameudig

Finoquiaxn-

‘Smoquidxn’ 7gg| - T [[OIY SWME[[ing any ‘g

[reg s3upjoys
11 Aeg 20vin

A€ Y2 EpBUE]
.ﬁOﬁccq nvﬁmd cm__sm N .UW—.._OI Mﬁdﬁ.—uaﬁm ;«O Mﬁdm _m\mom
(1oL00s°191) 010T aImuaqa(] (10L°005 191) OHS $1T uopuo arenbs epeuey) 9[-g 31d Jeg OGS
SVS
yueg soueury
MAY (1M ‘uopuor] “a1enbg Asjaxiag g¢ aerodiony gn
dHS t[d ‘UOPUOT 908[{ [[IYUM]) | | 914 Jueq sAejoreg
3

usa1g I0)pard Aq 1qop (aponsod gim) Jreuse|) 1o

3 Alnoas jo anfep | Aunoss ol | PIY ANINd9s Aue Jospielnq Jo junoury S5aIPPV JONpPRI0 JO 3N

uorssassod s Auedwod sy ur Aradoid 1940 apm Jo vonuNaI Funure(d s1oupald pup $901A155 10 spood jo Aiddns ay) jo doueape ul pred syunows
SUIWIR]) SIOWOISND pup SJUSWSIZE I[ES [BUOLIPUOD 10 Juises] [aneyd ‘aseyoind-oiry JSpun SI01PSID ({8 AJHUSPI PUB SIONPAID {8 SPIIOUI 1S 1O A doN

SHYOLIdATID ANVJINOD




||.|I...nﬂ|-..h..l“l\|\.,\

/ Il
Saefa/oz R

STVIOL
13 T
vondwaparyosiydir
Aue 137005 jou op Asy: ‘siyBu (dn Y18 0T 4
Bupmm vo Sutpnjour) uonnquisip TITHSYH9
[endea pue puapisip ‘Smion AANIMEN
LY W3yl 01 PAYDBIIE IARY SOIBYS AU, HONTIVA WYHNAS ESEESIC0 paNUIFT [euceiq
AIBUIpIQ) 13 13 ! HSN0H NOISNVIN AL
anjep Py sa1eys
PIsY saIeys Jo s[181a(] [eutwoN jo oN (spocisod Mm) ssappy A3p|OyaIeyS Jo sweN

SYHATOHAIVHS ANVINOD



Rule 229 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company aumber
2E2 MS LIMITED 4543345

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 1066 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{2) Insert nmme and address of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a)2e2 MS Limited The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury
regstered office of the company  Berkg RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 Jannary 2013, the date that the company entered admmstration
(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

1 beheve that the facts stated in thus statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (o) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered
administration

—_—

Full name  JERNCE WhiadA RUET
5
[

Signed T::{ﬁ-

Dated Ze—~GL-Peil




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by group undertakings — 2e2 UK Lid

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ‘A/L* Date Z%/OZ! Zoy |

———

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
417,745 0
417,745 0




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferennial creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecuared non-preferential clauns (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to fleating charge holders)
Shortfall to fleating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate 10
realise
£ £
417,745 0
0 0
417,745 0
0 0
417,745 0

(161,500,701)

{161,500,701)

(161,082,956)

(161,500,701)

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
(161,082,956) | (161,500,701)

(161,082,956)
(66,838)

(161,149,794)

(161,500,701)
(66,838)

(161,567,539)

X\

Signature

I ————

26 for| 2o
T



aImeugig

3moqusxny

‘Smoquiexn z8g[ - I 1107 swng[jmon sny ‘<

[1eg s8uipjoH
1] Aeg 20v1n

Jde d4¥0d epeuey
‘UOPUOT “JUe ULMS 7 ‘aSNOL] NUBQIoATY Jo Yueg jeAoy
(102°005°191) 00T AIMu3qaq (10£°005°191) OHS p1d uopuo s1enbg epeue) 9(-g | 9id Yued DESH
SVS
jueq soueung
MI9 (I ‘UopuoT “arenbg Kaoqiag o¢ aeaodio) go
dHS $18 "U0pu0 33eyd jjiydmy | | old yueq skejoieg
UIAIZ ¥
f1unass 10)ipaId Aq 1q9p (apodtsod yim) juBwIeg))) Io
F AJUn3as Jo an[ep aeq P13y L1unoas Aue Jo spielac] Jo unoury SSIPPY 10)IPaId JO tueN

uorssassod s, Auedwos o
Sunuepo siawoisnd pup syusursalde

Yy ur Apadoid 1aa0 31 Jo uonusles Sunre si0pasd pup 31138 10 SPo03 Jo Afddns ayy jo sourAape w pred syunouss
9[es [eUOnIpU0I 10 Fuises] [S)eyd ‘sseyomnd-oy 1opun SIONPaId [[e AJuap! pue SI0}IPAIO [B SPN[OUL JSNW NOL 0N

SYOLIATHD ANVINOD




_ —
i
Doz \ 2ofaz \, SIS
/
STIVLOL
10'07 0¥8'eR9’9
uojidwapaa jc
s3ubu Aue J2juod 10U op Asul syt W%MMMNM
{dn Butpuim uo BUIPNPUL) LoRINGISIP
{enden pue puspialp ‘Sunoa yny AdNHEMEN
wWiay) 0] payIee SARY SaIRYS By L AIRUIPID AONITYA WVHNIE PaHIUIT 2JCISTAN
Aeuipg 10 0F 1003 ore’tge’s HS10H NOISNVIN dH.L
anjep Ploy soreys
PISY SaIBYS JO Sp1e1aq [BUTION Jo oN Auﬁooawa GIm) SSUPpY 13P[OY3IBYS JO dureN

SYHATOHHIVHS ANVINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company

Company number

DIAGONAL LIMITED 2153353

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 1067 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(2) Insert name and addressof  Statement as to the affairs of (a)Dhagonal LimitedThe Manston House, Benham Valence, Newbury

regastered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Berks RG20 SLU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admimstration

Full name  TEGANOE QWA BT

k

Signed i Z'GS \L"

Dated T -T2 2013




A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge i £
Assets subject to floating charge
Uncharged assets
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 0 0

Signature %/\p Date 24 jcp_,,}Zwll
— 1

L




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debits secured by floating charges

Estimate to
realise
£ £
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought 0 0
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 0 0
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 0 0
charge holders)— refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 0 0
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) (161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
Issued and called up capatal ()] 0
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as repards members (161,500,701) | (161,500,701)

Signature AZ":':”—L@\/‘ Date 2¢ / Qi ) 20&

—




j i
o \ o9 rq .\/MMUM ameufig
) 1
O
]
—
dmoquiaxn-] ‘Smoquiaxn- [1es s3uipjoy
2881 - T[]0 sumejin any °g IT Avg aoe1n
14 drod gpeue)
‘UOpUO’T ‘aUe UBMG 7 ‘aSNOH JUBQISATY Jo Yuegy jvAoy
(10£°005°191) 010z amjuaga( (10£7005°191) DHS ¥1d uopuoy arenbg vpeue) o[- |  Old yUeE HGSH
SVS
yueg adueur,
MH9 [T M 'uopuo ‘arenbg Lapayiag pf siesodio)) g0
dHS $1d "UOpUOT ‘308ld J|Iy2INy) [ | 91d Yued skeporeg
3
usa1gd 101pa1d Aq 199p (spoajsod yim) rewire)) 1o
¥ Aunoas jo anjes | Aumoss sjeq | proy Ajunoes Aue Jospeleq | jo junoury $SAIPPV I01palId Jo sweN
S—

uoissassod s, Auedwos ayy wi Apadoid san0 5
Funarepd SISWOISNI pun sjUIWIITE 9[BS [RUOLIPUOD IO

SYOLIATID ANVINOD

[31} JO UOTUSAI FUILIE]D SI0NPSId pup S3JIALSS 1o Spood Jo Addns ays jo doueApe wi pred syunoure
Fursea] [a)eyd ‘aseyomd-alny 15pun sI04paId [{& AJIUSPI pue SIOHP3IS [[B SPRIAUWL ISNUINOA 190N




.Illlllllllln\l
e

Tz [e5/5z ((MMMJ S
STV1IO1L
03 0

ﬁ

. uopdirapas Mo 5 178 07DOY
53ybis Aue sa3u03 Jou op Ay IsyyBu T
{dn Bujpuim uo Bujpnpur) Uuoingsip SId

{eaided pue puapialp ‘Bupoa (iny AdNGMAN

Wy 03 Paysene BABY S3IRYS YL Aeuwipip HONTTVA WYHNI4 PRUMIT IS0
Aewipip 03 oF 0 HSNOH NOISNVIW HH.L
anfep pi{Y saleys
PI2Y saieyg Jo s[re1ac] [BUTWION 3o oN (Spovisod yym) ssa1ppy 13pIoYaIRyS JO Suren

SYHATOHAIVHS ANVINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B
Name of Company Company number
MORSE LTD 05929340
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 1062 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{2) Insert name and eddress of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a)Morse Ltd, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury Berks

registered office of the company

(b} Inzert date

RG20 8L.U

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered adnunistration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated i this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

administration

Full name TPCemice w1t R AT

Signed ‘r-ﬁ'/lr‘

e

Dated 26 02 — 2o\




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge
Inter-company debtor balance with 22 Limted

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ‘&\/‘ Date_ <& ]@]LIJZ@ 3

"f-"—-’_

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
10
10




A1l — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentinal creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges — refer to Appendix A
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought

down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders}- refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus a$ regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floatmg charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Tssued and called up capital- refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to

realise
£ £

10 0
(161,500,701) (161,500,701)
(161,500,701)
‘ (12) (12)
{161,500,701)
(2) (2
(161,500,705) | (161,500,715)

Signature L&L‘ Date  2¢, / OQ—} 205

—_—

——



k(] ameudig

100051913 |" TV LOL
\ oz B Smogquioxn zgg1 - 7 11043 swnejinn sny ‘¢ e sSupjoH ] Aeg 201D
110T AHE APDH ‘UopuoT ‘aue | UBMS 7 “SNOH JUBGLIATY EPEUR.) JO Yurg [BACGY
10L°00S°191F 1102 10L°005°191F |- OHS 13 uopuo] dienbg epeue) 91-g Auey] DUSH
1102 M9 [TA ‘uopuo ‘arenbg Lajajlag Og| SVS yued adueur] selodio) g0
1 dHS ¥13 ‘uopuo ‘aoe|d {12my) | 914 yueg sAejoreq
- -
usaid Jouparn 193p Jo (spomsod ynm) wewre) Jo
7 Ajunoas jo anjep|  Alunoas axeq  {£q pray Aiunoas Aue jo spielsg| wunowy SSAIppY JONPAI3 JO SWEN

umssassod s, Auedwos ayr ut Kpadoad 1240 231 JO UCNU)AI TUIWLIR]D SIOHPALd PUE SIDIAISS 10 sPood Jo A[ddns sy jo asurape Uil pied syunoure
Butwne]d sJowo)snd pue syuawadIde [es jeuonipuod 10 Juisea| [aneyd ‘aseysind-aa1y J9pun SIONPAID ([ JUUSPT PUB SIONPIID |[? IPRISUL ISAL NOA  NON

V XIANHddV




<l

A

JUNOOE DS} UO 3DUR[EQ |JRIPIIAQD

3
unowy

JONPAID JO SWEN

SYOLIATID AFHNDASNN
d XIANAddV




Ned aneudig

3 157%05°9¢1 [STVLOL
982 LZZ10000000 0F 1€ sareys AreuipiQ(z3 1ST'¥05°9¢€1 (118 07D ‘usadg ‘aouajeA Weyuag ‘asnoH UoTSUR] Y[ pauun gag
paYy saleys
P2y saleys Jo speia(y A[BA [EUTWLON 1o ON (apomsod yum) ssaippy Iap|oyaIRYS JO SWEN

SYUATOHTIVHS ANVJINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
MORSE OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LTD 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 605 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{2) Lnsert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)Morse Overseas Holdings Ltd, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,

regsstered office of the company

{b) Insert date

Newbury Berks RG208LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admimstration

Statement of Truth

I beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affawrs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admimstration

Full name 1EEB~NGE wLiam ot

Signed %g/\/—

—:l’“-"/k"'_—' )
Dated 2602 -2




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment 1n Morse Spain
Investment 1n Morse Ireland

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Sterling equivalent of HSBC euro bank account €10,186,257
HSBC sterling bank account balance

Inter-company debtor balance with 22 Limted

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferentiat creditors

Signature ‘4\/

e

Date ZEILL!' 2ci 18

Rook Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
6,401,000 5,000,000
2,484,000 5,000,000
0 {10,600,000)
8,885,000 0
8,677278 8,677,278
66,953 66,953
2,143 620 0
19,772,851 8,744.231 |




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total agsets available for floating charge holders

Pebts secured by floating charges- refer to Appendix A

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assefs after floating charges

dEsnm)ated prescnibed part of net property where apphicable (brought
own

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)- refer to Appendix B

Fstimated deficiency/surplus as regards pon-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floanng charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capitai~ refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

£

Estimate to
realise
£

19,772,851

8,744,231

0

_

8.744 231

(600,000)

(161,500,701)

8,144,231

(151,500,701

(151,500,701)

600,000

(8,757,719)

600,000

(8,757,719}

(8.157,719)

(151,500,701)

(5,000,000)

(155,485,569)

(159,658,420)
(5,000,000)

(156,514,189)

-

Signature Date

e

ZQ,I/QZ,,LZO‘LS



aeq

amyeusig

10£°008°191F 1TV IOL
~ 1102 ~ Fanoquioxn £881 - 1T 1104y Awne[|inn ony ‘g 1eg sduipjoy |] Aeg 2ouIn)
1107 A€E AP ‘UOpuoT ‘AU UBMS 7 ‘ISNOH JUBGIAALY EPEURY) JO Yury [RAOY
[0L°00S° THT 4 [i0T 10L°Q0S 1917 [ OHS 13 uopuoT arenbg epeue) 91-§ queyd DYSH
1102 M9 1A\ ‘uopuoT ‘azenbg Aajajiag o SYS Jueg 2oueu| aetodion g0
L 1102 dHS #149 ‘uopuo ‘dvejd |2y | 9ld yueg sAeieg
- -
uanigd I0JipaIn 193p Jo (apoassod ynm) wewie) 1o
7 Aunoas jo anjep|  Lumdas meq  |Aq piey Alnoss Aue jo spelsgg|  unowy SSaIpPpY JONPAI JO JWEN

uoissassod s, Auedwos ay1 wr Apadotd 1340 3111 JO UOTIUAIAL FUTUIP]D SIONPAID PUB SIIAIS 10 spood Jo K|ddns sy jo soueape w pred sjunowe
Sunwre|d S19W0ISND PUR SIUOWIIITe LS [BUONIPUOD JO JuIsPa] {aneyd “aseyaind-dui] JAPUN SIONPaId B AJIUAPT PUE SIONP3ID [[2 3pN[OUI 1SN NOA  SION

V XIANAddV




61L°LSL'S

SLT9T8Y PUE|21] ISIOA] - 01 AP ueo| Auedwod 1a)u|

196°698°¢ medg asiop - 01 9np ueo| Auedwod 12)u]

9Z6°01 pawir] dnoany Zag - 01 anp Ueo| AUEdWod Ja]

LSS 08 panwi suIp[O} gag - 01 anp ugo| Auedwiod 19|
3

wnowry J10)ipara Auedwoo-I1ajul Jo aweN

SYOLIATID AFANIASNN
d XIANdddV




e

amjeusiy

000°000°S¥ 000°000°S STV.LOL
yowa 00 17 I8 sa1eys Areutp10[000°000°s7 000°000° (1778 07O ‘Udad§ *30Ud[BA WU ‘ISNOH UOISURIA 3, panwi zag
PI3Y SaIeys
plaYy saleys Jo s[Iag anjeA [eulwoN Jo oN (spogisod yum) ssauppy Iap[oyaieys JO weN

SYJA'TOHTIVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form2 148

Name of Company Company number
2E2 LIMITED (15929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 615 0f 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(a) Insert name and address of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (2)2E2 Limnted, The Mansioa House, Benham Valence, Newbury Berks

registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admnistration

Statement of Truth

1 behieve that the facts stated in this statement of affars are a fuli, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

administration

Full name E¥Ewce  JoudeA B2T

P
Signed % \’_._
e

Dated 2o —o2 —2old




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment In Subsidiares - refer to Appendix A

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Video gear re podcasts

Prepayments- Blueprint support and NLA fee

DLA cash held- Hutton Collins purchase of management shares
Input VAT

Balance on Barclays Bank Account

Loan fees

Inter-company debtor balances ~ refer to Appendix B

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferental creditors

Signature ﬂ/‘/

Date  Z& #z_!l 2013

Book Estmated to
Value Realise
£ £
255,385,905 10,000
0 (10,000}
255,385,905 0
344 0
1,148 0
1 t]
31,085 0
8,782 8,782
2,271.412 0
094,926,260 0
352,624,937 3,782




- —

Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated fotal assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -refer to Appendix C

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders
Debts secured by floating charges — refer to Appendix D
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Esttmated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)
Total assets available o unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential clauns (excluding any shortfail to floating

charge holders)y- refer to Appendix E
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix F

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £
352,624,937 8,782
(38,588) (38,588)
(29,806)

{161,500,701)

(161,490,701)

(161,490,701)

0

(250,863,183)

0

(250,863,183)

(250,863,183)

(161,490,701)

(103,233)

(59,880,768)

(412,353,884)
(103,233)

(412,486,923)

Z—&:/CLJZO".B

Signature L&.\f Date
P s



LIEL SSI[EO UIMBIA O} anp AIpjes Jau ¢ | Alenuef
8LY'Y 33e1pn plAe(] 01 anp Alejes 19U ¢ | Aenuef
LYS'9 UBWISSOID) YOIN 0) anp AIB[eS JauU § | Alenuef
008 UNg] UOWIS 0) anp AIR[ES 14U ¢ | Atenugf
008 Y319 A I JJBJA OF ONp AJB[ES 10U ¢ | Alenue(
008 ung Au3], 03 anp Ale[es 1ou ¢ Aenuef
00S°T Jng uoung Jo 19adsal ut uoisuad BAIAY
80T°€ Y32 A A NI JO 10adsal w uoisuad eipueyg
TLLE ung AL3J Jo 103dsal ut uoisuad eipueyg
£EET SSI[BO}| UTLIBJAT JO 103CS31 UI UOISUd BIpUBYS
056'¢ UBLISSOID) }IIN JO 192d$21 ut uoisuad eipueyg
£80°C dgeip prAe(] JO 10adsal ut uoisuad Bipueyg

¥
junowy

J011pa1a [enuazayaid jo sweN

SYOLIATED TVIINIIAITdd
D XIANAddV




885°8¢

¥
unoury

Ionpald [enuaisjald jo awen

SHOLIATYO TVILNIIH19dd
D XIANAddV



ae(] amppusig

100051913 | TV LOL

~ 800T ~ Fmoquiaxn zgg1 - T [joIy awneinn any ‘s  (ieg suipjoy [ Leg 2810
2007 JG€ dFDH “UOpUDT] “QUBT UBMS 7 “9STIOH JUBGLAALY epeUE)) JO Yupg] [PAOY
10L°00S°191F .4 800¢ 10L°00S° 1917 | OH¢ 19 uopuoT arenbg epeue)) 91-g juey DUSH
2002 M9 [ M ‘uopuoT ‘a1enbg Lajapag o¢| SvS yueq 2ouew] ajeiodio)y gn
| 8002 dHS #1d ‘uopuo ade[d [jIy2unyd | old Nueg sAejoseq
- L
uaAId Joppan 199p Jo (apomsod yum) JuBWIE]D) 10
T Alunoas jo anjep|  Awunoos seg |4 piay Alnodas Au Jo spreagf|  junoury SSAIPPY I011PAID JO SN

uoissassod s, Auedwos ay) w1 Apadord 1240 o)1) JO uONUDI2I Sulwie]d S10JIPAIS pue SadIALAS o spood Jo A|ddns sy jo ssueape wi pied sjunowe

Suine|d SI3WO0ISNI pue sjualaIfe 9fes [euonipuod 1o Juisea| (aNeyd ‘aseydind-a1y 15pun SIONPALD [[@ AJHUAPL PUR SIONPALS [[B 3PN[OUL 1SN NOA  AON

d XIANHddV




029°€v1°C P11 STUIP[OH SBISIAAQ JSIOJ] - 01 onp ueo[ Aurduiod Jatu]
011°8LE"T p1] dnean uolmalg 3yt - 03 anp uso] Auedutod Ju|
068°1LL6 panwi] dnoiny Auadolf gag - 01 anp ueo] Aurdwod 13ju]
Ll PY1 M1 JUSWITUEIA JD1AIAS 108) O] - 01 anp uro] Auedwonsiu]
916t pauw] M 797 - 0 anp ueo] Auedwodiauy
S08°1Z9°¢l PRAUWIT SIUILNSIAU] 73T - 0 anp uro| Auedwod 13juf
66LLEL'SS( panuwi] dnoiry gaz - 01 anp ueo| Aueduwos Jajuj
991°L¥T'9 pawin] SuIp[oYy zag - 0) anp ueo| Auedwiod 13ju|
$T6°1 1BYIQ - S[ENIDOY
0Z0°0vL SUBO[ YUBQ UO JSAIMU| - S[enIddy
6vE91- JUNoodk pled NPaId Auediuod uo ddue|eg
£0€°S1 syuawided AIR[BS €] AIBNUB( JO 190GS3I Ul [OI3UO]) ONUIADY PUE|UY
¥
junowry 101IPaI9 PAINDISUN JO IWEN]

SYOLITTIO AFANIESNN
d XIANdddV




£81°€98°05¢

01v'8LT (s|npayas 03 19ja1) s1onpai)) Auedwo))

86LPE6°0€ N3 yueq JGSH 241 Uo ddue(ey

PYIBYET P11 204y - 01 anp ugo] AuBdLOD JWU]

19€°S£9°YT pr1 dnoin) asiop - 01 anp ueo| AUBUWIOD JAJU[
¥

unowry J0)IP3Id PAIMIISUN JO SWEN

SYOLIATHD AFANDASNN
d XIAONHddV




e aneudig
01v'8LLT TV.LOL
V/IN VIN VIN 990°¢63 HHS NTOM ‘uopuer] ‘puens || [feyinog Jsund
V/N V/N V/IN CI6T1F NHZ 6dH SUSWEEUnDNg “PIoLJSUOIE3E PUT UOPUOT] ¢| ‘3SHO]] PES]] SIULY| suaydalg Jouyjioy
VIN V/N VIN LIYOLLT 0S6 v ‘uopuoT ‘[lep YSIEW [9] ‘SPUB|YI0(] d71710Md
VIN V/IN ViN 1y (199 6D Xas87 ‘[[H 1Snyyang as1y aal] AUSYY) DpeIBd UONEIS €] SIUPIRSUO.) SUPLLYDING]
k]
uaAIf 10)1pa1d qap Jo (apooisod yum) weung|) Jo
F Alnoos Jo aneA| Anmass sieq  |Aq piay Aindas Aue Jo spieiacg| unowy ssaUppy J01PaII |0 SWEBN

uoissassod s, Auedwed o) wi Apddosd 1oa0 a1 Jo vonua) Juiire|o sI03pAId puB sed1ALas Jo speod Jjo A[ddns ay Jo ooueape ut pred sjunowe

Suiwire[d SIAWOISND PUR SIUIWIBILTE I[ES |BUOIIIPUOD Jo BUISE] [aNBYD ‘aseydind-aniy Japun SIONP21D |[B AJHUIPI PUB SIONPAID [[E APN[IUI ISAW NOA  1ON

SYOLIATID ANVINOD




e anjeudig
£ET'COLY YEETEQL STVLOL
UY3B3 0] 0F 18 sareys AIRUIpIO| €€ C01F YEETEO] 0118 070 ‘udads ‘adudjep WEYUIE “aSNOH UOISUBIA 34 ], pr1 dnoso 7ag
P[aY saleys
PI2Y Sa1eys JO S[ela(] an[eA [BUILON Jo oN (apodisod yum) ssaippy 19D)0OYaIBYS JO JWEN

SYHA'TOHHAVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company

Company number

2E2 PROPERTY LTD 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 610 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{a) Insert name and eddress of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)2e2 Propertyltd, The Manston House, Benham Valence, Newbury

registered office of the cormpany

(b) Insert date

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n thus statement of affawrs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admumstration

Full pame  18Cunice w2 T

Signed L‘d f\r‘

Dated e~z -2 13




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Debtor balance with Children First

Debtor balance with Screwfix

Bank account balance with HSBC

Input VAT balance

Inter-company debtor balance with 2e2 Property Group Ltd
Prepaid rent

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Z::g/}/‘ Date 26 }QZ,} 21}
E—— [

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
18,000 18,000
4,089 4,089
8,108 8,108
7,494 0
15,699 0
23,001 0
76,391 30,197




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential credstors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carxy
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges- refer to Appendix A

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clains (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall te floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
[ssued and called up capital— refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/sarplas as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£

76,391

30,197

0

30,197

(9,039)

t161,500,701)

21,158

(161,500,701)

9,039

(747 634)

9,039

(747,634)

(738,595)

(161,500,701)

(1,000,000)

(163,171,944)

(162,239,296)
(1,000,000)

(163,218,138)

K\

Signature

T

Date 263[ /OZ-/ 2033

/



aeq alneudig

100081913 [ TV.LOL
r 00Z [~ mh_‘_On_onBw— 2881 - ] O dWNB{ING ANy um [BLEAN mwn_t_o: 11 hwm_ adeln
3007 €1 D3 “uopuor] ‘aue uems 7 ‘asnoH Jueqlaary BpeuE)) JO Yueg [eA0Y
10L°008° 191 {4 800Z 10L°00S° 1917 | OHS #1d uopuo arenbg epeue) 91-8 yued DESH
8002 MH9 1M ‘uopuoT] “arenbg AdjaxIag O€| SVS ued dduruly aeiodio) 0O
L 8002 dHS ¥1d ‘Uopuo] e[ [ya.ny) | 31d Nueg sAejdseg
- L
uaalg I01pard 193p Jo {apo2isod yum) jueunre[) 10
7 Anoas Joanjep|  Awmoss aleqy  (Aq ploy Lundss Aug jo spelaq|  junowy SS2UIPPY 10}IpaId JO dWEBN

uoissassod s Auedwios auy ut Auadosd 1240 3111 Jo uonualar JuTuIe]d SICNPIID pue $391A135 Jo spood jo A[ddns ay) Jo soueape ut pred sjunowe
Suined sI5WO0ISND pur SIHdWIRITeE LS [RUONIPUOD 10 Fuisea| [aneyd ‘aseyond-adiy JIpUn SI0NP2ID {8 AJIUIPI PUB SIOUPIID |[B DPNIOUT ISNW NO K 10N

V XIANAddV




o119 paun zaz - 01 anp uro| Auedwod g
758 58] USPIE) §C “QWOIUI DURITISUI PaLIa}a(]
g1¢ PIOJSWaYD) ‘WU SOUBINSUN PILIII(]
1L PIOJSUIAYYD) ‘awosUi 3FIBYD 3D1AIDS Palia)a(]
61601 pIOJsSuljayD) ‘AW0dUL [BIUSI PALILS(]
066°6 08| 4 UapleD) §¢ ‘QUIOdUIN [BIUAI Patia)a(]
181°61 0B} UapIED) 9¢ “DWOdW |BIUDI PALIa)A(]
§LS'TTE 20B[d UapIED) 8§ ‘UOIsIA0Id JUAL PAINJISU)
L1189 pIOJs|way)) ‘uocisiaoad suoneprdejig
$91°8¢ aoeyd uapie)) g¢ ‘uoisiaoid suonepidefi(]
0LE6T aoeld uapie) 9¢ ‘uoisiaoad suonepideji
v6v°01 LVA nding
¥
unowy J0JIP3Jd PaInd3sun JO dwep

SYOLIATID AFANIDASNA
d XIANdddV




' LYL

£99°0€1 panun] dnoiny Auadoag 7ag - 01 anp ueof Aueduwios 1auj

6C1°P11 PANWIT 3] 727 - 01 anp ueo[ Auedwodu|
¥

unowy 10)IPAID PAINDASUN JO JWEN]

SYOLIAAY™O d9ANIOdSNN
d XIANAddV




000°000°13

000°000°1

a1eq]

STVLOL

ameudg

yora O [F 18 SaJeys AruiplQ

000°000°13F

000°000°(

718 070y ‘usads ‘adua[eA WEYUIE] *ISNO}] UOISUBIA ],

py1 dnouny Auadoid zaz

P19y saIeys Jo S[IBId(]

anjeA [BUION

PI9Y SaIeys
Jo ON

(apodisod ynm) ssauppy

13P[OY2IRYS JO WBN

SYAATOHTAVHS ANVJANOD



